DOCKET
1/16/2020

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
P O BOX 196300
METRO OFFICE BUILDING
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219-6300

Meetings held in the Sonny West Conference Center
Howard Office Building, 700 2nd Avenue South

MS. ASHONTI DAVIS

MS. CHRISTINA KARPYNEC
MR. ROSS PEPPER, Vice-Chair
MS. ALMA SANFORD

MR. DAVID TAYLOR, Chairman
MR. TOM LAWLESS

CASE 2019-304 (Council District - 11)

NEKELA, WAGDY WALLIAM, appellant and owner of the property located at 2405
ELLIOTT DR, requesting a variance from side setback requirements in the RS5 District,
to construct a porch on the side of a house. Referred to the Board under Section
17.12.020.A. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180.B.

Use-Porch Map Parcel 05308006800
RESULT -
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CASE 2019-404 (Council District - 1)

HELENE HARVEY, appellant and BROWN, KENNETH M. & KAREN R., owners of
the property located at 4341 PECAN VALLEY RD, requesting Special Exception to open
a day care facility and a variance to operate within an existing structure not previously
permitted as a community education facility in the AR2A District. Referred to the Board
under Sections 17.16.040.A.8.a. and 17.16.035.A. The appellant alleged the Board would
have jurisdiction under Sections 17.40.180.B and C.

Use-Day Care Map Parcel 05600002400
RESULT -

CASE 2019-478 (Council District - 1)

COCHRUM, ROBERT G, appellant and owner of the property located at 650 PUTNAM
DR, requesting a variance from front street setback requirements in the RS15 District, to
construct a porch on an existing single-family residence. Referred to the Board under
Section 17.12.030. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180.B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 05811019500
RESULT -

CASE 2019-495 (Council District - 2)

BARRY CLEVELAND, appellant and PATEL, KALPESH R & GOPAL, DIVYESHR &
ET AL, owners of the property located at 261 FRENCH LANDING DR, requesting a
variance from height restrictions in the MUG District, to construct a hotel. Referred to the
Board under Section 17.12.020.C. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction
under Section 17.40.180.B.

Use-Hotel Map Parcel 07016003300
RESULT -
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CASE 2019-496 (Council District - 6)

NASHVILLE FIRST CHURCH OF NAZARENE, INC, appellant and owner of the
property located at 510 WOODLAND ST, requesting a variance to install an LED
message board in the OR20, CS, RM20 District. Referred to the Board under Section
17.32.050.H.2. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180.B.

Use-Religious Institution Map Parcel 08215018400
RESULT -

CASE 2019-506 (Council District - 25)

MICHAEL SHEARS, appellant and KMS PROPERTIES, LLC, owner of the property
located at 2048 CASTLEMAN DR, requesting a variance from front setback requirements
in the R15 District, to construct a single-family residence. Referred to the Board under
Section 17.12.030.C.3. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under
Section 17.40.180.B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 13102015300
RESULT -

CASE 2019-508 (Council District - 19)

CHRISTMON, HATTIE(LE) & CARRETHERS, ALISHA, appellants and owners of
the property located at 1314 HAWKINS ST, requesting a variance from minimum lot size
requirements in the R6-A District, to construct two single family residences. Referred to
the Board under Sections 17.12.020.A. The appellant alleged the Board would have
jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180.B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 09313054000
RESULT - Deferred indefinitely
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CASE 2019-511 (Council District - 5)

FRANK NEAL, appellant and ITH, LP, owner of the property located at 1220 N 5TH
ST, requesting a variance from setback requirements in the RM20-A District, to construct
a multi-family development. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.020.D. The
appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180.B.

Use-Multi Family Map Parcel 07116017700
RESULT -

CASE 2020-001 (Council District - 21)

KENNETH DAVIS, appellant and DE BERRY, HERMAN A. JR. ET UX, owner of the
property located at 1914 10TH AVE N, requesting a variance from minimum lot size
requirements in the R6 District, to construct a single-family residence. Referred to the
Board under Section 17.12.020.A. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction
under Section 17.40.180.A.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 08107048600
RESULT -

CASE 2020-002 (Council District - 7)

RICHARD PERCEFULL, appellant and HOME DESIGN, INC., owner of the property
located at 2108 MARTHA AVE & 2110 MARTHA AVE, requesting a variance from
setback requirements in the R6 District, to construct a single-family residence. Referred to
the Board under Section 17.12.030.A. The appellant alleged the Board would have
jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180.B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 072112H00100CO
RESULT - Map Parcel 07211048600

Map Parcel 072112H00200CO
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CASE 2020-006 (Council District - 17)

1618 HOLDINGS, LLC, appellant and owner of the property located at 1618 17TH AVE
S, requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements in the OR20 District, to construct a
boarding house without building sidewalks but instead replacing the existing sidewalk with
a new sidewalk in the same location. Referred to the Board under Section 17.20.120. The
appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180.B.

Use-Boarding House Map Parcel 10408031000
RESULT -

CASE 2020-007 (Council District - 24)

BAKER DONELSON, appellant and CIARA PROPERTIES, owner of the property
located at 234 ORLANDO AVE, requesting a variance from street setback requirements in
the R6 District, to construct a new two-family residence. Referred to the Board under
Section 17.12.020.B. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under
Section 17.40.180.B.

Use-Two-Family Map Parcel 09114020300
RESULT - Deferred 2/6/20

CASE 2020-008 (Council District - 31)

VILLAGE UMC, appellant and BRENTWOOD UNITED METHODIST, owner of the
property located at 7236 OLD BURKITT RD, requesting a variance from the 30-day
limitation on temporary signage in the AR2A District, to install and maintain a two-sided
sign until the completion of the church construction. Referred to the Board under Section
17.32.060.C.2.b. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180.B.

Use-Religious Institution Map Parcel 18600000300
RESULT -
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CASE 2020-009 (Council District - 18)

TAYLOR RIFE, appellant and CHRIST THE KING CATHOLIC CHURCH, owner of the
property located at 3105 BELMONT BLVD, requesting a variance from sign requirements
in the R8 District, to install an LED message board. Referred to the Board under Section
17.35.050 G. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180.B.

Use-Sign Map Parcel 11708006600
RESULT -

CASE 2020-010 (Council District - 25)

APRIL D. & MATTHEW R, appellants and owners of the property located at 800
LEALAND CT, requesting a variance from street setback requirements in the RS10 District,
to construct an addition to a single-family residence. Referred to the Board under Section
17.12.030. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180.B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 132010C01000CO
RESULT -

CASE 2020-011 (Council District - 17)

MATT ROTANDO, appellant and ONUFREY, NICOLE SUZANNE & ROTONDO,
MATTHEW SEAN, owners of the property located at 902 WALDKIRCH AVE, requesting
a variance from lot size requirements in the R8 District, to convert a garage into a detached
accessory dwelling unit. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.020 A. The appellant
alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180.B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 10513036000
RESULT -
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CASE 2020-016 (Council District - 1)

POWELL, CHARLES R. ET UX, appellant and owner of the property located at 3559
OLD CLARKSVILLE PIKE, requesting an item D appeal in the R40 District, to
construct additions to rear and front of a residence on a legally nonconforming structure.
Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.020.A. The appellant alleged the Board would
have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180.D.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 02200006300
RESULT -

CASE 2020-017 (Council District - 18)

ALLEN PERRY, appellant and HARDING, RENA & WARD, LANA K. ET AL, owners
of the property located at 1704 BERNARD AVE, requesting a variance from minimum lot
size requirements in the R8 District, to construct two single family homes. Referred to the
Board under Section 17.12.120.A. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction
under Section 17.40.180B.

Use-Two-Family Map Parcel 10412027100
RESULT -

CASE 2020-018 (Council District - 7)

GREENE, CELESTE & JOSEPH, appellants and owners of the property located at 4615
MEDORA ST, requesting a variance from height requirements in the RS20 District, to
construct an addition to a carport. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.060.B. The
appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180.B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 06108013900
RESULT -
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CASE 2020-019 (Council District - 24)

LANDON DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC, appellant and owner of the property located
at 5813 VINE RIDGE DR, requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements in the RS40
District, to construct a single-family residence without building sidewalks but instead
paying into the sidewalk fund. Referred to the Board under Section 17.20.120. The
appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180.B.

Use-Single Family Residence Map Parcel 10309009900
RESULT -

CASE 2020-020 (Council District - 21)

PRESLEY, WILLIAM, appellant and owner of the property located at 1635 12TH AVE
N, requesting a variance from street setback requirements in the RS5 District, to construct
a single-family residence. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.030. The appellant
alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180.B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 08111053900
RESULT -

CASE 2020-021 (Council District - 17)

SCOTT STEPHENS, appellant and STEPHENS, MALEAH D., owner of the property
located at 2411 VAULX LN, requesting variances from minimum lot size, height, and roof
pitch requirements in the R10 District, to construct a detached accessory dwelling unit.
Referred to the Board under Sections 17.16.030.G.2, 17.16.030.G.7.e, 17.16.030.G.8.a and
17.04.060. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180.B.

Use-Detached Accessory Dwelling Unit Map Parcel 11801039500
RESULT -
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SHORT TERM RENTAL CASES

CASE 2019-497 (Council District - 21)

VIRGINIA DAVIS, appellant and TEAM 9 REAL ESTATE SOLUTION, owner of the
property located at 808 LENA ST, requesting an Item A appeal, challenging the zoning
administrator's denial of a short-term rental permit. Appellant operated after the permit
expired in the RS5 District. Referred to the Board under Section 17.16.070.U. The
appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180.A.

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 09206043800
RESULT -

CASE 2020-012 (Council District - 19)

UPADHYAYA, VIJAY K., appellant and owner of the property located at 219 5™ AVE N
SUITE 302 & 303, requesting an Item A appeal, challenging the zoning administrator's
denial of a short-term rental permit. Appellant operated after the permit expired in the DTC
District. Referred to the Board under Section 17.16.250.E. The appellant alleged the Board
would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180.A.

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 09306103600
RESULT - Map Parcel 09306103600

CASE 2020-013 (Council District - 17)

BARKLEY, CHRISTOPHER A. & SALLY A., appellant and owner of the property
located at 39 N HILL ST, requesting an Item A appeal, challenging the zoning
administrator's denial of a short-term rental permit. Appellant operated prior to obtaining the
legally required short term rental permit in the R6 District. Referred to the Board under
Section 17.16.250.E. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under
Section 17.40.180.A.

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 10504016500
RESULT -
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CASE 2020-014 (Council District - 21)

RICKY YOUNG, appellant and 1818, LLC, owner of the property located at 1818
CHURCH ST SUIT 102 & 109, requesting an Item A appeal, challenging the zoning
administrator's denial of a short-term rental permit. Appellant operated after STRP permit
expired in the MUI-A District. Referred to the Board under Section 17.16.070 U. The
appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180.A.

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 09212029200
RESULT - Map Parcel 09212029200

CASE 2020-015 (Council District - 17)

TIM NEIMAN, appellant and UNDER THE NEIMAN TRUST, owner of the property
located at 1123 SUMMIT AVE, requesting an Item A appeal, challenging the zoning
administrator’s cancellation of an existing STRP permit due to an ownership change in the
RM20 District. Referred to the Board under Section 17.16.070 U. The appellant alleged
the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180.A.

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 105050Z200800CO
RESULT -



Case # 2019-304

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals }*‘
Metre Howard Building )& DG
800 Second Avenue South METROPGLITAN GCOVERNME if 1?#‘

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

il 'y ELE AND DAVIDSOR COUNTY

Appellant : NQQbU ‘\)Q« Y.elg Date: S [ 20[ ¢ 9
Property Owner: Case#:_2019- S0Y

11

R ive: :
epresentative Map & Parcel: _ OS 3 S8 00 ba?(m

Council District l_)_

The undersigned'hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: \
s cendmmeactT  lom § VS P

Gl RESW t::scm el apn SiDE of

c\l o

Activity Type: T Cersy, Corest
Location: Cros i 74?\/57

This property is in the -SC~ Zone District, in aceordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: __ S e ‘Er;““‘ﬁ.f%& . 5&;@ 1MQ‘A~
Section(s): V1. kl L, O A

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Qrdinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Waadda w Mekela

Appellant‘ﬁame ‘-(Please Prmt) Representative Name {(Please Print}
2405 E/{loTtD
Address Address
Ol e fony 11 3 4155
City, State, Zip Code City, Stafe, Zip Code
619 505 4693
Phone Nimber ~ Phone Number
{ {:2 g Cl q #,@ k e Z 2 ;; Camtcads 7L» ’}7{; Z[
Email Email

@ Appeal Fee:

Zoning Examiner:




Case # 2019-304

wetroaitan Governmert MM

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 05308006800 APPLICATION DATE: 05/20/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

2405 ELLIOTT DR OLD HICKORY, TN 37138

LOT 7 BLK 10 DABBS AND ELLIOTT SUB

PARCEL OWNER: NEKELA, WAGDY WALLIAM CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

Variance to 17.12.020A

BZA Appeal requesting 1 ft side setback , 5 ft required along side alley. .Rejected Site Pan, does not meet 5 ft side
setback.

Self Permit, constructed without a Permit in 2018,

To construct a 6 1/2 ft x 15 screen porch on side of existing single family residence. Minimum 5 ft side and 20 ft rear
setbacks.

Permit App 2019025405

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following appravals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.

L




Case # 2019-304

wetrpattan Government [ MIININININ

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Depariment of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 05308006800 APPLICATION DATE: 05/20/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

2405 ELLIOTT DR OLD BICKORY, TN 37138
LOT 7 BLK 10 DABBS AND ELLIOTT SUB

PARCEL OWNER: NEKELA, WAGDY WALLIAM

APPLICANT: SELF CONTRACTOR RESIDENTIAL (SEE

APPLICANT INFORMATION})

Wagdy Nekala 615-525-4693
PURPOSE:
BZA Appeal requesting 1 ft side setback , 5 ft required along side alley. .Rejected Site Pan, does not meet 5 ft side
setback.
Self Permit, constructed without a Permitin 2018.
To construct a 6 1/2 ft x 15 screen porch on side of existing single family residence. Minimum 5 ft side and 20 ft rear
setbacks. 1. Acknowledges applying for this self building permit in own name, & will act as own contractor accepting
full responsibility for code compliance, for hiring & employing individuals & has ultimate responsibility for my own
work & for the work of others. Acting as my own general contractor, | further understand that | may forfeit certain
protections, which might be available to me through the State of Tenn general contractor’s licensing process. | further
acknowledge that as a self building permit holder 1 am responsible for requesting all required inspections & completing
all authorized work in compliance with applicable adopted codes. | further understand that separate permits are
required for any proposed electrical, plumbing, & gas/mechanical work and is not part of this building permit....

Before a building permit can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
The Applicant is responsible for providing any plans or other information to the individual agencies
[A] Site Plan Review REIECTED {615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov
[A] Site Plan Review
[A] Zoning Review

[B] Fire Life Safety Review On Bldg App 862-5230
[G] Bond & License Review On Bldg App
[F] Solid Waste Review On Bldg App 862-8782

[D] Grading Plan Review For Bldg App {615} 862-6038 Logan.Bowman@nashvilie.gov
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METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF iﬁ;@@meLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

NOTICE TO CORRECT VIOLATION l-i 'ﬁEPARTBABNT OF CODES & BUILDING SAFETY
Aviso Para Corregir la Viglacion Co ETRO ORIICE B I?IEFDIICNEGAD?SE?SS
T . ~3rd Floor

g:g:ﬁ,ﬁr? ;'gﬁ' 33{12??;3 P 800 SECOND AVENUE, SOUTH
) NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37210

Property Owner: MAILING ADDRESS
NEKELA, WAGDY WALLIAM ' P. O. Box 196300

2405 ELLIOTT DR NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

OLD HICKORY TN 37138 TELEPHONE (615) 862-6590

EN ESPANCL (615) 862-4078

FACSIMILE (615} 862-6093

Map/Parcel Number: 05308006800 Location of Violation: 2405 ELLIOTT DR

You are hereby notified as owner, occupant or agent in control of the above referenced property, that the following conditions
abouit said premises are a violation of the Metropolitan Code Section(s).

VIOLATION(S):

1) Sectlon 16.28.010 - Building Permit Required: A permit must be obtained by every person
desiring to construct, alter, repair, enlarge, move or demolish any bulilding or structure or part
thereof.

CAAB_BL.DG_PERMIT

Therefore, you are to have the viclation or cause removed andfor corrected before: May 24, 2019
If you have any questions, believe this notice has been issued to you In error, or balieve the code section indicated above is
inapplicable and you are not in violation, please contact our office immediately to discuss this matter.

Said Section of the Code of the Metrapolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennesses, as referenced above,
provides that the cited violation must be abated within the time set cut; and that, upon failure to abate said violatlon; the
Department of Codes Administration is empowered fo prosecute the owner, cccupant, or agent for failure to abate the violation.

The Metropolitan Code provides for a penalty for anyone convicted of violating the laws of the Metropolitan Government of up to
Fifty ($50.00) Dollars for each offense and each day it continues Section 1.01.030. Note: In addition you will be held
responsible for the payment of all court costs incurred with the processing of the court case regardless of whether or

not the property is breught Into compliance by the court date.

Notice Issued hy:  Scotty Brown




ASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT'(
, + DEPARTMENT OF CODES & BUILDING SAFETY

NOTICE TO CORRECT VIOLATION

Aviso Para Corregir |a Vidlacion S RO OITICE BI%E%ICE AD}?IRIIESS
. ME ING - 3rd Floor

e: 0O 9
g:gz OJ uNn? ;'g - 13{;2’5‘8 ;9 2 800 SECOND AVENUE, SOUTH
. NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37210
Property Owner: MAILING ADDRESS
P. O. Box 196300

NEKELA, WAGDY WALLIAM
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

2405 ELLIOTT DR
OLD HICKORY TN 37138 TELEPHONE  (615) 862-6590
EN ESPANOL (615) 862-4078

FACSIMILE (615) 862-6593

Map/Parcel Number; 05308006800 Location of Violation: 2405 ELLIOTTDR

You are hereby notified as owner, occupant or agent in control of the above referenced property, that the following conditions
about sald premises are a violation of the Metropolitan Code Section(s).

VIOLATION(S):
1) Section 16.28.010 - Building Permit Requirad: A permit must be obtained by every person
desiring to construct, alter, repair, enlarge, move or demolish any building or structure or part
thereof.

CAAB_BLDG_PERMIT

Therefore, you are to have the violation or cause removed and/or corrected before: May 24, 2019
if you have any questions, believe this notice has been issued fo you in error, or believe the code section indicated above is
inapplicable and you are not in violation, please contact our office immediately to discuss this matter.

Said Section of the Code of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee, as referenced above,
provides that the cited violation must be abated within the time set out; and that, upon failure to abate said violation; the
Department of Codes Administration is empowered to prosecute the owner, occupant, or agent for failure to abate the violation.

The Metropolitan Code provides for a penalty for anyone convicted of violating the laws of the Metropolitan Government of up to
Fifty ($50.00) Doltars for each offense and each day it continues Section 1.01.030. Note: [n addition you will be held

responsible for the payment of all court costs incurred with the processing of the court case regardless of whether or
not the property is brought into compliance by the court date.

Notice Issued by: Scotty Brown




Case # 2019-304

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a hetter |deal ofthe nature of your request Zoning staff WI|| notlfy the district

_ incl ‘ address A er Fold and msert nottces
into envekopes seaE the envelopes and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three {23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty {60} days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2} years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

(Oa i i Modro ] oL oo 19

\a( <

APPELLANT DATE




Case # 2019-304

Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Planning Commission.

L




Case # 2019-304

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it Is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

f:-‘r»m /W}tf)a/z«j daﬁﬁ.ﬂ{ﬁﬁﬂmf P18 2 (€7 e
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Case # 2019-304

Jeffrey R. Houghton
2402 Elliott Drive
Old Hickory, TN 37138

January 7, 2020

Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County
Department of Codes & Building Safety

Metro Office Building — 3 Floor

800 Second Avenue South

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

RE: Appeal Case Number: 2019-304
2405 Elliott Drive

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing this letter in support of the appellant’s (Wagdy Walliam Nekela) application for a
variance from side setback requirements.

Since 1985, | have resided at 2402 Elliott Drive (which is across the street from above
property). From 1970 to 1985, | resided with my parents at their home located at 2400
Elliott Drive. During this time, | have witnessed the transformation of our neighborhood both
good and bad.

| served for a period as the Vice Chair of the Zoning and Appeals Board for the City of
Lakewood. | know what zoning classification was given to the properties in Lakewood.
Since Metro took over the City of Lakewood a few years back, there have been different
types of variances approved by Metro Codes/Zoning. These approved variances have
altered the shape and design of the City of Lakewood. Thus, the appellant’'s modest
variance request would not have any more negative impact on the neighborhood than those
other variances.

And with there being a public alley in between the appellant’s property and the property
closest to the side porch addition. | do not believe the side porch addition will have any
negative impact on the closest property and/or properties.

| ask that you approve the appellant’s request for a variance from the side setback
requirements.

Thank you,

RQuedd

Jeffrey RxHoughton
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Metrapolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metre Howard Building G
800 Second Avenue South METHOPOLITAN GOVERNAIK 1 gi{’:%g

Nashvllle, Tennessee 37210 }V\i“(‘(
Appellant : /7/ < / 6’/7 e_/ /é’/”*{/“J 4 Date: __ 7 / 3/// g
Property Owner: [/ [ene Hajvey Case s 2019- 4231_'5
Hepreontibiye: N\d//{} A1 )Z/”P\V t‘)’ Map & Parcel: Oﬁi 60/700 ol f/ 20

Council District |

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: N
Seekig ,ﬂac;a/ CX (e lon o dfféé’/*
rﬁﬂ’\/ Che ij ,:(:);"*///KP‘; #v) (‘m; //rm- ,zf

,/L.!rf)/ﬂf/;‘ L 9. %mf Ve ms apd ap da
Lge _Jd ‘/
Acﬂvntj/ Type: _ Dav cate  Ceple

Location: L]’ 34/ //"?f’cffaﬁm V’tﬁ‘//%‘/\/ Noecl ’??Q/E{

This property is in the %Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: _DA:( @EE CeSveR. A ﬁ%hﬂ(/ ECEP[K}—)
Section(s): l'7' I(P O_%é— [A\

Based on powers and ju édictlon of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40,180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property,

M [es1e Walre S/H
Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Nafne (Please Print)
Y391 Pecan Veley R
Address Address

hoile 22918

City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
/s ~E65~7 770

Phone Number Phone Number
e/l e anewlealpa shy /e, O/Y

Email Email

ZoﬁingExaminer: ‘ ,c C. Appenl Fee:

SEE AND DAYIDSON COUNTY




Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building Y

800 Sccond Avenue South METROPOLITAN COVERNME '{‘ﬁ; 'P'J
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 F‘\f& '

} ¥ ANIF DAVIDSON COUNTY

Appellant : /74== fe 1€ /%U/C’)’ Date: _’7/ 3 /// 7
Property Owner' Ap / Aé}“ff (°>/ Case f: 2019~ UDY

Representative: ; /7{@ /ph-@- /’?{ﬂ}‘u ('7( Map & Parcel:
arc

Council District

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

COMMOD Ty Eppetstioyd (Y-2)
A']P 14 ST j‘af_s Us e X EX Mgy S S U/
asl) o Schodl clagctonsg

Purpose:

e f ~
Activity Type: __ /2 0N Mith s %\1 B ucalN oh

Location: L{?‘q{ s, oM, \{/W{/( &b]/

This property is in the Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal, Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance

was denied for the reason:

Reason: S EPATE WA EXRCTINE i e cDCE,

e m m

Section(s): [7 'Cﬁ OA—OA 8A i _

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40,180 Subsection ﬁf,()f the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non- Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

e Jene /%Mt; s/

Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)

£) 34| Pocan alley 2l

Adbivess” Address
/(/A)% l’/ /o T4/ 379/%

City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code

6)5-FEE-GT
e/l Ea new/@ag;ﬁﬂ% 1/ ,ag

Emall all

Zoning Examiner: j ; C ’ Appeal Feet
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Case # 2019-404

Dear Pecan Valley owners,

| am Helene Harvey, your new neighbor at 4341 Pecan Valley Road. | am
sending you this information for a zoning appeal that | will present to the Board of
Zoning Appeals on September 19" 2019 at 1pm. The case number is 2019-404.

I have two requests for the board. The first is a special exception (17.16.040)
to use the residence for a day care center for children ages 2.5 to 5. The second is a
variance (17.16.035 variance 8 adaptive reuse) to use the same existing structure
(the residence) for community education for elementary children. These are not
zoning changes. We are planning to use the house for our programs, create gardens
in the front yard, and enjoy learning among the trees in the back of the property. We
hope to enroll 24 children.

| am the director of A New Leaf currently located at 7520 Charlotte Pike. We
are very excited to provide a Reggio inspired and nature focused early childhood
education for Nashville’s youngest citizens. Several Bells Bend residents have
expressed their strong interest for a local quality education for their children. Some
of them have already used our programs over the past 15 years.

To learn more about us, please visit our web site anewleafnashville.org and do
come to our open house for a neighborhood meeting on Sunday September 8" 2019
from 3 to 5pm at 4341 Pecan Valley Road. We would like to show you our vision and
educational philosophy as well as answer your questions.

Please give me a call or text 615-585-9790 if you have immediate questions.
We are looking forward to meeting you!

Sincerely,

Elle {/(//Q/‘“""
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wetopottan Governmert [N

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue Suuth Nashville, TN 37210

S (;"- S 5?‘?;‘55’_'@},} k?&z«ﬁ' %
i
E i3
PARCEL 05600002400 APPLICATION DATE 07/31/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

4341 PECAN VALLEY RD NASHVILLE, TN 37218
N. S. PECAN VALLEY ROAD W. OF OLD HICKORY BLVD.

PARCEL OWNER: BROWN, KENNETH M. & KAREN R, CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

REQUIRED PER METRO SECTION 17.16.040 (A)
8. ADAPTIVE REUSE. COMMUNITY EDUCATION FACILITIES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO OPERATE WITHIN AN EXISTING

STRUCTURE, REGARDLESS OF LOT SIZE, SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
A.  AVALID USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT WAS ISSUED FOR THE STRUCTURE FOR USE AS A COMMUNITY
EDUCATION FACILITY OR A RELIGIOUS INSTITUTION AT ANY POINT WITHIN THE PREVIOUS FIVE YEAR PERIOD.

REQUEST TO OPERATE WITHIN AN EXISTING STRUCTURE WITH NO PREVIOUS USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR USE
AS A COMMUNITY EDUCATION FACILITY OR A RELIGIOUS INSTITUTION

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.
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Metropolitan Government [T

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee
Department of Codes and Building Safety

PARCEL: 05600002400
SITE ADDRESS:

4341 PECAN VALLEY RD NASHVILLE, TN 37218

N. S. PECAN VALLEY ROAD W. OF OLD HICKORY BLVD.

PARCEL OWNER: BROWN, KENNETH M. & KAREN R, CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

REQUEST FOR NEW LEAF SCHOOL...A CLASS ONE DAY CARE CENTER

SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUIRED PER METRO SECTION 17.16.035 (A).

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-In inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 201 9-4041|

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district
council member of the hearing

&n us! old and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additlonally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it wilt be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code,
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office,

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered, Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that It is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request

with the hoard,

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete, Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearlng to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

2/3,//7

DATE




Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section Is Included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, ot other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result In peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest In the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain Is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantiafly diminish or Impalr property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Planning Comm/ssion.

Case # 2019-404




In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship Is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan, Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case,

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on Inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration, It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively

as possible,

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

Yl ze ;J:r)/‘/ﬂ/ﬂ,H{Sf’ 05 clacstooms fo/t a
crhool  tu i tthodt aéjmax“fi}# +the
landscepe [
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APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUESTS

After your appeal is filed, zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board
Members so they will have a better idea of the nature of your request. Zonin staff will notify the
district councilmember of the hearing!

notices must be delivered to zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public
hearing, Additionally, you will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red
Zoning Appeal signs for the subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements
rewarding sign placement.) Finally, BZA Rules require that you conduct a neighborhood meeting
regarding the special exception request before the BZA hearing date.

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Bard the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning
Code. It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all
notlces being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board's decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it Is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request

with the Board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete, Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, The Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff,

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and
if our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesltate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (615) 862-6510

| am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public
aware that | am requiregd to conduct a neighborhood meeting.

g 2/3/,// 9

5
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SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUEST

BZA Rules of Procedure, Item 9(2) (e) requirements.to conduct neighborhood meetings
regarding the case that will later appear before the BZA. The BZA Rules specifies, “In the
Interest of having Informed stake holder in special exception cases. It Is required that the
appellant make contact with the district council person and neighbors within 600 feet of
the subject property from a mailing list provided by the board staff. Information by the
applicant shall include a contact person and include a reasonable representation of the
proposal and hold a meeting at a geographically convenient place, date, and time.
Applicant shall document to the Board that this requirement has been met. Fallure to
comply may result in deferral of your case.”

Zoning staff will provide you a mailing list of property owners in proximity to the location
designated for a special exception permit. The BZA Rule then requires you to contact
those persons on the mailing list, provide them with the date, time and place of meeting,
and discuss your BZA request accordingly. If there is opposition to your case, this meeting
gives you the chance to address those concerns prior to the public hearing at the BZA

meeting.

You must create and provide documentation of your efforts to contact the neighboring
property owners for the neighborhood meeting. Failure to do so canresultina deferral
or denial of your appeal to the BZA.

| ACKNOWLEDGE MY RESPONSIBILITES regarding the neighborhood meeting preceding
the public hearing for by BZA appeal for a speclal exception

APPELLANT (OR REPRESENTATIVE) DATE

Case # 201 9-404




Case # 201 9-404

QCCUPANCY REVIEW - NEW LEAF SCHOOL RESPONSE NOTES
4341Pecan Valley Road, Mashville, TN 37218
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OCCUPANCY LOADS REQUESTED @30sf/student Is LIMITED to 24 STUDENTS

Occupancy Load Plan — not to scale %

SWEETGUM classroom suite = 744 SF total and can accommodate 24 students
BLACK WALNUT classroom suite = 420 SF total and can accommodate 14 students

Page 4 of 5
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Case # 201 9-407

Dear Pecan Valley owners,

| am Helene Harvey, your new neighbor at 4341 Pecan Valley Road. | am
sending you this information for a zoning appeal that | will present to the Board of
Zoning Appeals on September 19" 2019 at 1pm. The case number is 2019-404.

| have two requests for the board. The first is a special exception (17.16.040)
to use the residence for a day care center for children ages 2.5 to 5. The second is a
variance (17.16.035 variance 8 adaptive reuse) to use the same existing structure
(the residence) for community education for elementary children. These are not
zoning changes. We are planning to use the house for our programs, create gardens
in the front yard, and enjoy learning among the trees in the back of the property. We
hope to enroll 24 children.

| am the director of A New Leaf currently located at 7520 Charlotte Pike. We
are very excited to provide a Reggio inspired and nature focused early childhood
education for Nashville’s youngest citizens. Several Bells Bend residents have
expressed their strong interest for a local quality education for their children. Some
of them have already used our programs over the past 15 years.

To learn more about us, please visit our web site anewleafnashville.org and do
come to our open house for a neighborhood meeting on Sunday September 8" 2019
from 3 to 5pm at 4341 Pecan Valley Road. We would like to show you our vision and
educational philosophy as well as answer your questions.

Please give me a call or text 615-585-9790 if you have immediate questions.
We are looking forward to meeting you!

Sincerely,

Elle « 1 7q




From: Gregory, Christopher (Public Works)

To: Lifsey. Debbie (Codes)

Cc: Shepherd, Jessica (Codes); Ammarell, Beverly (Public Works)
Subject: BZA Case 2019-404

Date: Thursday, September 5, 2019 9:27:45 AM

2019-404 4341 Pecan Valley Rd  Community education (k-2
Variance: 17.16.040A 8a, 17.16.035A
Response: Public Works takes no exception with condition to provide adequate parking and queuing

space on site

This does not imply approval of the submitted site plan as access and design issues will be addressed
and coordinated during the permitting process.

Christopher E. Gregory, E.I.T.
Metropolitan Government of Nashville
Department of Public Works
Engineering Division

720 South Fifth Street

Nashville, TN 37206

Ph: (615) 880-1678


mailto:Christopher.Gregory@nashville.gov
mailto:Debbie.Lifsey@nashville.gov
mailto:Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov
mailto:Beverly.Ammarell@nashville.gov

Case # 2019-404

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
Planning Department

Metro Office Building

800 Second Avenue South

Nashville, Tennessee 37201

615.862.7150

615.862.7209

Memo

To: Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
From: Metropolitan Nashville Planning Department
CC: Emily Lamb

Date:  August 21, 2019

BZA Hearing Date:  September 19, 2019

Re: Planning Department Recommendation for a Special Exception, Case 2019-404

Pursuant to Section 17.40.300 of the Metro Zoning Code, the Metropolitan Planning Department
is providing a recommendation on the following Special Exception case:

1. Case 2019-404 Day Care Center (4341 Pecan Valley Road)

Request: A Special Exception to operate a children’s daycare facility in an existing single-family
residential structure.

Zoning: Agricultural District (AR2a) requires a minimum lot size of two-acres and allows for a
density of 0.5units per acre.

Land Use Policy: T2 Rural Maintenance (T2 RM) is intended to maintain rural character as a
permanent choice for living within Davidson County and not as a holding or transitional zone for
future urban development. T2 RM areas have established low-density residential, agricultural,
and institutional development patterns. Although there may be areas with sewer service or that
are zoned or developed for higher densities than is generally appropriate for rural areas, the intent
is for sewer services or higher density zoning or development not to be expanded. Instead, new
development in T2 RM areas should be through the use of a Conservation Subdivision at a
maximum gross density of 1 dwelling unit/2 acres with individual lots no smaller than the
existing zoning and a significant amount of permanently preserved open space.

Planning Department Analysis: The subject site is located on the north side of Pecan Valley
Road, which is north and west of the intersection of Old Hickory Boulevard and Ashland City
Highway. The site has multiple structures and access points to Pecan Valley Road. The site is
zoned AR2A, Agricultural Zoning, and is surrounded by Single-Family and Farm uses.



Case # 2019-404

The request is to operate a day care center in an existing single-family structure. The T2-RM
policy intent is to maintain the rural character and the proposal to reuse an existing structure
would accomplish this. The reuse of the existing house would also limit to the operation of the
daycare to a low level of intensity. The general characteristics of the T2 RM policy include
institutional land uses, which is how day care center is classified, as an appropriate development
pattern and consistent with the policy.

Planning Recommendation: Approve.



THOMAS V. WHITE
JOHN W, NELLEY, JR,
THOMAS C, SCOTT
PETER J. STRIANSE
HUGH W. ENTREKIN
JOHN P. WILLIAMS *
ROBERT L. DELANEY
GEORGE A. DEAN
LESA HARTLEY SKONEY
JOSEPH P. RUSNAK
SHAWN R, HENRY
T. CHAD WHITE
BRANDT M. MCMILLAN *

CHRISTOPHER B. FOWLER

TIMOTHY N, O'CONNOR

TUNE, ENTREKIN & WHITE, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 1700
315 DEADERICK STREET
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37238

TEL (615) 244-2770 FAX (615) 244-2778

Writer's E-Mail Address: twhite@tewlawfirm.com

September 12, 2019

Emily Lamb, Secretary

Metro Board of Zoning Appeals
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, TN 37210

Re:

Opposition to Variance & Special Exception
Community Education & Day Care Center

MetZo §§17.16.164(A)(8), 17.16.170(C) & 17.40.370
4341 Pecan Valley Road; Map & Parcel: 05600002400
Zoning: AR2a

Dear Ms. Secretary:

Case # 201 9-404‘

JOHN C. TUNE |
1931-1983

ERVIN M. ENTREKIN
1927-1990

‘Rule 31 listed General Civil Mediator

This letter is submitted in opposition to the request made by 4841 Pecan

Valley Road, LLC, for a variance and a special exception relating to a proposed

community education facility and daycare center. Our clients, neighbors in the
immediate proximity to the subject property, are opposed to both uses and the
variance requested inasmuch as there is no physical feature of the property which
justifies the issuance of a variance.

The Variance Request

The application submitted by the property owner requests permits to have
both a school (community education facility) and a day care on the property at 4341

Pecan Valley Road. Ordinarily, a permit for a school may be issued by the Zoning
Administrator without the necessity of coming to this board inasmuch as schools
are often permitted with conditions' requiring only review by the staff, However, in

with conditions, and special exceptions. Uses which may be permitted with

' The Metro Zoning Ordinance (MetZo) allows uses as permitted, permitted |
l
|

conditions are reviewed by the Zoning Administrator and usually require no action
from the board. Special Exceptions require the approval of the zoning board before

issuance.



TUNE, ENTREKIN & WHITE, P.C.

Letter to Emily Lamb, Scretary MBZA
September 12, 2019
Page 2

this case, one of the conditions, MetZo §17.16.040 (A) (8), is as follows:

Community education facilities shall be permitted to operate within an
existing structure, regardless of lot size, subject to the following
conditions:

a. A valid use and occupancy permit was issued for the structure for use
as a community education facility or a religious institution at any

point within the previous five year period; and

b. The property upon which the structure is located has not been

subdivided since the cessation of the previous use as a community

Case # 201 9-40*
|

education facility or religious institution in such a manner as to reduce

the lot size below the minimum lot size for community education
facilities provided in this section.

The difficulty for the applicant is the first proviso above. There was no valid use and
occupancy permit issued for the structure which the applicant intends to use as a
school at any time within the last five years. As a result, the applicant has appealed

to the board for a variance in order essentially to get a waiver from this
requirement.

As the board is aware, a variance is a special relaxation of the applicable

requirements so as to ensure that the property owner can use his or her property in
the same manner as neighboring properties. But, variances in Tennessee are very

restrictive pursuant to the state statutory authority. The statute, Tenn. Code Ann.

§ 13-7-207 (3), reads as follows:

Where, by reason of exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a
specific piece of property at the time of the enactment of the zoning
regulation, or by reason of exceptional topographic conditions or other
extraordinary and exceptional situation or condition of such piece of
property, the strict application of any regulation enacted under this
part and part 3 of this chapter would result in peculiar and exceptional
practical difficulties to or exception or undue hardship upon the owner
of such property, authorize, upon an appeal relating to the property, a
variance from such strict application so as to relieve such difficulties or
hardship; provided, that such relief may be granted without
substantial detriment to the public good and without substantially
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Letter to Emily Lamb, Scretary MBZA
September 12, 2019

Page 3

impairing the intent and purpose of the zone plan and zoning
ordinance.

Similarly, MetZo § 17.40.370 provides:

In accordance with Tennessee Code Annotated Section 13-7-207, the
board shall not grant a variance without an affirmative finding of fact
on each of the following standards based on evidence presented by the
applicant.

A,

Physical Characteristics of the Property. The exceptional
narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific piece of property,
exceptional topographic condition, or other extraordinary and
exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar
and exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue
hardship upon the owner of such property upon the strict
application of any regulation enacted by the ordinance codified
in this title.

Unique Characteristics. The specific conditions cited are unique
to the subject property and generally not prevalent to other
properties in the general area.

Hardship Not Self-Imposed. The alleged difficulty or hardship
has not been created by the previous actions of any person
having an interest in the property after the effective date of the
ordinance codified in this title.

Financial Gain Not Only Basis. Financial gain is not the sole
basis for granting the variance.

No Injury to Neighboring Property. The granting of the variance
will not be injurious to other property or improvements in the
area, impair an adequate supply of light and air to adjacent
property, or substantially diminish or impair property values
within the area.

No Harm to Public Welfare. The granting of the variance will
not be detrimental to the public welfare and will not

Case # 201 9-401
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substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

G. Integrity of Master Development Plan. The granting of the
variance will not compromise the design integrity or functional
operation of activities or facilities within an approved planned
unit development.

By way of a quick summary, both the statute and the ordinance require that the

applicant demonstrate that there is some exceptional physical feature of the subject

property justifving relief, a physical feature not created by the property owner, and

not based solely on financial gain; and further, that there is no harm to the \
neighboring properties or the public welfare. A copy of the Metro Parcel Map is |
attached hereto as Exhibit One.

It is perfectly clear in this case that there is no exceptional physical feature ‘
justifying relief. This is a rectangular piece of property with no topographic issues
that are not present on the surrounding properties. It is not unusually narrow,
shallow, or of any unusual shape. There is simply no exceptional physical feature .
related to this particular tract of land. |

Further, since there is no exceptional physical feature of the property, the
only other reason to request this variance is for financial gain. Certainly, a piece of
agricultural property that did not have any prior religious or educational use on it
is cheaper to buy and cheaper to operate. But that is not a basis for a variance, The
applicant should instead, find an appropriate property which meets the conditions
rather than asking for a variance.

Finally, the surrounding neighbors are strongly opposed to the variance
because of the increase in traffic, the potential impairment of property values in the
area, and the additional noise that will almost certainly accompany of the
establishment of a day care center/school at this location. Thus, the neighboring
properties will be adversely affected as well as the public welfare.

In short, the variance must be denied because it does not meet the
requirements of either the state statute or the local zoning regulations.
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The Special Exception: Specific Requirements

As the board knows, a special exception is “a use specifically provided for in
the ordinance as one to be permitted where the conditions legislatively prescribed
are found, no exception to the ordinances being made. The use permitted by
approval of the board of adjustment ... contingent on meeting the standards and
conditions set forth in the ordinance, is more correctly termed a ‘conditional use.”
Wright v City of Shelbyville, 2012 WL 530 78267 (Tenn. App. October 31, 2012).

Customarily, in Tennessee, there are both specific and general standards
relating to conditional uses. This particular application is subject not only to the
general conditions, which we will address in a moment, but also to the particular
requirements of MetZo §17.16.170(C)(1) which are as follows:

C. Day Care Center. Day care centers shall be classified according
to the ranges below. For existing facilities in residential zone
districts, a special exception permit shall be required for any
proposed increase which upgrades the classification.

1. Class I—Thirteen to Twenty-Five Individuals.

a. Lot Size. The minimum lot size shall be one-half
acre,
b. Street Standard. Driveways shall have access on

any street, except on minor local streets driveway
access shall only be permitted where the lot is
located at the intersection of the minor local street
and an arterial or collector street.

c. Landscape Buffer Yard. Where the outdoor play
area abuts any portion of a residential zone district
or district permitting residential use, screening in
the form of landscape buffer yard Standard A shall
be provided.

This lot is 5 acres in size which obviously meets the first requirement. But as to the
other two specific requirements, this application appears to be deficient.
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|

First, as to the required street standard, while the driveway may have access |
on any street including a minor local street, even on a minor street, access is only
permitted where the lot is located at the intersection of the minor local street and
an arterial or collector street. Attached as Exhibit Two is a part of the Community
Transportation Plan, which includes the Major and Collector Street Plan for Metro
Nashville. There is a marker indicating the location of this property, and as can
easily be seen, Pecan Valley Road is a minor local street, but it is not located at the
intersection of that minor local street and an arterial or collector street. There is a
collector at either end of Pecan Valley Road,” but inasmuch as this property is not
situated at the intersection of either of those roads, it does not comply with the
street standard requirement.

Furthermore, the landscape buffer yard is required where the outdoor play
area abuts any portion of a residential zone district. On the two sides and at the
rear of this property are residentially zoned tracts of land. That means that the
landscape buffer yard must be placed so as to protect those surrounding residential |
properties. The Landscape Buffer Yard A is fully described at MetZo §17.24.240,
and a copy of the relevant illustration is attached to this letter as Exhibit Three.

Suffice it to say, that the width of the Standard A buffer yard ranges from 5 to 15 ,
feet in width, and must have between 1.2 and 2.4 large trees, between .4 and .8 ‘
understory trees, and between four and eight shrubs per 100 feet of linear distance.
There does not appear to be a diagram demonstrating compliance with this |
requirement attached to the application. In any event, given the length of the side
yards, this requirement would appear to be relatively expensive.

The Special Exception: General Requirements ‘
In addition there are general standards, applicable to all special exceptions,

which of course also apply here and provide:

an entitlement, and shall be granted by the board of zoning appeals
only after the applicant has demonstrated to the satisfaction of the
board that all of the required standards are met.

A. Burden of Proof. A special exception permit shall not be considered |

% Pecan Valley Road runs between the Ashland City Highway and Old
Hickory Boulevard.
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B. Ordinance Compliance. The proposed use shall comply with all
applicable regulations, including any specific standards for the
proposed use set forth in this title, unless circumstances qualify the
special exception for a variance in accordance with Chapter 17.40,
Article VIII. Any accessory use to a special exception must receive
express authorization from the board of zoning appeals.

C. Integrity of Adjacent Areas. A special exception use permit shall be
granted provided that the board finds that the use is so designed,
located and proposed to be operated that the public health, safety and
welfare will be protected. The board shall determine from its review
that adequate public facilities are available to accommodate the
proposed use, and that approval of the permit will not adversely affect
other property in the area to the extent that it will impair the
reasonable long-term use of those properties, The board may request a i
report from the metropolitan planning commission regarding |
long-range plans for land use development. ‘
|

D. Design and Architectural Compatibility. The operational and
physical characteristics of the special exception shall not adversely
impact abutting properties, including those located across street
frontages. Site design and architectural features which contribute to
compatibility include, but are not limited to, landscaping, drainage,
access and circulation, building style and height, bulk, scale, setbacks,
open areas, roof slopes, building orientation, overhangs, porches,
ornamental features, exterior materials and colors.

districts must comply with the nonresidential tree protection
regulations and other natural site features shall be preserved to the
greatest extent possible so as to minimize the intrusion of
nonresidential structures and parking areas.

\
E. Natural Features. Special exception uses in residential zone
\

F. Historic Preservation. Features of historical significance shall not
be adversely affected by the granting of any special exception. The
metropolitan historic zoning commission shall be consulted regarding
those features essential to preserve the historical integrity of a
building or site of historical significance.
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G. Traffic Impact. The applicant shall demonstrate how the proposed
use will not adversely affect the safety and convenience of vehicular
and pedestrian circulation in the area. The board of zoning appeals
may require a traffic impact study for any special exception land use. ‘

H. Repealed.

I. Hazard Protection. The proposed use shall reasonably protect
persons and property from erosion, flooding, fire, noise, glare or similar
hazards.

J. Special Conditions. Notwithstanding a finding by the board of
zoning appeals that a special exception application satisfies the
minimum development standards of this article, the board may restrict
the hours of operation, establish permit expiration dates, require
extraordinary setbacks and impose other reasonable conditions
necessary to protect the public health, safety and welfare.

MetZo §17.16.150

Subsection A makes clear that the burden of proving each and every
requirement is on the applicant. Subsection B requires that the applicant met all of \
the applicable regulations including the specific standards set out for this special
exception. As demonstrated above, this applicant does not meet those special
requirements, particularly the requirement that the property be located at the
intersection of a minor Street and arterial or collector street. \

Subsection C requires that the applicant demonstrate that approval of the
permit will not adversely affect other land uses in the surrounding vicinity. Most of
those surrounding land uses are residential in nature and granting this special
exception will have a substantial adverse effect on those properties. Traffic will
undoubtedly increase, the long-term value of the properties will decrease, and by
virtue of the daycare facilities and school, the general noise in the area will no
doubt increase. In addition, there is concern for dropping off children and picking
them up, creating traffic hazards as the cars pull into and out of the facility onto the
minor local street.

While subsections D (architectural compatibility), E (natural features), & F
(historic preservation), do not appear to be a problem, subsection G requires that
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the applicant demonstrate that traffic will not be a difficulty as a result of approval
of the permit., But that is the very reason that the specific conditions require that on
a minor local street, that the day care must be at the intersection of a collector or
arterial. Otherwise, traffic conditions would be more difficult along the minor local
street. Therefore, it is simply impossible for the applicant to demonstrate
compliance with subsection G, because the ordinance itself precludes the location of
this activity at this site because of the nature of the road it fronts on.

Finally, subsection I requires that the applicant protect against hazards and
one of those might be ingress and egress and traffic issues with regard to access to
the property. Once again, this element is missing from the application and the
requirement cannot be met.

Conclusion

Accordingly, the request for this variance/special exception fails to meet the
requirements of MetZo, and as a result the zoning board should deny the
application. This is not an appropriate location for either a school or a daycare. It
fails to meet the required conditions and must be denied.

Sincerely,

TUNE, ENTREKIN, & WHITE, PC

s . e oy ¢ )

Thomas V. White

GAD:dns

Attachments:

1. Metro Parcel View Map

2. Community Transportation Plans
3. Landscape Upper Yard Standard A
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Figure 17.24.240A
STANDARD A—LANDSCAPE BUFFER YARDS

A-1

1.2 CANOPY
.4 UNDERSTORY
4 SHRUBS

A2
1.8 CANOPY

.6 UNDERSTORY
6 SHRUBS

A3

2.4 CANOPY
.8 UNDERSTORY
8 SHRUBS

WITH OPAQUE FENCE

A4

REPEALED

Note: All examples are per 100 linear feet.




Case # 2019-404

To Coucilman Jonathon Hall
District One,

It is of great concern that we submit this petition to you.
There is a request for a zoning change on September 19, 2019
at the zoning appeal board at 1:00 p.m. The case number is
2019-404. The request is for a special exception to use
existing residence at 4341 Pecan Valley Road, Nashville, TN
37218 as a Day Care center and Elementary School.

This is a rural area with a dangerous narrow road with no fire
hydrants, and all residents are on a septic system. We, the

residence of this area do not feel like this street is conducive
to a school and are very much opposed to this request. |

This area is also very popular for deer hunting September
through January which could pose a danger since high power
rifles are used for this sport. |

The under signed residents of the area are extremely opposed ‘
to this request. |

We would greatly appreciate your help in getting this request
denied.

Respectively concerned citizens.
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Case # 2019-404

From: Barry Sulkin

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

Cc: realmasonry_844@yahoo.com; elle@anewleafnashville.org
Subject: Case 2019-404

Date: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 8:27:36 AM

Dear BZA,

I'm writing in support of proposal for 4341 Pecan Valley Rd by the new owner for use as a school. I suggest this
allowance be limited to current owner and plan. I have lived in the area since 1978 and think this is an appropriate
fit with the community.

Sincerely,

Barry Sulkin

4443 Pecan Valley Road

Nashville, TN 37218

Cc: Councilman Hall, Elle Harvey

Sent from my iPad


mailto:sulkin@hughes.net
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:realmasonry_844@yahoo.com
mailto:elle@anewleafnashville.org

Case # 2019-404

From: Brenda Butka

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes); johnathan.hall@nashville.gov
Subject: zoning variance 2019-404

Date: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 4:15:05 PM

This is to note our support for New Leaf School at 4341 Pecan Valley Road. This small
school is exactly in line with our vision for our neighborhood. Many of us remember when
we had a school in the area and look forward to this one, although, of course it is quite
different. The children will be spending a lot of time outside, exploring dirt and grass and
bugs--just like we all did, and wish more children did today.

We don't think that the traffic for 24 students will be onerous--we lived on Pecan Valley, just
two doors down from this address, for three years, and this small increase in traffic should not

pose a problem.

Currently we live at 5188 Old Hickory Blvd, around the corner. Incidentally, we had a
playgroup on our property when our children were small, with six children and several adults--
a bit smaller than New Leaf, but the same idea.

Perfect for our area!

Brenda Butka
Tom John


mailto:brenda.butka@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:johnathan.hall@nashville.gov

Case # 2019-404

4341 Pecan Valley Rd.
Nashville, TN 37218

September 10, 2019

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
P O BOX 196300

Metro Office Building

Nashville, TN 37219

To the Board of Zoning Appeals:

We are writing to express our support for case # 2019-404, a special exception to the existing residence at 4341
Pecan Valley Rd. to be utilized to serve the community to provide high-quality early learning experiences for
children as an extension of A New Leaf of Nashville.

A New Leaf of Nashville has been serving Nashville residents for their early learning needs for over 15
years. Two new teachers who wish to serve at the Pecan Valley site are Nashville natives who hold master’s
degrees in early childhood education from East Tennessee State University. We look forward to meeting our
neighbors and treating them as friends.

In our careers, we have witnessed the benefits and satisfaction of the wider community when a small, family
centered learning center is in their area. We see a demand for more opportunities for children gain knowledge
and skills that many in this generation of children have lost-- aptitude with daily chores and gardening,
confidence, and resilience in the face of challenge and calculated risk. We hope to gently guide the children
through these experiences and frame their academic experiences while scaffolding their learning through this
nature-based lens.

Early childhood education spans the ages from birth to 8, and there is a growing body of research that supports
the value of small, nature-based educational programs for children in this critical developmental phase. In our
many combined years of experience teaching in nature preschools and camps, we have seen this model of
education meet and exceed benchmarks set forth by the Tennessee Early Learning Developmental Standards
(TNELDS) and those set forth by the National Association for the Education of Young Children (NAEYC),
which is widely regarded as the standard of best practices in the field of early childhood education.

We seek to be a program that welcomes all members of the community from all walks of life. It is in this spirit
that we anticipate being excellent neighbors to the long-time residents of Pecan Valley Rd. The paradigm in
which we work is inspired by the Reggio-Emilia philosophy from Italy, where the school program reflects the
values of the immediate environment in which it exists, and in turn reflects a positive image of the world to the
child, and vice versa. We believe that a partnership between children, families, the learning environment and
the community is the strongest approach to raising well-rounded students who are equipped to excel in all
aspects of their future academic career, and beyond.

We sincerely look forward to being your neighbors.
Yours,
Liz Meeks, MA

Catherine Borman, MA
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From: Nathan Stone

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

Cc: realmasonry 844@yahoo.com

Subject: 2019-404, 4341 Pecan Valley road

Date: Thursday, September 12, 2019 6:44:08 AM

Dear Board of Zoning Appeals,

I’m writing on behalf of the proposed day care / pre school going in on Pecan Valley Rd. A
New Leaf is already a reputable, successful school located in Davidson Co. Bringing it to our
area of the county would do nothing but positive things for our community. We haven’t had a
school in Scottsboro since the Wade School closed nearly 30 years. This location would be an
amazing space for children to learn and grow.

I strongly encourage you to strongly consider this proposal.
Thanks

Nathan Stone
4870 Old Hickory Blvd
Nashville TN 37218

Nathan Stone

(615) 601-2082 Cell

(615) 436-3031 Office
(615) 690-8797 eFax

Sent from my iPhone


mailto:nathanstone00@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:realmasonry_844@yahoo.com
tel:(615)%20601-2082
tel:(615)%20436-3031
tel:(615)%20690-8797

Case # 2019-404

From: RANDY WARD

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

Subject: Appeal Case # 2019-404, 4341 Pecan Valley Road, Nashville, TN
Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 9:31:13 PM

We are Randy and Barbara Ward at 4327 Pecan Valley Road adjacent to the subject
property address 4341 Pecan Valley Road. We have owned our property for almost
34 years, raised three children there and, now our daughter lives there with her
family.

My wife and daughter went to the open house on Sunday Sept. 8 and met Helene
Harvey and the teachers. They toured the building and asked questions about the
proposed school. This is a great place for what she plans to do and, we see no
problem with it being there.

Sincerely,

Randy D. Ward


mailto:rdward55@comcast.net
mailto:bza@nashville.gov

Case # 2019-404

From: Shannon Tompson

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

Cc: Hall, Jonathan (Council Member)

Subject: Case # 2019-404 at 4341 Pecan Valley road
Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 5:35:28 PM

I am in full support of the preschool on Pecan Valley. Their open house on Saturday showcased a lovely space for
children to learn and grow. The last school in this community closed almost 30 years ago— it is now The Old
School farm to table restaurant. It will be nice to have a small preschool in the area.

Shannon Tompson

4870 Old Hickory Blvd
Nashville TN 37218

Sent from my iPhone


mailto:shannontompson00@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:Jonathan.Hall@nashville.gov

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building oY &(’?

800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOVERNME Eff §i TEE AND BAYIBSON COUNTY
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 Aﬁy K‘fﬁc‘(‘-
Appellant ; Qq;,fl) (DC MR Date: G‘f/,?_“?fﬁ
{ :
Property Owner: R0RSe (O Qe
perty Case#: 2019- Lm X

Representative: : RoB (oM &

Map & Parcel: OS2 L lo 800

Council District Q A

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:
Vhtia ot G2 Goiir FRD M (orTh K- Ak 3721{.({ A
SRR TE Lmenad A D Ras MRoey PORCH

Activity Type: _{ARuei s

Location; __"&owe o E015Tiek St st ~Fafn) b TR TURE

This property is in the X%  Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: _VEcfusta Aoiod) cikgim LuwATd nd Rl v REe SETEAUL.
Section(s): {712, 62O (C X 3\

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection [é Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Reff i Chor ™ S A
Appellant Name {Please Print} Representative Name (Please Print)
o5 P umaw be A
Address : Address
PPN Ve, Ty ST EA R P La, A
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
1S~ Hgg-3105 ST L
Phone Namber Phone Number
B {0 Lt B G MAMOD (DA e e Al
Email Email

Zoning Examiner: gl\w’so - Appeal Fee: ¥ oo,




wetropoian Government [N

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee
Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

B e =S

PARCEL: 05811019500 APPLICATION DATE: 09/27/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

650 PUTNAM DR NASHVILLE, TN 37218

LOT 0187 SECT 0003 ROYAL HILLS

PARCEL OWNER: COCHRUM, ROBERT G CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

Applicant seeks to construct 8' x 15' (120 sq. ft.) front porch to existing single-family residential structure. Variance
request from 17.12.030(C}{(3) contextual street/front setback.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete potired, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.
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of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

EEi Rt

e S

PARCEL: 05811019500 APPLICATION DATE: 09/27/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

650 PUTNAM DR NASHVILLE, TN 37218
LOT 0187 SECT 0003 ROYAL HILES

PARCEL OWNER: COCHRUM, ROBERT G

APPLICANT: SELF CONTRACTOR RESIDENTIAL (SEE

APPLICANT INFORMATION)

Robbie Cochrum

, 615-495-3105
PURPOSE:
Construct 8'x 15' covered front porch addition to existing single-family structure. Will include porch light. Required
front/street setback TO BE DETERMINED based on contextual or variance, if granted. POC: Robbie Cochrum,
615-495-3105. Applicant applied for a self-permit and will act as his/her own general contractor with full responsibility
for code compliance, for hiring and employing individuals and subcontractors, and with ultimate responsibility for
his/her own work and for the work of others. Acting as his/her general contractor, applicant may forfeit certain
protections which might be available to him/her through the State of Tennessee general contractor’s licensing process.
Applicant, as a self-build permit halder, is further responsible for requesting all required inspections and completing all
authorized work in compliance with applicable adopted codes. Separate permits are required for any electrical,
plumbing and gas/mechanical work and are not part of the building permit. No construction and demolition waste will
be stored on the property and such waste shall be disposed of in a clean and sanitary manner hy placing it in approved
containers and having such waste discarded at an approved landfill. Signage must be posted pursuant to M.C.L.
16.28.230, including project information signs, which shall be posted in English and Spanish with one double-sided 24"
{vertical) x 36" {horizontal) sign posted far every fifty feet of site frontage, with no more than three signs required per
street frontage.

Before a building permit can be issued for this project, the followihg approvols are reguired.
The Applicant is responsible for providing any plans or other information to the individual agencies

[A] Site Plan Review

[A] Zoning Review PENDING 615-862-6510

[A] Zoning Review

CA - Zoning Sidewalk Requirement Review SWNOTREQD 615-862-6510

[B] Fire Life Safety Review On Bldg App 615-862-5230

[B] Fire Sprinkler Requirement 615-862-5230

[G] Bond & License Review On Bldg App

[C] Flood Plain Review On Blgd App 615-862-7225 mws.stormdr@nashville.gov

[D] Grading Plan Review For Bldg App 615-862-7225 mws.stormdr@nashville.gov




APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.

envelope ddres bet. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor hotices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing, Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.,
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty {60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You shouid also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

. Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by close of business, the
Thursday prior to the public hearing to be included in the record.

| am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

D Goboo 9-27 19

APPELLANT DATE




Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area. '

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit Development,

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Planning Commission.




~In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?
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Case # 2019-495

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

{ TLE AN DAVIDSON COUNTY

Appellant : f;w,qf (ﬂ (eue,(c.,_,, ,,\67 Date: /O~ -1 F
Property Owner: Q/ZC/ K/mc)\ & (;;,; m_// D.‘,fres‘ﬁ bfﬂ({

P ? ) J Case#: _2019-
Representative: :_/5s -~ foveland
P — s Map & Parecel: _70 ~ 16~ 33

F
Council District r72

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: . .
;2‘?9{}{'9‘ L?f\é‘: e e le 71’1'—{’ 4 //d'f..J Cp < j‘d!‘:\dﬁv
C&ﬂlﬁ 7% ! #-:: A !’{ < c‘z_/iéd;a_.jl__ < ,4'?'411.:(‘; aRPca /J‘f F('A‘/“ 1§

g lanes 96" 4

Activity Type: /{]&J C_é:,\f;i*f“uui‘\an - hi::nt‘c:{
Location: .9*%( v[;a«uj? Z—Gr}cf{‘(}l? bf?

This property is in the MUL  Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: /j*f" ST
Section(s): (7. 11, 023C (dj}

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40,180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

'<;am{3 RBarry Clevelond

Appellant Name (Please Print) Represeatative Name (Please Print)
2200 Eose L, Targs
Address Address ’
Mashulle (TW D722K
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Cote

pls 34 T

Phone Number Thone Number

be félfa/am/ & r/”w}enjr. Cg v

Emait Email

: _ _—
Zoning Examiner: (\ 59( Appeal Fcc:‘c& 900 ..Q

1




Case # 2019-495

wetropaitan Government [N

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 07016003300 APPLICATION DATE: 10/16/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

261 FRENCH LANDING DR NASHVILLE, TN 37228
LOT 1 METROCENTER CONSOLIDATION OF LOTS 8D-1,8D-2 AND 8E

PARCEL OWNER: PATEL, KALPESH R & GOPAL, DIVYESH R ¢ CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

requesting variance to allow 6 stories and 79" in height at the setback. maximum allowed is 5 stories in 75'.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections,

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-495

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request, Zoning staff WI” not:fy the dlstrlct N

| Fold and Insert notlces
mto envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three {23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be respansible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property.’(See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.}

. The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
[t would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty {60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to abtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by close of business, the
Thursday prior to the public hearing to be included in the record.

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s} after the public hearing.

%{WM /’/M/j | /7 /é’//ﬁ

APPELLANT | DATE




Case # 2019-495

tn Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property, The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case,

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?
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Case # 2019-495
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GENERAL NOTE:

1. ALLUMIATY LOCATIONS ARE AFR AND ARE DEF 0 Ol LOCA
OF PTIUNES BY LOCAL UTIEITY AUTHORITIES, VISIELE APPURTEHANCES, OR ¥APS
PREPARED BY GTHERS, THESE LOCATIONS ARE NC GUARANTEE THAT THERE ARE
HO O7THER UTILITIES EITHER PUBLIC OR PRIVATE THAT ARE HOT SHOW OR THIS
SURVEY, ALL UTIURES SRALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BEFORE CONSTRUGTION BEGINS,

2, CONTRAGTORS SHALLVERIFY LOCATICH, DEPTH, AND SIZE OF EXISTING UTILITIES

FRIOR TOBESIIRLG CONSTRUGTON, A4D-SHALL b RESPONSIELE FOR AN
ECESSARY ARRAHG EMERTS WTH THE GOVERMMNG UTILIEY COMPANY FOR
ununEs REQUIRING RELOCATION. FPROPOSED
3, BOLMDARY & TOPOORAFHIC SURVEY PROVIDED BY: [SURVEY COMPANY] O DULPSTER PAD
[SURVEY DATE].

. THE FIMAL SITE PLANY BUILDING PERMIT SITE PLAN SHALL DERICT THE REQUIRED
FUBUC SIDEWALKY, ANY REGUIRED QRASS STRIF OR FRONTAGE ZOKE AND THE
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED VERTICAL DBSTRUCTIONS VATHIN THE p
REQUERED SIDEWALK AMD GRASS STRIF OR FRONTAGE ZONE. PRIOR TO THE W 58 20,:
IHSSUANCE OF LSE AKD OCCUPANGY PERMATS, EXISTING VERTICAL OBSTRUGTIONS COMNGY. ACEESS ¢
SHALL BE RELOCATED OLITEIDE OF THE REGISRED SIDEWALK, VERTICAL HSDE PROPERTY I.WE]
QBSTRUGTIONS ARE CHLY PERIMTTED YATHIN THE REQUIRED GRRASS STALF OR -
FRONTAGE 20HE.

PUBLIC WORKS NOYES;

1. FINAL CONSTRUGTION DRAVANGS SHALL COMPLY YWITH THE DESIGH REGLLATIONS
ESTABLISHED BY THE PEPARTMENT OF PUBLICWORKS, IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF
THE APPROVAL OF THE PRELIVINARY DEVELOPRIENT PLAN OR FINAL DEVELOPMENT
OR BUILCING PERIIT, A5 APPLECABLE. ANAL DESICH MAY VARY BASED ON FIELD
GONDETIONS,

2. ROWAND ARE TO! T METRO FUBLIG
VIORKS SIGH-OFF O THE BUILDING PERRAT,

3. ALL CONSTRUGTION VATHIN THE ROW SHALL BE CONSTAUGTED 1 AGCORDANGE
VWITH METRO PUBLIG WORKS STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS,

4. SOLIDWASTE AND REGTCLIERG FOR THE DEVELOPMEHT WILE BE R COMPLIANGE
VPATH PLIBLIC VWORKE VIA CURBSIDE FICK-UP FATHIH DEVELOPMENT. PRIVATE
CHRASIDE PICKUP WAL BE PROVIDED BY THE DEVELOPKHENT'S HOMECWHER'S

-~

[ADDRESS], NASHVILLE

261 FRENCH LANDING
FIRE ACCESS PLAN
DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
October 15, 2018

ASSOCIATION.
5. STREET PARKING ON PUBLIC STREETS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED I ACCORDANCE
VATHMETRC PUBLIGWORKS STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
B.  THE EITY SHALL ONLY TAKE OVAERSHIP AND MASHIEHAKCE RESPONSIBILITIES FOR
THE PUBLIC SIDEWALKS,
1 ALLWORK\MTH.NME PUILIG RIGHT OF WAY REQLIRES AN EXCAVATION PERMIT
1S V/ORKS,

B PRDQF—RDLLING OFALLSTREET.EUBGRADES IS REQUERED IN THE PRESENGE OF
THE PUBUGC WAORKS INSPESTOR. INSPECTION OF THE BINDER COURSE IS REQUIRED
PRIOR TC FINAL PAVING FH THE PRESENCE OF THE PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR,
THESE REQUESTS ARE TO BE MADE 24 HOURS IH ADVANCE.

9, STOPS{ANS ARE TOBE 30 |NCHEBY 30|

10, STREET SK5HS TO HAVE SIX IWCH WHITEEETTERS OH A MINE INCH GREEN ALLIININ
BLADE, HIGH INTEHSITY REFLECTIVE.

11, ALL PAVERENT MAKINGS ARE TO BE THERMOPLASRC,

METRO PLARING HOTES:

1. THE FiNAL S1TE PLAWBUILDIHG PERMIT SITE PLAN BHALL BERIGT A MINIMUIM S FCOT
CLEAR PATH OF THAVEL FOR PECESTRIAN WAYS JHCLUDING PUBLIG SIDEWALKS,
AND THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED DBSTRUCTICNS. PRIOR TG

JSSUANGE OF USE AND GCCUPANCY FERMITS, EXISTING QBSTRUGTIONS YATHIN
THE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE RELQCATEDTOPRD\HDEAMIMMUM OF SFEETOF
CLEAR ACLEES,

7.52'

$52° 10° 58"W

REVISIONS
A]ums ~ DESCRIPTON

. |F A DEVELOPRENT STARDARD, HOT INCLUDHNG PERMITTED USES, IS ABSENT FRGM
THE 57 PLAN ARDIOR COUNCIL APPROVAL, THE PROPERTY SHALL BE SUBJECTTO
THE STAKDARDS, REGLAATIONS AND REQLAI OF THE RM20A ZOMKNG
DISTRICT AS OF THE DATE OF THE APPLICABLE REQUEST OR APPLICATION.
HINGR MODIFICATIOHS TO THE PRELIMINARY SP PLAN AY BE APFROVED BY THE
PLARR SHER ORITS ARCHITECTURAL,
ENGINEERING OR SITE DESIGH ANO ACTUAL SIYE [)ONHTIDNS ALL MODIFICATIONS
SHALL BE COMSIS TENT WITH THE PRINCIPLES ARD FURTHER THE OBJECTIVES OF
THE APPROVED PLAH. NMODIFICATICNS EHALL ROT BE PERMITTED (EXCEPT THROUGH
Al CRDINANGE APFROVED BY METRO COUNCIL) TRAT INCREASES THE PERMITTED
DENSITY OR FLOOR AREA, ADDS USES NOT OTHERVASE PERIITTED, EUIINATES
SPECIFIC CONDITIGHS OR REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED I THE PLAH AS ADOPTED
THROUGH THIS ENAGTING OROINANGE, OR ADDS VEHIGLEAR ACCESS POINTS NOT
CURRENTLY FRESENT QR APPROVED.
4. THE FIHAL SITE PLAN / BULDING PERRT BITE PLAH SHALL DEFICT THE RECUIRED
PUBLIC SIDEWALKS, ANY REQUIRED GRASS STRIP OR FRONTAGE ZOKE AND THE
LOCATION OF ALL EXiSTING AMD PROPOSED VERTICAL OBSTRUCTIONS Y THIH THE
REGUIRED SIBEWALK AND GRASS STRIP OR FRONTAGE ZONE. PRICR TO THE
18SUANCE OF USE AND GCCUPANCY PERMITS, EXISTIHG VERTICAL OBSTRUCTIONS
SHALL BE RELOGATEQ OUTSIOE OF THE REQUIRED SIGEWALK, VERTICAL *
OBSTRUCTIONS ARE QILY PERMITTED YiI7+4M THE REQIARED GRASS STRIP OR
FRONTAGE ZONE.

™

4

o AN :
[FEDERAL COMPLIANGE ROTE; . S P #
fxven nacm 5

AT DEVELEFUENT VATED THE BOLTAARIES OF THIS FLUY LECTS THE RECUR IVENTS|
O THE AMEAICASS I TH DHSLBAITIES AGT A THE FAR HOUSE IS ACT, ADY,

e s parmaynt . SWGR #

Know what's below, .
Call before you dig. Sewer #

www.calB11.com




Case # 2019-495

New World Imports
“Quality Amenities Since 1971

January 2, 2020

Board of Zoning Appeals
P.O Box 196350
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Re: Appeal Case 2019-495
Dear Sirs:

We are located at the corner of Athens Way and French Landing with a 75,000

square foot distribution center. I personally chose this corner lot about 15 years ago
when it was merely a vacant lot but when Metro Center was zoned for only offices and
warehousing. More important to me and my family was the fact

that there were seldom anyone roaming the streets after dark since no one lived in
Metro Center thus reducing the chance of crime after hours.

I purchased our lot and built upon this corner predominately due to the old zoning codes
which would not have allowed the proposed MUG zoning requested and for this reason
I am very much opposed to allowing this zoning request.

Should anyone like to discuss this matter, I can be reached at (615) 329-1906.

Sincerely,

;2&,61_;-&% 2 Jasse

Randy LaGasse
New World Imports, Owner

1-800-329-1903
(615) 329-1906 « Fax (615) 329-3816
160 Athens Way Nashville, Tennessee 37228
www.newworldimports.com




Case # 2019-496

Metrepolltan Boawd of Zoning Appeals

i i
Metro Howard Building ?‘!f?
MESROPDLUEAN GIIVE Immiﬁ‘ TAE AND BAVIHSON COUN 1Y

800 Secom) Avenue Sonth

/ 1 ; ’ A[ lwlll‘XTcnncssee anio v f'\f“
' Agl'lellnnt' ‘kurlmr hils EM___Q_JZAL Datot ‘a 17T ‘-ﬁ
4, WYATED 1fL) 22

by O s e o 2013 U
Representative: Map & Parcel: 0&&(5&!8‘406
Council District f )

The yndersigned hereby appeals from the decislon of the Zaiting Adminlstrator,

whereln & Zoning Perm|t/Cortificate of Zoning Compliance wvas wefused:
Purpose: 1 l Q\/ uJ h\ A
o z J the | e

—ATi s

Activity Type: | ﬁ—l’{ﬂ[ VS g E_h/\,mﬂ/\—r
Locationt AID Ll\ O;Sbl_r-\.L.tb

This properly Is in the Zone Distrlet, In accordance with' plans, application Oﬁ"wj CS’! FL
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which ave atftached
and made a part of this appeal, Sald Zoning Pcrmlla’Certlﬂcnto of Zonlpfi Compliayce

wis denled the rensont
Reason: “R A\.\.\‘i‘nﬁ ’Bﬁ\)qg?)ﬁb AL TZ Lch:x ¥,
Sectlon(s): |77, 0. 180. 5 %Dp\)lh

Based on powers and _lullsdlcllon of the Board of Zoning Appeals ns sel out In Scction
17.40.180 Subsectlon __C.  OF the Mctropolltan Zoning Ordinance, a Varlance,
Specla) Exception, ar Modifieation to Non-Conlorming/yises or structures Is here by

requested In (he above tlequirement s applied fo this | ONT'

il_l!_ é“\;fL_x \éc’.ﬁ/.:)l&alﬁ

Appellant Naute (Pleasp Print) Reprm_nlaf{eﬂﬁme(l"lmsl}'rlnu

‘ Md”sgllb ﬁEDLknk)é( T’%{?l\ hieo: A
/’} NM\’EJILLQ. /hl 370l m\bmj ]LJ AME

City, Stnte, Zlp Code City, Sta1e,ZIp Code
(A& - BlG [oils]
PhoneNnmhcr Phone Number
Q._(:J/"Zﬁb(ﬁ, xkﬂ_J 2o \ZLD»S%( @/;\‘Z\J\/a(smniﬁ @Ml
Emall Emall

Zoning Examiner: Appeal Fee: .




800 Second Aven

SITE ADDRESS:
510 WOODLAND ST NASHVILLE, TN 37206
LOT 1 FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE

PARCEL OWNER: NASHVILLE FIRST CHURCH OF NAZARENE

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

Rejected, requires BZA Approval for LED Message Board for FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAVARENE,

MOHA 1o review/approve prior to permit Issuance.
Need Site Plan
Need ULit's

8'4"H and 14'6"W with message board portion of sign is 10'6" W x 5'3"W

Before a bullding permit can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required,
The Applicant is responsible for providing any plans or other information to the individual agencles

Metropolitan Government IR
of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee 3721037

Department of Codes and Building Safety

Case # 2019-496

3

[A} Site Plan Review REJECTED (615) 862-4138 Llsa.Butler@nashvllle.gav
[A] Site Plan Review
[A] ZonlngReview REJECTED (615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashvllle.gov

M. D.H.A REVIEW ON BLDG APP

[A] Zonlng Review

[B] Building Plans Recelved

[B] Plans Plcked Up By Customer

[B] Bullding Plans Revlew

[G] Bond & License Review On Bldg App

615-252-3750 pbrown@nashvllle-mdha.org

615-862-6614 teresa.pattarson@nashvlile.gov
615-880-2649 Ronya,Sykes @nashville.gov
615-862-6581 Teresa.Patterson@nashville.gov




APP_LICATION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUESTS

After your appeal is filed, zonng staff will vislt the slte to take photographs for the Board
Members so they wlill have a better Idea o t Zon]ng staff will notlfy the

{1k
Insert the notlces lnto the envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage These
nelghbor notices must be dellvered to zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the
publlc hearing, Additlonally, you will be responsible for purchaslng, pesting, anid removing the
red Zoning Appeal sighs for the subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws
requirements rewarding sign placement.) Finally, BZA Rules requlre that you conduct a
nelghborhood meetlng regarding the special exception request before the BZA hearing date,

The day of the public hearing, It will be your responslbllity to convey to the Bard the nature of the
hardship [n your request that makes It difflcult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning
Codle. It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your raquest prlor to all
notices belng sent to them from our offlce.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decislon to Chancery or Clreuit Court within sixty {60) days from
the date the order In the case Is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that It Is your responsibllity to obtaln the permit for which you have applled. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtaln the permlt or you would have to re-file your request
with the Board.

Once your request 1s filed, the staff will review your request to verlfy that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, The Friday prior to
the public hearing to be included In the record. You must provide elght (1) copy of your
infarmation to staff.

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.
am awatre that | am requlred to conduct a nelghborhood meeting.

7 IA ﬁk& .er:/glt(, iDAT19

APPELLANT DATE

Case # 2019-496




SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUEST

BZA Rules of Procedure, Item 8(2) (e) requirements to conduct nelghborhood meetings
regarding the case that will later appear before the BZA. The BZA Rules speclﬂes “In the
Interest of havlng lnformed stake holder In spec[al exaeptlon cases. | ha

i d staff. Information bythe
appllcant shall Include a contact person and lnclude a reasonable representation of the
proposal and hold a meeting at a geographically convenlent place, date, and time,
Applicant shall document to the Board that this requlremient has been met. Fallure to
comply may result In deferral of your case.”

Zoning staff will provide you a malling list of property owners In proximity to the location
deslgnated for a speclal exceptlon permit. The BZA Rule then requires you to contact
those persons on the mailing list, provide them with the date, time and place of meeting,
and discuss your BZA request accordingly If there Is opposition to your case, this meeting
gives you the chance to address those concerns prior to the public hearing at the BZA
meeting.

You must create and provide documentation of your efforts to contact the nelghborlng
property owners fot the nelghborhood meeting, Fallureto do so can result In a deferral
or denlal of your appeal to the BZA,

| ACKNOWLEDGE MY RESPONSIBILITES regarding the neighborhood meeting preceding
the public hearing for by BZA appeal for a special exception

(24 U\X;Mﬂ»‘( &Qﬂ'\i AWL&.AL D171

APPELLANT (OR REPRESENTATIVE) DATE

Case # 2019-496
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Case # 2019-496

From: Gregory, Christopher (Public Works)

To: Lifsey. Debbie (Codes)

Cc: Shepherd, Jessica (Codes); Ammarell, Beverly (Public Works)
Subject: BZA Case 2019-496

Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2019 11:27:03 AM

2019-496 510 Woodland Street Install Digital M essage Board
Variance: 17.32.050H.2

Response: Public Works takes no exception with confirmation that sight distance is adequate at
driveway entrance.

This does not imply approval of the submitted site plan as access and design issues will be addressed
and coordinated during the permitting process.

Christopher E. Gregory, E.I.T.
Metropolitan Government of Nashville
Department of Public Works

Engineering Division

720 South Fifth Street

Nashville, TN 37206

Ph: (615) 880-1678


mailto:Christopher.Gregory@nashville.gov
mailto:Debbie.Lifsey@nashville.gov
mailto:Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov
mailto:Beverly.Ammarell@nashville.gov

Case # 2019-496

From: Carol Williams

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

Cc: kulmet@nfcn.org; Withers, Brett (Council Member)
Subject: 510 Woodland Street

Date: Tuesday, January 7, 2020 7:40:52 AM

Board of Zoning Appeals:

The First Nazarene Church at 510 Woodland Street is requesting a zoning variance
to allow LED signage at the commercial corner of South 5th Street and Woodland Street.

I do not attend this church but as a community activist see the need. Informing the area of daily community services
and church activities will serve our diverse neighborhood including thousands of tourists. This is a new time in
Nashville presenting many new neighborhood issues while the homeless, addicted, mentally ill, and needy remain.
Now is the time to approve a sign listing available services/activities.

Because of the commercial location of the signage, the Historic Edgefield neighborhood will not be disturbed by the
light. The church structure blocks any light into the neighborhood.

Thank you for your service to Nashville.

Carol Williams

800 Russell Street
Nashville, TN 37206
615-227-4197


mailto:wachtel@bellsouth.net
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:kulmet@nfcn.org
mailto:Brett.Withers@nashville.gov

Case # 2019-496

From: Withers, Brett (Council Member)

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

Cc: Kevin Ulmet; Gary Streit; Lamb, Emily (Codes); Shepherd, Jessica (Codes); Lifsey, Debbie (Codes)
Subject: Letter of support for case 2019-496 for property located at 510 Woodland Street in District 6
Date: Friday, January 10, 2020 8:17:26 AM

Members of the Board of Zoning Appeals:

Thank you for your service to our county. | am writing to lend my support to the special
exception appeal case 2019-496 to permit an electronic sign along a portion of the Woodland
Street frontage of the Nashville First Church of the Nazarene property. | know that the Board
considers carefully the impact of signs in neighborhoods and that is appropriate.

This sign placement will face northwest across Woodland Street toward the parking lot that
Nashville First Church of the Nazarene also owns, and therefore there are no residential
neighbors who will be affected by light from this sign; however, the sign will help to let
passersby near the busy South 5th/Woodland/Main thoroughfares know about the many
services and offerings that Nashville First Church of the Nazarene provides to our community.
The dimension and angling of the proposed sign are appropriate for the context. | have
received communication from nearby neighbors whose concerns were addressed by the
information that was made available about the dimension, placement and direction of the
proposed sign as well as by limitations that are contemplated as to hours of operation.

| thank Nashville First Church of the Nazarene for always being good neighbors and for
contacting me early on regarding this request so that | could have informed discussions with
constituents. | urge your support of this application to allow them to construct the sign that
they have requested.

Brett A. Withers
Metro Council, District 6
Mobile (615) 427-5946 | facebook.com/Brett A. Withers | twitter.com (@brettawithers


mailto:Brett.Withers@nashville.gov
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:kulmet@nfcn.org
mailto:gstreit@nfcn.org
mailto:Emily.Lamb@nashville.gov
mailto:Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov
mailto:Debbie.Lifsey@nashville.gov

Case # 2019-506

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building

800 Secﬂnd Avenue South METRUPOLITAN GOVERNMEN )

%,

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant ; Mks }W&'nﬂiﬁ_{\ [ Date: l\S YN ) EZ‘QK S
Property Owner: %MS /ny,zf—ﬁﬁ/ﬂ Case#: _2019- 5 O¢

Representative: ; (2 Ea'gégtaf ,éﬁmls

Map & Parcel: 3 | OQDIS%.%

Council District =S~

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused;

Purpose: ,
Cromose T Ko e o STV L
CDV\%AC‘%\QN Y "">€:3..§? YoV S
A.Dbhr AL DN (2 A ey S

Activity Type. Res, CamssrrunCham
Location: Z O\ CG Coast U My

This property is in the 2} VS~ Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:

FrouT SETRACK. \J%wa&
AS mmm%__y_mﬁdu&m@

Section(s): o o330 L3 TS g
Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40,180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,

Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Mks Rertd vpm%{’ L Wichue] hears

Appellant Name (Please Print) chrcscntatlve Name (Please Print)
Address Address
Padeolle T 27;05
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
615+ 533~ ¥/
Phone Number Phone Number

Mduwele wadllo. com

Email Email

Zoning Examiner; \ 3 ) Appeal Fee:
p——

N

)




Case # 2019-506

wetrpoitan Government [ AN

‘of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

Ve

PARCEL: 13102015300 APPLICATION DATE: 11/01/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

2048 CASTLEMAN DR NASHVILLE, TN 37215

PT LOTS 92 93 HOLLYWOOD PLACE

PARCEL OWNER: KMS PROPERTIES, LLC CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT: Michael Shears
615-533-4428
PURPQSE:
Requesting Variance to front setback per 17.12.030 C3. Contextual sethack required is 90 ft (triple table 17.12.030A4),
requesting 13'3" reduction to 56'9" front sethack which is the current setback for existing structure.
Current house to be demolished, requesting sethack for new construction,

POC: Michael Shears 615-533-4428

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-506

Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would resuit in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property ofter date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
‘adfacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property vaolues within the areo.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantiaily impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shalf not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. £.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Planning Commission.




Case # 2019-506

Department of Codes Administration 11/1/2019
800 2nd Avenue South
Metro Office Building

Dear BZA,

- My name is Michael! Shears, Partner in MKS Development LLC. We have a
client who would like to demo the current structure and re-build at 2048
Castleman Dr. Currently the existing home that is there,( and has been there for
most likely 60+ years) sits 56'9” from the property line. This is closer than the
neighbor to the East sits, but due to the curve in the road, the homes line up
perfectly. Under the current guidelines, for someone to build new there, the new
front setback would be 90’ in the front and 30’ on the side. This shoves the
envelope to the back right corner of the property. In order to fit within the shape
of this new envelope, the home at 2048 Castleman would be all the way behind
the neighbor, so the front of the structure would be looking into the rear of the
neighbor’'s home. We feel that this is an unintended consequence of the current
setback rules and would like to be allowed to build back where the current home
has been sitting all this time. That would give my client a 59’ setback in the front
and a 25’ sethback down the side. This would allow for a structure or structures to
be placed more in the center of the lot, and not shoved to the rear right hand
corner. Please feel free to call me with any questions and thank you for your
consideration.

Sincerely,

/A

Michael K. Shears
MKS Development LLC
615-533-4428




Case # 2019-506

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better |deal ofthe nature of your r_equest Zonmg staff quI notlfy the dlstrlct

envelopes must mclu he' return: address for the BZA and case number Fold and :nsert not:ces
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
it would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to cbtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2} years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by close of business, the
Thursday prior to the public hearing to be included in the record.

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign{s) after the public hearing.

AL AL,

APPELLANT i
ﬂ\ld&ﬂl@ W&C/l(a. TV
615-933- )y




In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based salely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appeilant to complete this form by conveying
a_ HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

My name is Michael Shears, Partner in MKS Development LLC, and we have a client
that would like to build at 2048 Castleman Dr. Under current conditions, once the
existing house is demoed, the new front setback would be 90", and 30' on the side.
This would shove the building envelope back 33' from the current home and move the
envelope to the back Eastern corner of the property. This would put the front of a

new structure or structures behind the immediate neighbor, and most likely force
someone to build all the way to the back setback to have enough room to build.

My client would like to build right back where the existing house is, which would be

at 56'9" in and a side setback of 25'. This would allow them to stay in line with the
neighbors and keep them form being pushed to the back corner of the property.

Case # 2019-50¢
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Case # 2019-506
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Case # 2019-511

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building
800 SeCGild Avenue South AETROPOLITAN GOVERNME A 1{‘& o5 {} LE AND BAVIDSON COUNTY
Nashville, Tennessee 37210
—
Appellant : /“/"Mk— Nea Date: ///"7//[?
Property Owner: [ T4 LF o
perty ¢ )!V(d/VIL 7 . Case#: 2019- "/ i
Representative; : s o llgee
Pt Map & Parecel: OF e otFfoe

Council District _9“_5_

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

?ﬂo Pt Mo @éw&&t—«\ bm\;@l@ Py e N

Activity Type: Commerc n | (o adNSeel 1(—:_,6,\‘
Location: ) 220 A S s S

This property is in the ®aaz0 - A Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:
Eeai T .
DO ¥yt SETERACK ?@am‘e&%\m S‘ vy (OsFr 'EQMC.TLW‘)
§ect10n(s). 4.1 .08 b

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.49.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Fronk Wm/ Wlorke Wafla ce
Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
{5 Lynwood 7er /033 L}g//mﬂnb/“e wn S~
Address ’ Address
Washville , 7 3720 7 Waslyvtle, TW 37202
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code”
Gls—509-6(59 bls-952 — BSF3
Phone Numbey Phone Number
bbubis (Smgmarl.com miark well ace PC@vyahoo com

Email Email
{J&
Zoning Examiner: Appeal Fee:




Case # 2019-511

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district
council member of the hearing. Youwill be. responsm!e for. prepanng the envelopes and notices for
mallmg to.the owners of property wuthln 1, 000 feet pf the prop y.at Issue in'the case. The
envelopes must-include the return address for: the BZA and case number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. {See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, signh placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impaossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty {60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Shouid your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Friday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (1) copy of your
information to staff.

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and removing the sign{s) after the public hearing.

Fravh el (/%)

APPELLANT | DATE




Case # 2019-511

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to iell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying

a_ HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively

as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

‘z}’"’ﬁfgdfi/ﬂl” Lot Bc?wrzc/(tmej (/?Mz_ﬁﬂ ;o2 2 30F A y [, g;;/«,ﬁ,/.,)
— gddressed om M. 57 ag the "“Lrout”,
— 2N m? m'f'e’rpref'j v €44 Set-back 20° g4¢ Fhe Soutkern
.’gmfpo‘rﬁf lrine (?3’% of Jﬂug/\{po’fﬁﬁ)




Case # 2019-511

Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unigue to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of o variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an

approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
{Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option} or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overloy or Institutional Overlay district without first considering o recommendation
from the Planning Commission.
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Case # 2019-511

Metropolitan Government NACSRATREAT AR

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 07116017700 APPLICATION DATE: 11/05/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

1220 N 5TH ST NASHVILLE, TN 37207

PT. LOT 26 RICHARDSON ADD. PT. LOTS 37, 38, 39 OAKWOOD PARK

PARCEL OWNER: ITH, LP CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

Requesting Variance to 17.12.020D required 20 ft rear setback. Requesting to utilize a 5 ft rear sethack (15 ft
reduction) for proposed 4 Unit multi family development.

No construction permit application on file.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering woll and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-511

From: Adam Buzard

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

Subject: Opposition to Zoning Appeal for 1220 N. 5th Street, 37207
Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019 9:52:11 AM

Good Morning,

I am writing to oppose the variance request for 1220 N. 5th Street of reducing the setback
from the required 20 ft to 5 ft. I live at 1216 N. 5th Street, the property directly connected to
this project. There are zero hardships or practical difficulties that would allow for such a
request to be granted, and the only hardship is self imposed by the applicant as a way to
generate more financial gain for themselves, without any regard for the neighborhood, or us as
neighbors. Capitalism (financial gain) is not a basis for allowing a variance, and this variance
would greatly harm the general welfare of us as neighbors.

As you can see in the variance request, the developers are already planning on removing 5
mature trees from the lot, and that is going to hinder neighborhood life. In addition, this harms
our property value as it is causing a majority of the property to be paved to allow for the
necessary parking, which means it would greatly impact our quality of life as direct
neighbors.

In summation, I ask as the family most impacted by this variance, and due to the complete
lack of hardship that this variance not be granted. For any further questions or comments,
please do not hesitate to reach out. If my work schedule can be shifted, I plan to oppose this in
variance in person.

Thank you for your time...
...adam buzard

Adam Buzard
615.943.2316
adam.buzard@gmail.com
1216 N. 5th Street
Nashville, TN 37207


mailto:adam.buzard@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:adam.buzard@gmail.com

Case # 2019-511

From: Emily Thaden

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

Subject: Disapprove Variance Request 1220 N 5th St (Case # 2019-511)
Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019 9:56:10 AM

To the Board of Zoning Appeals,

I am a long-time resident of East Nashville, and we are new residents of a home at 1217 N 5th st

Nashville, TN 37207, which is directly across the street from 1220 N 5t st (Case # 2019-511), which
is requesting a variance to the set-back requirements from 20 ft. to 5ft. due to the shape of the lot.

We strongly disapprove of this variance request. The requested appeal does not show adequate
“undue hardship” related to the physical characteristics of the property. When the developer
purchased this property, the developer was aware of the existing zoning and existing setback
requirements. And ultimately, the desire to increase the number of units on this property does not
meet an “undue hardship” standard for a variance.

They request a variance in order to add another unit without recognizing the “harm to public
welfare” that this request poses. Ultimately, the required setback serves an important function to
ensure that the alley way and infrastructure in the alley are preserved and able to be improved and
maintained. The alley also serves an important service for public works responsibilities and residents.
Minimizing the setback could compromise the functionality of the alley. In fact, existing residents on

the same side of N 51" St. as 1220 N 5t St. have reported that existing construction contiguous to
1220 Nth St. has eroded the embankments in their backyard resulting in fences falling down. They
have also reported that construction trucks cannot navigate the alley and have been using their
private property to do so, and their trash and recycling are not getting picked up due to the
congestion in the alley. Exacerbating the harm to public welfare with this variance is not warranted.

Lastly, | would like to acknowledge that | personally welcome much of the added density that is
evolving on Douglas Avenue. However, it is important to recognize that the intention of the existing
zoning requirements are to ensure that added density blends in with the existing neighborhood. For
instance, we purchased our home next to townhomes on a lot that was subdivided into two single-

family lots, which then flows into the existing single-family homes nearby. However, 1220 N 5t st
would be adding extreme density that does not flow into the existing single-family homes contiguous
to it. Providing this variance does not balance increased density (for which the surrounding block has
seen significant multifamily additions that are impacting infrastructure and street parking) with
preserving the neighborhood character and welfare of existing residents.

Thank you for your consideration.

Emily Thaden & Ty Marinkov

1217 N5t st
Nashville, TN 37207


mailto:emily.p.thaden@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov

Case # 2019-511

From: Hayden Forsee

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: Case # 2019-511 (DISAPPROVE)

Date: Tuesday, December 17, 2019 6:22:29 PM
Hello,

My name is Hayden Forsee and I live at 1211 N 5th St, Nashville, TN 37207 and have for the
last 15 years. I understand the owner of the 1220 lot is seeking a variance to the current zoning
altering the setbacks presently set at 20' to 5'.

This request worries me in that 1) setbacks are there for a reason and 2) there are also no
specific hardships mentioned by the applicant, Mr. Frank Neal. Yes, it is an irregular shaped
lot, but that, in my opinion, does not qualify as a hardship and the 3 units are enough.

I also have concerns over the additional congestion in traffic this site will bring to our quiet
little block.

I disapprove of this variance request wholeheartedly as do several others on our block.. most
notably my neighbors and friends, Adam and Allison Buzard at 1218.

Thank you,
Hayden Forsee

1211 N 5th St, Nashville, TN 37207
P: 615.481.7480


mailto:hayden4c@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov

Case # 2019-511

From: Landon Morgan

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

Cc: Meredith Morgan

Subject: Zoning appeal for 1220 N. 5th St. Nashville TN 37207
Date: Tuesday, December 17, 2019 10:04:58 PM
Greetings,

My wife, Meredith, and I live at 1202 N. 5th St. Nashville, TN 37207. It was recently brought
to our attention that the owner of the property located at 1220 N. 5th St. Nashville TN 37207
is in the process to seek a variance to current zoning. We would like to object to this,
specifically to the rear setbacks being reduced (currently at 20 feet). We are unable to attend
the hearing scheduled for Thursday but were told we could email our concerns. Zoning
setbacks are set for good reason, and this is a serious reduction they are requesting without any
specific hardship, to our knowledge.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Respectfully,
Landon Morgan

morganlandon@gmail.com
615-516-0343 (cell)


mailto:morganlandon@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:meredithcmorgan@gmail.com
mailto:morganlandon@gmail.com

Case # 2019-511

From: Matt Sullivan

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes); Parker, Sean (Council Member)

Subject: Concern re: Case 2019-511 Setback Variance Application at 1220 N 5th Street
Date: Tuesday, December 17, 2019 9:04:52 PM

To Board of Zoning Appeals,

I am writing to voice my concern regarding the setback variance application at 1220 N 5th
Street (Case 2019-511) which is set to be reviewed at the December 19, 2020 BZA meeting. |
am a resident and homeowner on the same 1200 block (1209 to be exact) and am very familiar
with the area and property in question.

To be clear, I am 100% against approval of this variance. Simply put, the 15' reduction in the
rear setback the applicants are requesting is clearly so that they can fit 4 units on the property
instead of the original 3 that were proposed.

As I'm sure you're aware, the development across the street and at the 4-way stop of Douglas
and Lischey Avenues have created, and will create, plenty of additional density to the area.
Visibility is already a concern at the intersection of North 5th and Douglas, and placing 4 units
on the 1220 lot will only exacerbate that further.

Additionally, the direct neighbors to 1220 N 5th have already been encroached upon
considerably with the setback variances provided to the opposite neighboring property and to
the development across their alley (at the corner of Douglas and Lischey). In approving this
variance, they will absolutely end up with towering buildings on every side of their property.

Ultimately the developer at 1220 N 5th Street should have no problem in making a profit on 3
units on 1220 N 5th. This setback variance request is simply a way to gain additional profit at
the expense of the long-time residents of this block.

Sincerely,
Matthew T. Sullivan
616.604.5726

1209 N 5th Street
Nashville, TN 37207


mailto:mtsullivan84@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:Sean.Parker@nashville.gov

Case # 2020-00

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

A,
Metro Howaré Building e ‘-”gﬂ
860 Second Avenne South METROPOLITAN GOVERNME oi.‘és‘g%ﬁmmm AAVIDSON COUNTY
Nasteville, Tennessee 37210 a’} ?‘\f‘(\

. ] N
Property Owner: B £ SIpga s T O (L 2
roperty Owner: Bor~ 4 _Leav a30n5% ensets 2020~ OO

a——

Representative: ; Ksronxriy DANS

Map & Parcel: 881 081 0704 8o

Council District _Z |

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Puyrpose:
L0 AlBsa Unmaaw . [0 ANCD 2.0 Siobis [P o
) bt iAe g ahes,

Activity Type: _\VA&(o-2Lh
Location: | 1914 10 v \&\}‘Q f\/

This property is in the & (Yo Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofove filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reasom:

Reason:
Lot mfin (S 12303 ©F1LiE AT

Section(s): __ Toges s 1R 12. G20 M

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection __[2 Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Confrrmine nees ar efvuctrvec ic have hy
requested in the above requirement as applied t

& ety PAYLS
Appellant Name (Please Prinf)

Po. fox (Hey13
Address

pASS I WA, T LT
City, State, Zip Code .

{,c-152-7150

Phone Number

TLAMAINLE ATT WE[
Email

oD, 2t
Zoning Examiner! i;fmm D -4 Appeal Fee: —iﬁ} P =




Case # 2020-001

Metropolitan Government ARV e

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 0810’7048600 APPLICATION DATE: 11/07/2019
SITE ADDRESS:
1914 10TH AVE N NASHVILLE, TN 37208
PT LOT 20 THOMAS WOODARD SUB OF LOT 2
PARCEL OWNER: DE BERRY, HERMAN A. JR. ETUX CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:
Request variance for relief from lot area requirement, 6,000 sq. ft. required. Lot Is 5,666 sq. ft. +-. Variance requested

is 334 sq. ft. +-. No survey submitted. See attached.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this profect, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

Case # 2020-001

After your appeal Is filed, Zonng staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members,
Sa they will have a better ldeal of the nature of your request Zonlng staff will notlfy the district
I B

31

it Fold and insert notlces

nto envelopes, seal the enVelopes and applyflrst c[ass postage These nelghbm notlces must be
dellvered to Zonlng staff at least twenty-three (23} days before the public hearing. Additlonally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, pesting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property.'(See attached Metro Code of Laws requivements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public heating, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship In your request that makes it difficult/impossthle for you to comply with the Zoning Code,
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors icnow about your request prior to all notices

being sent ta them from auy office,

Any party ean appeal the Board's declslon to Chancery or Clrcutt Court within sixty (60} days fromm
the date the order In the case Is entered. Should your requast be granted, we would ramind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain tha parmit for which you have applied, You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request

with the board,

Once your reguest Is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete, Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by ¢lose of business, the
Thursday prior to the public hearing to be included in the record,

| am aware that  am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing,

D) lp T 57 lo/ 12

/APPELLAK:T [ ' DATE

A




Case # 2020-001

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a varlance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey ta
the Board what your hardship Is, Hardships are narrownaess, shallowness, Irregular shape, and
topography of praperty, The Board can also conslder other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan, Consideration can
he-given ta the characteristics of neighbothood and the way it Is developed, One or more of these
conditlons must affect your inabllity to bulld or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship Is, why you cannot
bulld in accordarice with zonlng without raquesting a varfance and why you feel yott have

lagltimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a varlance based solely on Inconvenlence to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration, It 1s Incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it Is Important that you explain this hardship as effectively

ag possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

Ph m%ﬁ(‘ﬁt/ Chorhtlenstics oF Yhe prspetdy
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- Case #2020-002

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building

800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOYERNM p "II}' TEE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant : ﬂ; haen P Gre s Foe Date: ”l it.) \q-
Property Owner: HOmé De6ad, (NG, Case#: 2020- OO
Representative: :thlmg VR e e
Map & Parcel: @72 11 Z Roglcolo

o1zitoYyeo0
Council District _O™7 oL\ L1 LOVOH(C O

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:
B! VARSI Trom 2o STRyeT SEcgau
Pe - . . ”

Y] V-

Activity Type: VAR o
Location: STRLLC SEr3Ave. O UNNOWN Uk A d-3

This property is in the Re Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:
|NSUEGILIAET STRS T SEx BAUA.

Section(s): _TAQ.‘L [DN.i2. 02608, Thts D\z.0208

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section

- 7 7717.40.180 Subsection _ E Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

RiCh ard PER (6. FUL —
Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
202 LREL o AV == o
Address Address
Magy Ve, TN 377206 =
City, State, Zip Code ¥ City, State, Zip Code
615~ Fo- Los P "
Phone Number Phone Number

RLYERCIZ Fut € YAWOO (oM v

Email Email

Zoning Examiner: p/\'w-'—’ 2% Appeal Fee: )03 s f—cl




Case # 2020-002

wetrpaitan Government. [ IIININN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190069396
inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification
PARCEL: 072112H00100CO APPLICATION DATE: 11/12/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

0 UNKNOWN NASHVILLE, TN 00000
UNIT A HOMES AT 2108 MARTHA AVENUE

PARCEL OWNER: HOME DESIGN, INC. CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

Applicant seeks variance 8' variance from 20' street setback. See attached.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a hetter ldeal of the nature of your reguest Zomng staff will notify the district

into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage These nesghbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23} days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the

© subject property.’(See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship In your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code,
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent ta them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decislon to Chancery or Circult Court within sixty (60} days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied, You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.,

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by close of business, the
Thursday prier to the public hearing to be included in the record.

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign{s) after the public hearing.

et U2 )T .

APPELLANT DATE




In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property, The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan, Consideration can
he given to the characterlstics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case,

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build In accardance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
flnancial consideration, It Is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form hy conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

THE (0T IS NOT ASPEEP A<
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SITE PLAN OF LOT 159, "THE WATERS PLACE”
" RECORD BOOK 332, PAGES 136 AND 137
E REGISTER’S OFFICE, DAVIDSON COUNTY, TN
2
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UNIT A
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\\\ UNIT B

PROJECT AREAS:
UNIT A
LIVING AREA= 1,200 SQ. FT.
PORCH AREA= 72 SQ. FT.

UNIT B
| LIVING AREA= 1,200 SQ. FT.
| PORCH AREA= 72 SQ. FT.

TOTAL PORCH AREA= 144 SQ. FT.

TOTAL LIVING AREA= 2,400 SQ. FT.
/ COMMON AREA= 6,808.2 SQ. FT.

OWNER /DEVELOPER:
HOME DESIGN, INC

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
2108 MARTHA AVENUE

SHVILLE, TN 3721
”o% o e e
”/x,,fSSEE WO INSTRUMENT NO.:
Wy 201801220006361
PARCEL ID:
0 30 07211046800

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1"=30 o e [

I TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA= 2,953 SQ. FT.

TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA= 6,399.2 SQ. FT.
AREA OF LOT 159= 9,532.2 SQ. FT.

LIVING AREA= 1,200 SQ. FT.

GOTRO SURVEYING SERVICES
P.0. BOX 923
SMITHVILLE, TN 37166
OFFICE: 615—318—1473

10/10/2019 EMAIL: pgotro6800@gmail.com




2

H-OOD
H LUZLU=

wds’

J9146 5 G2

—Dm




2

NI oYaVeYaWaVa¥
Udotl f+ £UZU-UV

91/5 § .52

\Be

44

TRl S I T i 3 LLLL




W

ngl.@ G.9¢



e#2020-002

Cac
wdos

8T

h 74

S91/5 5 52




P IR _W_W_W_.\ FaWa4
Case #2020-002
2 A Feoove
- f _
< VI
Focn aan
MAB 1 44,80 fiz 9.93 14 1 #4,92 H7 21540 A3 1§
1 T 3 1 B T T T
402.24 &
-
o~
266.16 20624 2
7. e 2d
)
u
15' 4"
45"t a1t TR 1401 N
] z 1 |
5 1782 1 ,
-0' .
58.34 007 50.23 12 =
& =
- -\ C3
e
40t
481 02
3
# j =
o 720.85 17 %
m «3
- { ~
1 1 A
F
< 24510 0
o
- 23,4042
56210
I L
15' 4" It

Freorl



Case # 2020-002

From: Benedict. Emily (Council Member)

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

Cc: Lamb, Emily (Codes)

Subject: Fwd: Application and letters for BZA Meeting Thursday, January 16, 2019
Date: Monday, December 30, 2019 1:13:49 PM

Attachments: 2020-002 application.pdf

2020-002 neighboring letter 1-16.pdf
2020-018 application.pdf
2020-018 neighboring letter 1-16.pdf

Board,

I am writing in support of Celeste Greene’s variance request on Medora Ave. She proactively
contacted me and explained her hardship which is clearly articulated in her attached letter.
Medora is a dead end street, Ms. Greene’s studio is barely visible while driving away from the
dead end, and even then it appears as if it belongs with her home.

With regard to Case 2020-002, I have not been contacted by the property owner. I trust the
Zoning Administrator & BZA’s judgment regarding this appeal.

I will try to attend on the 16th if I am able.

Thank you,
Emily

Emily Benedict
District 7 Councilwoman
emily.benedict@nashville.gov

From: Fuqua, Barbara (Council Office) <barbara.fugua@nashville.gov>
Sent: Monday, December 30, 2019 11:25:12 AM

To: Benedict, Emily (Council Member) <Emily.Benedict@nashville.gov>
Subject: Application and letters for BZA Meeting Thursday, January 16, 2019

Bawrbawra Fuquow
Metro- Council Office
204 Metro- Counrthouse
615-862-6780


mailto:Emily.Benedict@nashville.gov
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:Emily.Lamb@nashville.gov

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOYERNM

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appeltant : Richaen PERe e Fo.  pate: _||12] 19
Property Owner:ft’lg‘m?:_ﬁ_swa Case#: 2020- 00
Representative: ;[ Spdei Map & Parcel: @72 11 ZHROQICo®
O1LitoY4yeoo
Council District _O™7 AW \ \ T 00 ’L()O o

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:
P! VAR Tom Zo! STReeT SErgsud
R Q uyves o~ - A, Sed ! A% 2

Activity Type: VAR ot
Location: STRLLC SEr3Ave. O UNIENOWN Uk A d-3

This property is in the Re Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:
INSUEGILIAET STRS T SEy RAUML

Section(s): _”i‘p\g:a. M.i2. 0208, Thts (Dv2.0200

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section

“~17.40.180 Subsection _ E Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Rih aRd PR (G FUL- —

Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
202 LREL haop AL =

Address Address

MASHVLLL, TR 372060 =

City, State, Zip Code ¥ City, State, Zip Code
615~ 304~ o5 -

Phone Number Phone Number

e =t

RLYERCIZ FuL € YAMOD (oM

Email Email

Zoning Examiner: p/\'w-'—’ i S Appeal Fee: )03 s f—cl






wetrpaitan Government. [ IIININN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190069396
inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification
PARCEL: 072112H00100CO APPLICATION DATE: 11/12/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

0 UNKNOWN NASHVILLE, TN 00000
UNIT A HOMES AT 2108 MARTHA AVENUE

PARCEL OWNER: HOME DESIGN, INC. CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

Applicant seeks variance 8' variance from 20' street setback. See attached.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.






APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a hetter ldeal of the nature of your reguest Zomng staff will notify the district

into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage These nesghbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23} days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the

© subject property.’(See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship In your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code,
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent ta them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decislon to Chancery or Circult Court within sixty (60} days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied, You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.,

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by close of business, the
Thursday prier to the public hearing to be included in the record.

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign{s) after the public hearing.

et U2 )T

APPELLANT DATE






In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property, The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan, Consideration can
he given to the characterlstics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case,

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build In accardance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
flnancial consideration, It Is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form hy conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

THE (0T IS NOT ASPEEP A<
_C/Mzaﬁfﬂ 4‘07&‘ //\/ *r/—-//<, /@6{%}

& O/)Sﬁg C(:D(,M,D /r}'[, < k&
FORTUER BACK INTO THL RERAC . SEY

BAcw [F TH/T (S MORE PREFLECABLE






SITE PLAN OF LOT 159, "THE WATERS PLACE”

MAGNETIC

oS 84'00 .
Do

>

RECORD BOOK 332, PAGES 136 AND 137
REGISTER’S OFFICE, DAVIDSON COUNTY, TN

.i./‘|/
,’%
s

LIMITED
COMMON AREA

N
%8

\'.
N

UNIT A

N

S

UNIT B

PROJECT AREAS:
UNIT A
LIVING AREA= 1,200 SQ. FT.
PORCH AREA= 72 SQ. FT.

UNIT B
LIVING AREA= 1,200 SQ. FT.
PORCH AREA= 72 SQ. FT.

TOTAL LIVING AREA= 2,400 SQ. FT.
TOTAL PORCH AREA= 144 SQ. FT.

COMMON AREA= 6,808.2 SQ. FT.

I
OWNER /DEVELOPER:
HOME DESIGN, INC

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
2108 MARTHA AVENUE

,///% v S NASHVILLE, TN 37216
”/x,,fSSEE WO INSTRUMENT NO.:
MW 201801220006361
PARCEL ID:
R — I
GRAPHIC SCALE: 1"=30 DWG. BY: PJG

10,/10/2019

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA= 2,953 SQ. FT.
TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA= 6,399.2 SQ. FT.

AREA OF LOT 159= 9,532.2 SQ. FT.

LIVING AREA= 1,200 SQ. FT.

GOTRO SURVEYING SERVICES
P.0. BOX 923
SMITHVILLE, TN 37166
OFFICE: 615—-318—1473
EMAIL: pgotro6800@gmail.com
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JOHN COOPER
MAYOR

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMEN! NASHVIEEE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF CODES & BUILDING SAFETY

\ . OFFICE ADDRESS
METRO OFFICE BUILDING —3rd FLOOR

800 SECOND AVENUE, SOUTH

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37210

December 09, 2019
MAILING ADDRESS

POST OFFICE BOX 196350

ZONING APPEAL: NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING OWNERS NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219-6350
TELEPHONE (615) 862-6500
FACSIMILE (615) 862-6514
www .nashville.gov/codes

RE: Appeal Case Number: 2020-002
0 UNKNOWN, 2110 MARTHA AVE, 2108 MARTHA AVE
Map Parcel: 072112H00100CO, 07211048600, 072112H00200CO
Zoning Classification: R6
Council District: 7

This is to inform you that Richard Percefull filed an appeal for the property at the above
referenced location. The appellant requested a variance from setback requirements. Should this
request be approved, it would allow the applicant to construct a single family residence.

Frkx**THIS IS NOT A ZONE CHANGE REQUEST **# %%

You are hereby notified that the Board of Zoning Appeals will conduct public hearings on
THURSDAY 1/16/2020, beginning at 1:00 p.m. in the Sonny West Conference Center of the
Howard Office Building, 700 2nd Avenue South. If you wish to show support or opposition to
your neighbor’s request, you may do so in person. In lieu of a personal appearance, you may

submit written communication to the Board prior to the scheduled board meeting date. ~ We
cannot guarantee written communication to be a part of the record unless it is received no later than close of
business the Thursday before the meeting date.

This letter is being sent to you because you are the owner of property located within 1000’ of the
subject location. This request is only for the property at the above location. We are required
by law to notify you of what your neighbor wishes to do on his/her property.

Should you have questions or require special accommodations (handicap accessibility), you may
email us at BZA(@nashville.gov. You can view this case at epermits.nashville.gov and search by
permit # 20190069396 or search by the address.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

BUILDING ¢ ELECTRICAL » GAS/MECHANICAL ¢ PLUMBING * PROPERTY STANDARDS ¢ ZONING






Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant>.< C&L%Lé’/ GVUW/ Date: H///L/ 1

Property Owner: %( Case #: ;020- 0 ' <6

Representative: : Sadn b Map & Parcel: Jlo ‘ 05{() {200

Council District _D:l_

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: , .
h&{q!\ﬁ Vawianel (o vadmﬂ A

Activity Type: 5\('”‘45]:(6 éMlLf_j
Location: L‘b\< M{d(ﬂf‘?\/

This property is in the QS'LO Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: _h{,jma/ifu\ﬂ%
Section(s): 1/-! 5 I'l L 0&?0 6

Based on powers and jurjsdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection E;Z Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,

" Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

(plosle. Grosne

TLE AND DAVIDEON COUNTY

Xﬂpellanl Name (Pleasc Print) - Represcn_m(ive Name (Please I'rin.ll)
%%T{g Mrm— Address - - -
Naswille. TH 37721¢
City, Stal_e, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
gﬁl@ 44,705 2- B
1oneNumber Phone Number
Clpste - Oreone 52 Bgyrad. _
Email g m Email

o5~

Appeal Fee:






Metrapolitan Government AR A
3737072

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190073390
Inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification

PARCEL: 06108013900 APPLICATION DATE: 12/02/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

4615 MEDORA ST NASHVILLE, TN 37216

LOT 5 MCGAUGHEY 2ND HAYSBORO

PARCEL OWNER: GREENE, CELESTE & JOSEPH CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

see building permit 2019038704. Requesting a height variance for addition to existing detached carport max allowed
height is 16' providing 18' for a variance request of 2' per METZO SECTION 17.12.060 (B). COUNCIL DISTRICT #7.
CELESTE GREENE 970-749-7052 EMAIL CELESTE.GREENE52@GMAIL.COM

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.





Metropolitan Government AR MR RN
3430965

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

BUILDING RESIDENTIAL - REHAB / CARR - 2

PARCEL: 06108013900 APPLICATION DATE: 12/11/2017
SITE ADDRESS:

4615 MEDORA ST NASHVILLE, TN 37216
LOT 5 MCGAUGHEY 2ND HAYSBORO

PARCEL OWNER: Greene, Celeste CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT: Celeste greene SELF CONTRACTOR RESIDENTIAL (SEI MCNOO0CO
, 970-749-7052
PURPOSE:

to conduct interior renovations to existing shed building attached to carport. no change to footprint. not to be used as
living space or commercial purposes.

sidewalks not required

***PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO 2008-1263 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, |, holder of this permit, hereby certify
that all construction and demolition waste generated by any and all activities governed by this permit shall be disposed
of in an approved landfill. Further, I certify that no construction or demolition waste shall be stored on the property in
violation of any provisions of the Metropolitan Code. For every 30 feet of street frontage, or fraction thereof, one 2 inct
caliper tree as listed in the Urban Forestry approved tree list shall be planted on the subject property.*

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

Building Framing - Ceiling Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Final Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Floor Elevation Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Footing Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Foundation REJ-NOFEE Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Foundation Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Framing Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Framing - Wall Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
CA Building Progress Inspection Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Slab Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
U&O Letter 615-862-6527 tawanna.dalton@nashville.gov

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.





Dear Board of Zoning Appeals,

My name is Celeste Greene and I live at 4615 Medora St, Nashville, TN 37216. I recently pulled a
building permit to construct a studio in my backyard. I am an artist and this studio will serve as my art
studio. I have put all my savings into this and have never done anything like this before.

On December 11th of 2017 I went to the codes department to obtain a permit for my project. Once
obtained, I moved forward with the demolishing of the existing shed space behind the carport and began
to construct my studio. This permit had no mention of height restrictions and I was unaware of any such
restrictions until after the new structure was built.

In June, an inspector came to my site and was concerned that my scope of work did not match the permit
and the height of my building might be too high. He stopped the inspection and told my contractor I
would need to get a new permit and change the roof height or apply for a variance. This was surprising
and very upsectting as you might can imagine. I immediately went back to codes to understand what had
gone wrong. | was told that the permit I had was not written correctly for my project. I then applied for a
new permit and was given one (see attached permit #2019038704) that detailed my building’s restrictions,
including the height at 16'. Unfortunately, at this time the structure was already built at 18'.

It has taken me several agonizing months to figure out what I might need to do. My construction is at a
standstill and I am very worried. After speaking with several people it was recommended I reach out to
my councilwoman and neighbors for support. I have been given support by all parties. In fact, all three
neighbors adjoining my property have written letters of support. Please see attached.

I 'am hoping that you can give me your support as well as I am seeking a variance. Please see attached
pictures that show both my house and this new studio. You can see that because of the shed roof the
height in question is limited to a small portion of this structure and faces the interior of my property. You
can also see that it reads at about the same height as the ridge of my main house when viewing from the
street.

I appreciate your time in reading this and eagerly await your response!

Yours truly,
Celeste Greene
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October 29,2019
To whom it may concern,

We are writing to send our approval of the addition being built at 4615 Medora Avenue. We
have no concerns about the height or size of the building and are in full support of our
neighbor.

Best,
Alex and Ellen Hoffman
4611 Medora Avenue homeowners

October 30, 2019

To Whom It May Concern,

I’'m writing regarding the height overage of my addition to my neighbor, Celeste Greene’s,
home. She’s my neighbor directly to the East of my home, which is at 4606 Camellia Pl 37216.
I’d like to express my support for a variance on her project.

Best,

Jeremy Bose
615.579.2977

October 31, 2019

The height of the building that Celeste has built is alright with me.
My name is David Reed | live next door at 4611 log cabin rd.
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JOHN COOPER
MAYOR

~E AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF CODES & BUILDING SAFETY

OFFICE ADDRESS

METRO OFFICE BUILDING —3rd FLOOR
800 SECOND AVENUE, SOUTH
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37210
December 09, 2019
MAILING ADDRESS

POST OFFICE BOX 196350

ZONING APPEAL: NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING OWNERS NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219-6350
TELEPHONE (615) 862-6500
FACSIMILE (615) 862-6514
www .nashville.gov/codes

RE; Appeal Case Number: 2020-018
4615 MEDORA ST
Map Parcel: 06108013900
Zoning Classification: RS20
Council District: 7

This is to inform you that Celeste Greene filed an appeal for the property at the above
referenced location. The appellant requested a variance from height requirements. Should this
request be approved, it would allow the applicant to construct an addition to a carport.

*x*x+*THIS IS NOT A ZONE CHANGE REQUEST **#***

You are hereby notified that the Board of Zoning Appeals will conduct public hearings on
THURSDAY 1/16/2020, beginning at 1:00 p.m. in the Sonny West Conference Center of the
Howard Office Building, 700 2nd Avenue South. If you wish to show support or opposition to
your neighbor’s request, you may do so in person. In lieu of a personal appearance, you may

submit written communication to the Board prior to the scheduled board meeting date. ~ We
cannot guarantee written communication to be a part of the record unless it is received no later than close of
business the Thursday before the meeting date.

This letter is being sent to you because you are the owner of property located within 1000’ of the
subject location. This request is only for the property at the above location. We are required
by law to notify you of what your neighbor wishes to do on his/her property.

Should you have questions or require special accommodations (handicap accessibility), you may
email us at BZA@nashville.gov. You can view this case at epermits.nashville.gov and search by
permit # 20190073390 or search by the address.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

BUILDING ¢ ELECTRICAL * GAS/MECHANICAL ¢ PLUMBING ¢ PROPERTY STANDARDS ¢ ZONING






Case # 2020-006

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building

800 Second Avenue South METIROPOLICAN GOVERNMEN { !

""; (FT1 AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 }’\?: {
Appellant : \elq H“ \C\\‘r\& Lec Date: W\ \‘ \3 \ \q
Property Owner: Case #: 2020- (0 lO

Representative: : \fdmc,i L’N{,\M‘L

Map & Parcel: _LO”‘O% 0l 00

Council District III

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: :
To um'h-qu A& Laa((l\\r\q house .
]

Activity Type: f%oa,vdi VW_\I_ H’M&C/
Location: \e|g l-['h’ A Senth

This property is in the %w Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: 5:&0&&\ k Wifl\&ﬂcl’_
Section(s): I1.20.120

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection ﬁ Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Yan oy  Love\ce Same, |
Appellant Name (Pleasc Print) Repres:;\_ta tive Name (Please Print)
HoT4 Pumphireyy Sk
Address : ) Address

Negho\le TN 37203
City, State, Zip Code Cily, State, Zip Code

015- 312- 4232
Phone Number Phone Number

Yaney @ hybeid phaenic om
Em;ﬁl ‘ N Email

Appeal Feet 6 W
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Case # 2020-006

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ideal f will notify the district
council member of the hearing

heenvel no

1ber. Fold and insert notices

envelopes must include the return-address: orthe BZA:and:case NUMDE
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the i
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court wlithin sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.,

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by close of business, the
Thursday prior to the public hearing to be included in the record.

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

leig HeWinge e W g g
APPELLANT J DATE '




Case # 2020-006

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan, Consideraticn can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It Is Incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a_ HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is Important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

we vupast do nsk / replae _existing $dewalk n Ahe
same. locahgn  instedd  oF vhe hew desiqn.

The veauited desian 9\ create  haphdz ard
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Case # 2020-006

Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property,

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adeguate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code:

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance wifl not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit Development,

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential fots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Planning Commission.
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2020-006 (1618 17™ Avenue South)

Metro Standard: 4' furnishing zone, 8’ sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan
Requested Variance: Not upgrade sidewalks; not contribute in-lieu of construction (not eligible)
Zoning: OR20

Community Plan Policy: D OC (District Office Concentration)

MCSP Street Designation: T4-M-AB2
Transit: 220’ north of #21 — Wedgewood; future Rapid Bus planned per nMotion

Bikeway: Existing low stress bikeway

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant proposes to repurpose an existing 7,258-square-foot medical office building for a new 10-
bed boarding house and requests a variance from upgrading sidewalks along 17" Avenue South. Planning evaluated
the following factors for the variance request:

(1) A 2’ grass strip and 5 sidewalk currently exists along the 17" Avenue South frontage, which is consistent
with adjacent properties to the north and south.

(2) Given the scope of the applicant’s interior renovation and existing sidewalk along the property, a
contribution in-lieu of upgrading the sidewalks at this location is an acceptable alternative to ensure
sidewalks in the larger area can be connected to meet future walking needs of the Nashville Next Third Tier
Center.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. The applicant shall contribute in-lieu of construction for the 17" Avenue South frontage.
Maintain existing sidewalk conditions in a state of good repair per Public Works final guidance. Any portion
of the existing sidewalk along the property frontage that is not ADA compliant is to be removed and
replaced in-kind with MPW Detail ST-210 sidewalk.

3. If the site is redeveloped or sidewalks are triggered in the future, the redevelopment or site improvements
shall incorporate appropriate site work to construct a sidewalk which meets the Major and Collector Street Plan.
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From: Martin Shofner

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: Permit #20190070655

Date: Tuesday, January 7, 2020 8:18:32 PM

What are the requirements for parking on site? All rooms should have at least one parking
space on site for each bedroom, if not more. Who will police the boarding house to see that
each room serves only occupant(s) with one vehicle?

The neighborhood is spilling over with parked cars on public rights of way. Should we come
to a place where only ’residents’ get parking permits, how many spaces will be assigned to
this and neighboring properties and on what basis?

Martin Shofner, AIA, LEED
ArchitectSure, pllc

6109 Jocelyn Hollow Rd
Nashville, TN 37205
615.477-5155

www.ArchitectSure.com


mailto:martinshofner@architectsure.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
http://www.architectsure.com/
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Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN c.'m‘l:ux.\lr.g;‘l
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 (RN

Appellant : V\\\a { lm C Date: t[n[ ‘ﬂ 2Q]ﬂ
Property Owner: (3(eCAU00A Ui MAWr 050 g0Q

Representative: : \ OO
- £0NG Map & Parcel: 1€ oo B 300

Council District 3 )

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: . 5
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This property is in the AR A\ Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: : -
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Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.
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APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district
council member of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing the envelopes and notices for
mailing to the owners of property within 1,000 feet pf the property at issue in the case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and case number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60} days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two {2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Friday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (1) copy of your
information to staff.

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.
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In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can

be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a_HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?
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Case # 2020-008

Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property

and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an

approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Rutio (FAR) stundurds uf Tubles 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Planning Commission.
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Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building A
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOVERNME .;I_,. it i\" SLEARD DAVIDSON COUNTY

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

UITCHErL BAOKETT
Appellant : ALHITECT Date: / [.2]] 4

ty Owner: W - O

Proper & Case #: 2020 OO (2
a.'e::_mm&é}_z“é; ‘ P l BOLD(Q

Represent ti Map & Parcel: \ \ O % OD

Council District ] ZS

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

LePLALE 34&2&-2{145 seipoL Q?_J@wmou
_SI6N /M LED THAT 1PERATES M )TN

_Tit PNILDING ., SING THL EXISTING SURZOUND
Activity Type: DY AQE
Location: S\ %E\M.Q NT E\\! CL

This property is in the E,‘B Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:

CHANGE  TUE INFopMATION N APtz /I
Uel oF JANVATPT, 47 7HE SI6N

Section(s): 17T.3S . oS0 &
Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,

Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

TAYL02 ZIFE

Appellant Name (l’;lease Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
1021 _PichAteD Jones B0 STE.3F0b
Address Address
NASHyILLE TN 37216
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
pl%2- 535- 303%

Phone Number Phone Number

Taylor © Witcholl bacnett
Email Mehmect. o Email

Zoning Examiner: Appeal Fee:
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Metropolitan Gavesnment AR MAr AW
3734635

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190071617
Inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification

PARCEL: 11708006600 APPLICATION DATE: 11/21/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

3105 BELMONT BLVD NASHVILLE, TN 37212

S W CORNER BELMONT BLVD & PRIMROSE AVE

PARCEL OWNER: CHRIST THE KING CATHOLIC CHURCH CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

Variance request per 17.35.050G, to install LED Message Board Sign on R8 Zoned Parcel for Christ the King.
POC: Taylor@MitchellBarnettarchitect.com

615-385-3033

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.
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APPLICATIONS FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board
members so that they will have a better idea of the nature of your request. Zoning staff
will notify the district councilmember of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing
the envelopes and nofices for mailing to the owners of property within 600 feet of the
property at issue in this case. The envelopes must include the return address for the BZA
"and the case number. Fold and insert the notices into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and
apply first class postage, These neighbor-notices must be delivered to Zoning staff at least
twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you will be responsible for
- purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the subject property.
- (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding sign placement,)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the
nature of the hardship in your request that makes it difficult/ impossible for you to comply,
with the Zomng Code. It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about
your request prior to all notices being sent fo them from our office,

Any party can appeal the Board's decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60)
days from the date the order in the case is entered. Should your requiest be granted, we
would remind you that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have
applied. You should also be aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you
would have to re-file your request with the Board

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a hearmg until complete

Any conupondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday
prior to the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8)
copies of your information to staff. . ‘

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the vatiance
procedure and if our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

ME‘I‘ROPOLITA-N BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6530

Iam aware that I am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the
public hearing.

[ e _[Qehboiis I 2.1
APPELLANT

DATH




' . - STANDARDS FOR A VARIANCE

T[heMetropo]ﬂanBoardononmgAppealsmaygrmﬂvanancesﬁ:omﬂeshmt

—rmee—r—— —gpplication of the provisions of this Zoning Code based wpon findings of fact

related to the standards in Section 17.40.37). This Section is included as follows:

Mﬁqﬁa&m of the property - The exceptiomal nmom:.ess,

shallowness or shape of a specific piece of propesty, excepHonal fopogtaphic

_candition, or other extraordinaty and exceptional ‘condition of such property

" would resultin peculiar and exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional ot

undue hardship upon the owniex of such property.

Unique characteristics - The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject
property and generally not prevalent to other propetties in the general area.

Hardship not sel€imposed - The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been
created by the previous actions of dny person having an intetest in the property

 after the effective date of this Zoning Code.

F‘mmcialgainno only basis Fmanmalgam:snotﬂlesole’basmforgtanﬁng.

the vaxiance.
No injury to neighboring property. - The granting of the variance will not be

injurious to other property or improvements in the area, impair an adequate

- supply of light and air to adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair

propexty values within the area.

No harm to public welfare - The granting of the variance will not be detrimental

. to the pubic welfare and will ndt substantielly imapair the intent and purpose of

this Zoning Code.
Inteprity of Master Development Plan - The granting of the variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities
within an approved Planned Unit Development. X

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of Section 2.3, the
density of Floor Area Ratio (RAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 3-C, nor the
required size of residential lots approved by the Planning Comimission under the
authority of Section 3.7 (Lot Averaging), Section 3.8 (Cluster I.ot Option) or
Section 9.3 (PUD). Further the Board shall not act on a variance application

" -within a Plaammed Unit Development (PUD), Utban Design Overlay ‘or

Insﬁmhonal Overlay district withont fivst consxdering a recommendation from
the Planning Commission.
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Case # 2020-009

In simple terms, for the Board to grant you a variance in the zoning ordinance,

you must convey to the Board what your hardship js. Hardships are

narrowness, shallowness; jrcegular shape, and topography of propesty:- Fhe:— - -

Board can also consider other-practical difficulties such as matute trees,

easements, and Iocaftion of disposal systems which can affect your plan.

Consideration can be given to the characteristics of the neighborhood and the .

way itis developed., Qneormoreof&lesecmdlhomMUSTaﬁectyourmnbﬂxty } l

At the public heaﬁng, Please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is,
why you can not bujld in accordance with zoning without requesting a vanance

-and why you fegl you have a legitimate hardship.

The Board can not grant a variance hased solely on an inconvenience to the '
apphcant nor solely on a fintncial comsideration. Tt js incumbent on you as the ;
appellant to complete this form by conveying a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the '
meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively as possible. - '

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST
THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION. OF THE BOARD
'UNDER THE REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?
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CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL
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NASHVILLE, TN 37212
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3-5" EMC

EXISTING DF SIGN SLIDES OUT OF STRUCTURE
SIDES OF EMC TO HAVE FILLER PANELS TO COVER ANGLE IRON

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL

3105 BELMONT BLVD
NASHVILLE, TN 37212

£190981-510
£9-30-19 5 1/1
M.SHEA : J.MORTON

Q-097899

DATE
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DESIGN & DRAWING PROPERTY OF JOSLIN & SON SIGNS. USE WITHOUT CONSENT SUBJECT TO INVOICING AND / OR LITIGATION

INSTALL FULL
COLOR EMC
SCREEENS




Case # 2020-009

e A—




Case # 2020-009




Case # 2020-009




Case # 2020-009




Case # 2020-009




Case # 2020-009

L3

&

LIS OAOUVING

NV-1d S TIONVd

:aaséay. ‘

S
o
a
[l P

TN TR« ey o A0S0y LR 10
—r e -

~ HVRIOLON

S ATy ansTu sre

- idFeiesoe a1

PR TWOR RN W Pl A i ¥

L]

/

610 :;_l: JIQUIAA0N AP U]

Tl

S AT AT

O Fl#|7 ;? ; Exterior Sign For

N tle]e CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL
: d { A 3105 Belmont Boulevard

= Nashville, Tennessee 37212




Case # 2020-009

LOCAL AREA BUSINESS SIGNS

Print date: November 15, N
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Exterior ﬁgn For
CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL
3105 Belmont Boulevard
Nashville, Tennessee 37212
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Mitchell Barnett Architect, P.C.
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Case # 2020-009

From: Robbins, Cherie

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes); Cherie Robbins
Subject: 20190071617- permit number zoning variance
Date: Monday, December 23, 2019 12:14:55 PM

I am having problems with your website. I am AGAINST the LED DISPLAY MESSAGE
BOARD filed by TAYLOR RIFE at 3105 Belmont BLVD.

If you should have questions I can be reached at 615-310-8282.

Cherie Robbins

3010 Brightwood Avenue
Nashville, TN

37212


mailto:crobbins@email.usn.org
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:crobbins@usn.org

Case # 2020-009

From: Leo Rubin

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: Letter Re: #CAAZ 20190071617

Date: Thursday, December 19, 2019 4:16:07 PM
Greetings,

I am writing today in regards to zoning appeal #CAAZ 20190071617, for Christ The King
Church (CTK) to install an LED sign on the property. As a homeowner in the direct vicinity of
Christ the King (I live at Primrose and Oakland,) I have a number of concerns with this
proposal, which I will list below.

First, the Belmont-Hillsboro neighborhood has done, in my opinion, a fantastic job of
preserving the historic nature of the area. LED sign restrictions are in place to help ensure that
neighborhoods remain just that - neighborhoods. While I can certainly appreciate the
reasoning why CTK would want to install such a sign, I think that they might be doing so
without the consideration of the effect it would have one the neighborhood. Look, I know its
silly to get caught up on the aesthetics, but for lack of a more sophisticated argument, this
could easily cheapen the appearance of this section of Belmont, which would be a
disappointment. Additionally, it will contribute to unnecessary additional light pollution (these
signs tend to be very bright.) So my first argument against this appeal would be preserving the
aesthetics of the neighborhood.

My second argument would be safety. How can an LED sign cause safety concerns? Well,
when they are isolated, which it would be in this scenario, it can become a distraction to
drivers. many arguments against LED signs in residential neighborhoods make this argument,
but in this situation, I think this issue would be perpetuated by one specific factor. KTC has a
large parking lot, however, on Sundays, Wednesdays, and when there is a large event (often,
it's a large congregation,) parking can spill out onto the public street.

The problem is, in an effort to park as close to KTC as possible, members will often park
illegally - specifically on Belmont and Primrose. By illegally, I mean cars parked right on the
corner - all corners of this intersection. This can make it incredibly difficult to see traffic
coming and going and makes turning on to Belmont rather difficult when there are illegally
parked vehicles blocking the clear sight of oncoming traffic when turning onto Belmont
(which is why I assume there are "no parking from here to corner" signs. They exist but are
ignored.) How does the LED sign factor into this? Considering that KTC has many nighttime
events, another distraction, especially a bright LED sign with movement, will only exacerbate
this issue and make this intersection less safe. While it seems small, it is already difficult
dealing with members illegally parking and making turning onto Belmont rather difficult -
anything that can add to these issues, in my opinion, should be avoided.

I truly appreciate your time and consideration.

Leo Rubin

Leo Rubin
615-573-9592


mailto:hleorubin@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov

Case # 2020-009

From: Lynn Blocher

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes); Cash. Thomas (Council Member)
Subject: BZA appeal case #2020-009

Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020 3:58:02 PM

Hello. I live half of a block from Christ the King School/Church located at 3105 Belmont
Blvd. I received a letter notifying me of CTK’s request to install an LED sign. This is for
Appeal Case number 2020-009; or Permit #20190071617.

| request that the BZA DENY thisappeal. This is not a neighborhood that uses LED signs
for its businesses, and I see no reason to start that trend now. I also observe that traffic begins
to speed up as cars clear the neighborhood blocks just north of CTK (living one block north of
CTK I see this a lot as I wait to turn), so adding a distracting LED sign with changing lights,
images, and words seems to the detriment of already-distracted drivers. My husband was a
biker who was hit by a car in September because she was not paying attention. The last thing
we need is more distractions in the form of bright, catchy LED signs for drivers.

In addition, I drove around town to observe what other public AND private schools are doing
when they are located in similar neighborhoods to ours. The following schools are doing fine
without LED signs:

Waverly Belmont

JT Moore

Lipscomb Academy (upper and lower school locations)

Percy Priest

Harpeth Hall

Eakin Elementary and others.

Further, even schools located on busy thoroughfares, like Hume-Fogg (Broadway), Linden-
Waldorf (Hillsboro Pike), and Hillsboro HS (Hillsboro Pike) are not utilizing LED signs.

Thereisno precedent or competitive need to add an LED sign for Christ theKing. |
therefore strongly urgeyou to DENY thisrequest. Please listen to the residents who live,

walk, drive, and bike around this neighborhood and honor our input.

Sincerely,
Lynn Blocher
Ferguson Ave.


mailto:lblocher@uncbusiness.net
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:Tom.Cash@nashville.gov

2020-009

Board Of Zoning Appeals

Appeal case #; 2020-009
3105 Belmont Blvd.

Map Parcel: 11708006600
Zoning Classification: R8
Council District: 18

To whom it may concern,

I'am writing this letter in opposition to the proposed LED Message Board requesting
to be installed at 3105 Belmont Blvd. We have lived in this neighborhood for several
years and appreciate the minimal lighting impact of the historical overlay; If this
sign is granted, what will stop the majority of businesses along Belmont Blvd from
asking for an appeal? We think with this in mind the greater good for the historical
overlay should take precedent for long-term viability of the neighborhood.

Thank you for your time,

Matthew Smith
Ferguson Ave.

2 abed LLLPSGZGLO Ul ‘asnoyuld WAG0'0L 602 02 23Q



Case # 2020-009

From: Velaire Woolsey

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: 3105 Belmont Blvd LED Appeal

Date: Thursday, January 9, 2020 8:49:06 AM

We are residence at 1700 Cedar Ln. Which is in 1000 feet of the subject location. We are opposed to the new LED
sign at Christ the King. Belmont Boulevard is a residential street (reinforced by its new 25 mph speed limit). Bright
commercial like signs such as an LED are inappropriate.

Thank you.
Velaire and Kris Woolsey


mailto:velaire@comcast.net
mailto:bza@nashville.gov

Case # 2020-010

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building ;V

800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN “”“Mhmﬂfv‘
2

Nashville, Tennessee 37210 \

Appellant : P\'OY\\ E(\mav\ Date: i I/Zb // q

Property Owner: _BQDAMD Case#: 2020- /0
Representative: _&’Qﬂ.&km Map & Parcel: 12210 C,0100 Qh

Council District 2.5~

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Y
.\'II\E’.I EAND DAVIDSON COUNTY

s

Purpose: . :
?rofbosﬁb ASES T WO A TB‘E&\S‘I—\I\\.?

_%"\L.:%\B‘_E&n;mw'\ﬁca . :

No DTy T &w_fmm&\hc&
Activity Type: s CerROETRAAC T VO
Location: LOL E=Aalary CT

This property is in the ¥S\o _ Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:

STREET- SET=ACL  \AZf LARNNC

Section(s): A I R P B )

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

AED‘ \_aAanan
Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)

200 Lealand Coury

Address Address

Narille TN 312 o4

City, State, Zip Code’ City, State, Zip Code
SN2 -\A\D

Phone Number Phone Number

oo\ AN @ g\ + Com
\ K.ji

Email Email

Zoning Examim:r% Appeal Fee: $ IOG
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Metropolitan Government AT L
3735985

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190072616
Inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification

PARCEL: 132010C01000CO APPLICATION DATE: 11/26/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

800 LEALAND CT NASHVILLE, TN 37204

LOT 10 LEALAND HALLSEC 1

PARCEL OWNER: EDMAN, APRILD. & MATTHEW R. CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

Requesting Variance from 17.12.030 Street Setback. 60 ft platted street setback along Lealand Lane, requesting
reduction to 20 ft. No Permit Application started, for future prosed addition to existing single family residence.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.



APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district
council member of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing the envelopes and notices for
mailing to the owners of property within 1,000 feet pf the property at issue in the case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and case number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Friday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (1) copy of your
information to staff.

| am aware that | am responsible for posting and removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

? //(’,2’\ Wz)\4

APP ﬂNT DATE

Case # 2020-010



Case # 2020-010

Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an

approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Planning Commission.



Case # 2020-010

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a_HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?
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Case # 2020-010

Metro Nashville Planning Dept.
800 Second Avenue South
P.O. Box 196300

Nashville, TN 37219-6300

SUBJECT: Amending the Street Setback and Removing Clause 23 (Specific Architectural
Features) at 800 Lealand Court for an Addition to the Existing Home

Our neighbors, Matthew and April Edman, own a home at 800 Lealand Court, nearby our own

property at 801 Lealand Court. We understand that they plan to amend their street setback

along Lealand Lane from 60 feet to 20 feet and remove Clause 23 (Lots 1 and Lots 10 Shall

Include Specific Architectural Features Facing Lealand Lane) in order to add on to their existing

home for a new garage and bathroom. We have discussed and reviewed the plans and

proposed changes, and support their project. % Wit {he (/o wny ProXsnn,

[Fellie’S /o(8/ (7
St G D

Susan C. Galbreath Date

George D. and Susan C. Galbreath
801 Lealand Court
Nashville, TN 37204
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Case # 2020-010

Metro Nashville Planning Dept.
800 Second Avenus South
P.O. Box 196300

Nashville, TN 37219-6300

SUBJECT: Amending the Street Setback and Removing Clause 23 (Specific Architectural
Features) at 800 Lealand Court for an Addition to the Existing Home

Our neighbors, Matthew and April Edman, own a home at 800 Lealand Court, nearby our own
property at 804 Lealand Court. We understand that they plan to amend their street setback
along Lealand Lane from 60 feet to 20 feet and remove Clause 23 (Lots 1 and Lots 10 Shall
Include Specific Architectural Features Facing Lealand Lane) in order to add on to their existing
home for a new garage and bathroom. We have discussed and reviewed the plans and
proposed changes, and support their project.

Sabd LMok 9-17- 2019

Saleh Ahmad Date
5‘2\«4‘_,_‘,.«) ‘.M qQ-t19- 2019
Shireen Ahmad Date

Saleh and Shireen Ahmad
804 Lealand Court
Nashville, TN 37204



Case # 2020-010

Metro Nashville Planning Dept.
800 Second Avenue South
P.O. Box 196300

Nashville, TN 37219-6300

SUBJECT: Amending the Street Setback and Removing Clause 23 (Specific Architectural
Features) at 800 Lealand Court for an Addition to the Existing Home

Our neighbors, Matthew and April Edman, own a home at 800 Lealand Court, nearby my own
property at 4105 Lealand Lane. | understand that they plan to amend their street setback along
Lealand Lane from 60 feet to 20 feet and remove Clause 23 (Lots 1 and Lots 10 Shall Include
Specific Architectural Features Facing Lealand Lane) in order to add on to their existing home
for a new garage and bathroom. | have discussed and reviewed the plans and proposed
changes, and support their project.

s 7-11-19
Ronald Dofri Date

Ronald Dorris
4105 Lealand Lane
Nashville, TN 37204
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Case # 2020-010

From: April Edman

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: 2020-010

Date: Monday, December 23, 2019 3:13:04 PM

Hello! Please include the following email that shows approvals for a reduction in our setback
from 60 feet to 20 feet by the Fire Marshal, Public Works, Traffic and Parking, Stormwater,
and Water Services Departments. Thanks!

April Edman

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Lewis, Amelia (Planning)" <Amelia.Lewis@nashville.gov>
Date: November 14, 2019 at 11:14:22 AM CST

To: "april.edman@gmail.com" <april.edman@gmail.com>
Subject: 2019S-233-001 I nitial Comments

Hi April,

| left you a voicemail, as this issue is kind of uncommon and requires an additional
process before we can amend the plat, which | outline below but if you have any
guestions feel free to let me know.

From preliminary discussions with the Codes Department, the requested 20’ building
setback would be less than what would be permitted by the Zoning Code. Procedurally,
the request for a reduced setback would be taken to the Board of Zoning Appeals. We
do not want to record a plat that shows information contrary to the zoning code, as
ultimately when you go to pull building permits for any addition, the zoning code would
still apply. After the reduced setback is approved by the Board of Zoning Appeals, we
can process the plat amendment that shows the approved setback.

In addition, your request to remove note 23 would likely be able to be removed
administratively through our plat amendment procedure.

On the submitted copy of the original plat, note 22 regarding the access to the lot was
also highlighted. Were you intending for that note to be removed as well?

Any revisions that may deviate from the preliminary submittal may cause this request
to be considered at a later MPC meeting date or a staff recommendation of disapproval
if not all issues have been addressed prior to the Planning Commission meeting.

This case is scheduled to be considered by the Planning Commission at its December
12, 2019 meeting. If the setback is determined by the Board of Zoning Appeals, and
only note 23 was being removed, it is likely this plat can be amended administratively



mailto:april.edman@gmail.com
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Case # 2020-010

and not be required to go to the Planning Commission.

Fire Marshal Comments

(contact: Joseph Almon Joseph.Almon@nashville.gov or 862-5248)

Approve with conditions:

Limited building detail, and/ or building construction information provided. Any
additional fire code or access issues will be addressed during the construction
permitting process. Future development or construction may require changes to meet
adopted fire and building codes.

Public Works Comments

(contact: Scott McCormick scott.mccormick@nashville.gov or 862-8792)
Approved.

Traffic and Parking

(contact: Scott McCormick scott.mccormick@nashville.gov or 862-8792)
Approved.

Stormwater Comments

(contact: Benjamin Butler Benjamin.butler@nashville.gov)
Approved.

Water Services Comments
(contact: Dean Hammonds dean.hammonds@nashville.gov or 615-862-4269)
Approved.

Thanks,

Amelia Lewis, AICP

Planner Il | Land Development
Metropolitan Nashville Planning Department
800 Second Avenue South | P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

phone: 615.862.7006
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Case # 2020-011

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building )‘E “
800 Second Avenue South Mnlmr-mn\mmlrnm%&{ r-ém AXD DAVIDSQN COUNTY
Nashville, Tennessce 37210 lﬁi\'-:f

Appellant 4 MA.T‘( QG\TQ /\ff}_o Date: f i / 2 Q_/} ,-,t'(
Mi g Potoano -

Property Owner: AT _FoToANC

Representative: :\JU-QTIA} [ DANDACY

Case #: 2020- ot |
Map & Parcel: s 20936000 i

Council District {

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

convert exishingy oo e imido DAY

Activity Type: S hgle Fan L,{L};

, B ! . - - P
Location: 1072 INANKI e H ﬂw‘, A4 SHYILCE TA) 27 20‘/
This property is in the Zone District, in accordance with plans, application

and all data heretofore (iled with the Zoning Adminlstrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Sald Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: [OL Si2e Ve riencl |
Sections)r ____ [ ], 1L 010 A

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out In Section
17,40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

NL! TL &3‘0'\-‘ ho Jus-r N Czé’/(./vm s C

Appellant Name (Pleasc Print) Repr escniative Name (Plcase l"rmt)
Yoo Wit Ave Jopt_TeeirGeove 12y
Address ddress
Nispries, TAJ, 27204 Heean ) Thec, T, 32407y
Cny. State, Zip Code Clly, Stae, Zip Code
31045 (-425§ WSIS-RLRE
Phone Number ‘Phone Number
mektsrodoud o@)w/ 1 wovin ag_sﬂfn@ﬁon'ideJ<99§ff'éLLC et
Emall nail

Appeal Fee:
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of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190071798
Inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification

PARCEL: 10513036000 APPLICATION DATE: 11/21/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

902 WALDKIRCH AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37204

PT LOT 46 WALDKIRCH SUB LOTS 8 9 LAWRENCE

PARCEL OWNER: ONUFREY, NICOLE SUZANNE & ROTOND( CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

requesting per METZO section 17.12.020 (A) a lot area variance. R8 zoning., 8000 sf required providing 7610 sf lot
area for a 390 sf variance request. POC JUSTIN CRANDELL 615-915-8288. COUNCIL DISTRICT #17.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required,
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.



Case # 2020-01 1

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is, Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible,

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

We purchased our property in 2015. The previous owners had a tenant living abo-
ve the garage in a DADU, prior to sale. We considered the above-garage space
an extra room for visiting family. This being our first home purchase, we assumed,
given its prior use as a rental unit, all was compliant for R8 zoning. Recently (after
4 years without issue of any kind), we've learned of non-compliance. We seek to
rectify the situation fully. Our lot, which wa platted in 1913 as 7,610 sf, and which
has incurred neighboring impositions, is ~5% shy of the required footage. We reqg-
uest variance to zone our lot for the modifications made by the previous home
owners. We have no intention for additional modifications. Further, there is noth-
ing about the structure that infringes, imposes or threatens neighboring parcels

in any way. Our interest is to move swiftly to correct a previous oversight.




Case # 2020-011

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district
council member of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing the envelopes and notices for
mailing to the owners of property within 1,000 feet of the property at issue in the case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and case number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing, Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board's decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by close of business, the
Thursday prior to the public hearing to be included in the record.

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing,

W - Aove.n ber 13, Zog

L A

APPELLANT DATE
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Lol 47
Waldkirch, a subdivision of Lot Nos. 8 & 9 in WLB Lawrence Plan
Plal Book 421, Page 90
Map 105-13, Parcol 36900
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Instument No. 20090701-006145%, RO.D.C,, Tn
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Waldkirch, a subdiviston of Lat Nos. 8 & © In WLB Lawrence Plan
- Plut Book 421, Page 90
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BOUNDARY and TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

OF
902 WALDKIRCH AVENUE

17th COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

NASHVILLE, DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

FOR

Nicole Suzanne Onufrey & Matthew Sean Rotondo

SURVEYOR

JACK WHITSON, RLS
1300 DAWSON ROAD

WHITE BLUFF, TN 37878
(615) 533-8151

Updalted: December 7, 2015
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Case # 2020-011

Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
800 Second Avenue South | P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

Re; Agenda Date:  January 16, 2020
Case Number: 2020-011
Address: 902 Waldkirch Ave

To Whom it May Concern

As a resident and/or property owner in the surrounding
neighborhood | would like to express my support for a variance to
permit a detached building to be used as a detached accessory
dwelling unit (DADU) at 202 Waldkirch Avenue.

A detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) will enhance the
neighborhood by providing a much needed housing type in @
controlled environment. It incrementally addresses our city’'s housing
affordability issue, inserting one more small housing option in @
walkable neighborhood where services and employment
opportunities are nearby. It will provide an opportunity for a variety
of individuals (student, family member, young/older adult, single
parent) to live in a high demand neighborhood. The DADU will
create a presence on an otherwise inactive alley in a building that
compliments the surrounding neighborhood and is consistent with
the Historic context.

/Name

Daniel Collins
909 Bradford Ave Nashville, TN 37204 /Address



Daniel Collins
Daniel Collins
909 Bradford Ave Nashville, TN 37204 



Case # 2020-011

Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
800 Second Avenue South | P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

Re; Agenda Date: January 16, 2020

Case Number: 2020-011

Address: 902 Waldkirch Ave

To Whom it May Concern

As a long time resident and property owner in the neighborhood | would like to

express my support for a variance to permit a detached building to be used as a
detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) at 902 Waldkirch Avenue.

This detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU), built in 2012 prior to current
owners purchase of the property, enhances the neighborhood by providing a
much needed housing type in a controlled environment. As our neighborhood
has changed there are fewer and fewer options for small unit housing and this
assist in incrementally addressing our city’s housing affordability issue, allowing
one more small housing option in a walkable neighborhood where services and
employment opportunities are nearby. It allows for an opportunity for a variety
of individuals (student, family member, young/older adult, single parent) to live
in a high demand neighborhood. The DADU offers a presence on an otherwise
inactive alley in an existing building that compliments the surrounding
neighborhood and is consistent with the Historic context.

Sincerely,

Jessica Hoke

904 Halcyon Ave. Nashville TN 37204 /Address




Case # 2020-011

Authentlsign ID: EEC02D59-B608-4573-B0C0-CF6366E86D9A

Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
800 Second Avenue South | P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

Re; Agenda Date: January 16, 2020

Case Number; 2020-011

Address: 902 Waldkirch Ave

To Whom it May Concern

As a resident and/or property owner in the surrounding neighborhood | would like
to express my support for a variance to permit a detached building to be used as
a detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) at 202 Waldkirch Avenue,

This detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU), built in 2012 prior to current
owners purchase of the property, enhances the neighborhood by providing a
much needed housing type in a controlled environment. It incrementally
addresses our city's housing affordability issue, allowing one more small housing
opftion in a walkable neighborhood where services and employment
opportunities are nearby. It allows for an opportunity for a variety of individuals
(student, family member, young/older adult, single parent) to live in a high
demand neighborhood. The DADU offers a presence on an otherwise inactive
alley in an existing building that compliments the surrounding neighborhood and
is consistent with the Historic context.

Sincerely,

U Mo

1606 Linden Ave, Nashville, TN. 37212 /Address




Case # 2020-011

Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
800 Second Avenue South | P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

Re; Agenda Date: January 164, 2020

Case Number: 2020-011

Address: 902 Waldkirch Ave

To Whom it May Concern

As a resident and/or property owner in the surrounding neighborhood | would like

to express my support for a variance to permit a detached building to be used as
a detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) at 202 Waldkirch Avenue.

This detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU), built in 2012 prior to current
owners purchase of the property, enhances the neighborhood by providing a
much needed housing type in a controlled environment. It incrementally
addresses our city's housing affordability issue, allowing one more small housing
option in a walkable neighborhood where services and employment
opportunities are nearby. It allows for an opportunity for a variety of individuals
(student, family member, young/older adult, single parent) to live in a high
demand neighborhood. The DADU offers a presence on an otherwise inactive
alley in an existing building that compliments the surrounding neighborhood and
is consistent with the Historic context.

Sincerely,

M CF\("V\'Y(\A) 6\‘(\\‘\'\4\ MM\_) /Name

\50 @(%@@oﬁ Aeoue \\)u%m&\@“d ZTUZ /Address




Case # 2020-011

Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
800 Second Avenue South | P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

Re; Agenda Date:  January 16, 2020

Case Number: 2020-011
Address: 902 Waldkirch Ave

To Whom it May Concern

As a resident and/or property owner in the surrounding neighborhood
| would like to express my support for a variance to permit a detached
building to be used as a detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) at
902 Waldkirch Avenue.

A detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) will enhance the
neighborhood by providing a much needed housing type in a
controlled environment. It incrementally addresses our city's housing
affordability issue, inserting one -more small housing option in a
walkable neighborhood where services and employment
opportunities are nearby. It will provide an opportunity for a variety of
individuals (student, family member, young/older adult, single parent)
to live in a high demand neighborhood. The DADU will create a
presence on an otherwise inactive alley in a building that
compliments the surrounding neighborhood and is consistent with the
Historic context.

Sincerely,

a8 /Name

W -

Q’q 7’0 V#UL)( LN /Address




Case # 2020-011

Lifsey, Debbie (Codes)

From: Shepherd, Jessica (Codes)

Sent: Wednesday, January 8, 2020 2:31 PM
To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: FW: Zoning appeal 2020-011

From: Wendy Morris <wendymmorris@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 7, 2020 3:03 PM

To: Board of Zoning Appeals {Codes} <bza@nashville.gov>; Shepherd, Jessica {Codes) <Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov>;
Lifsey, Debbie (Codes) <Debbie.Lifsey@nashville.gov>; Lamb, Emily (Codes) <Emily.Lamb@nashville.gov>

Cc: Nicole Onufrey <nicole.onufrey@gmail.com>

Subject: Zoning appeal 2020-011

Attention: This email originated from a source external to Metro Government. Please exercise caution when opening
any attachments or links from external sources.

Please find a letter attached in support of supporting Matt Rotondo’s zoning appeal for map parcel 10513036000 appeal
case number 2020-011. | live in the area and they have my complete support.

Thank you

Wendy Morris

2802 Hawthorne Place
Nashville 37212



Case # 2020-011
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Case # 2020-016

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLETAN SHIVEHES,

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant : o) HAmC Marcom Date: _\t|azlig
. \ Pawsgus ' /
Property Owner: (Ho@ 5 (- 2ofsann Case#: 2020- ()H‘? {[Pt’((ﬂ/{"? fﬁ,‘
J

Representative: : HAm Y. MARCU A
OfF- (HAK-£3 OR Bon SN
LouE L
Council District _©\

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Map & Parcel: D22 0o o {300

Purpose: {
Comnvsrennx” Booior) To Lias © Flimy 0F
Kt STl RIS VO, STRwAVES

Activity Type: SNt Cami

Location: 3N dlo Coeamiasiiont Vi

This property is in the Ruo  Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:

- —-

Hen_ D) ;‘U'{Z/‘L! W'

o 2z 44 aj e fcﬂ{'}"y' 0/_

Section(s): __TALL (112, o= A

e

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection 5 Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

|
(Moaury 5 8AKSARA Qowgur sl
Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
3859 owvo (entiunnnt P -
Address Address
Joseor 1w 37080 =
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
6 s 876 071049
Phone Number Phone Number
Yagon nog 38 @ Cmae. Com —
Email Email

g oz
Zoning Examiner: Do p-8& Appeal Fee: “‘3{ jow .-
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Metropolitan Government AN TN A

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190073272
Inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification

PARCEL: 02200006300 APPLICATION DATE: 12/02/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

3559 OLD CLARKSVILLE PIKE JOELTON, TN 37080

S SIDE OLD CLARKSVILLE PK AND, W OF WHITES CREEK PIKE

PARCEL OWNER: POWELL, CHARLES R. ETUX CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

Applicant requests an Item D appeal to construct additions to the front and to the back on the left side of the
residential structure (from street view). See attached. Proposed additions would increase the degree of nonconformity
of the existing structure. The request appears to be for variance of approximately 10', based on a rough scaling of the
distance, 8.3', identified as a side setback on the opposite side of the structure.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.



APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district
council member of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing the envelopes and notices for
mailing to the owners of property within 1,000 feet pf the property at issue in the case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and case number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Friday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (1) copy of your
information to staff.

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

[/.'VA_,{__._._L_\ /!QP Q\’ /9

APPEL{ANT DATE

Case # 2020-016



Case # 2020-016

Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit-Development:— - -~

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering @ recommendation
from the Planning Commission.



Case # 2020-016

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solély on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

Home _cww o LS o }”7 HAS w0
mypster Bufh SO We Fre qomsg  Lucdl.
O~ MW Ligng oo Wi Rodin Fan
whetl _chiel
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Property Owner: 5698 Wi .t
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an Goveroment [N

Metrop
of Nashv/(lle and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenlie South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 10412027100 AF DATE: 10/21/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

1704 BERNARD AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37213
LOT 37 LENOX PLACE

PARCEL OWNER: HARDING, RENA & WARD, LANA K{ ET Al CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

Variance to minimum lot area per Table 17.12.020A. s
R8 Zoning, lot has 7891.46 sq ft per survey} 8,000 sq ff required to construct 2 single family homes.

Before a Use and Occupancy Lettdr can be isqued for this pJpject, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrdte poured, [Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are curreptly no required inspections

|
Inspection requirenjents may ¢hange due to changes during construction.
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Forwarded mess
From: Shepherd, Jessica
Date: Thu, Oct 3, 2019 at
Subject: RE: Appeal 2019

hge
Codes) <Je

ssica.Shepherd@nashville.gov:-

6:49 AM
296

To: Cheroyl Lehning <chefroyllehning

@gmail.com>

Cheroyl,

| am sorry to hear that yc
thank you.

u are undet

| can understand your frustration but

information. | do need m

bre details

order from your original 4ppeal state

| am sure this can be resg

Feel better soon,

Jessica

From: Cheroyl Lehning <¢heroyllehni

the weather. | am making much improvement,

| believe that Mr. Perry has been given incorrect
bout what was communicated to Mr. Perry. The
s that you can apply sooner than 6 months.

Ived, | just r?eed more information.

ng@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, Octob

To: Shepherd, Jessica (Co

br2,20194

Subject: Re: Appeal 20194296

Attention: This email ofiginated fr

Please exercise caution

sources.

Jessica,

I AM IN A COMPLETE QU
ZONING BOARD WQULD

US TO REAPPLY BEFORE ¢

ANDARY OV
ALLOW

MONTHS.

49 PM

des) <Jessicg.Shepherd@n!ashville.gow

om a source external to Metro Government.

when opeping any attachments or links from external -

ER THE FACT THAT WE WERE TOLD THAT THE

Case # 2020-017
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Parcel Record Itﬂp:i.// maps.nashvi Ilo,gtwll’arcci\h,wu /PrintRecord . html ?pin=158836
|
|

Nashville Planning Department
800 2nd Ave S

P.O. Box 196300

Nashvllle, TN 37219-6300

| Parcel Details
Parcel ID.'|10412027100

Parcel Address: |17G4 BERNARD AVE
NASHVILLE TN 372)2

Owner: HARDING, RENA & WARD, LANA K.
IET AL

Acquired Date: 1/12/2005
Sale Price: $ 0.00
Sale Instrument:AF-20060501 00494p2

Mailing Address: 1704 BERNARD AV
| NASHVILLE, TN 3721}

Legal Description: LOT 37 LENOX PLAC
. Acreagé: 0,19 )
Frontage Dimenslon: 56
[ Side Dimension:| 140
| Parcel Instrument: DB-00002436 0000515

Parcel Instrument 6/10/1955
Date:

Census Tract: 37016800
Tax District: USD
Council District:| 18 [ { ik 3
Land Use Description: SINGLE FAMILY ! jhvin : _."et"? GIS

¥

LLL

:zcning I_ | Hide
Zone Code OV-UZD o _ | |
| Zone Description
Effective Date 7/25/2007
Ordinance BL200p-142 ‘
Case Number 2007Z{060U-05 | 3 ‘
Zone ('.k:!-dez_l R8 _ F o ' ) l - 1 |
Zone Description| Mediup density reslﬂentlal, requiring @ minimum 8 ,000 square foot lot and intended for |
Isingle gnd two-family dwellings at a density of 4.63 dwelling units per acre. |
Effective Date 12/23/1974 !
Ordinance 073-650
Case Number]
Zone Code OV-UZD
Zone Description :
Effective Date!|12/2/2000 ] 1 o |] ]
Ordinance BL200p-47 '_ _ |
Case Number, 2000Z}094U-00 | e
‘Owner History I Hide
Owner Name HARD{NG, RENA & WARD, LANA K. ET AL
, Acquired Date 1/13/4005 _
! Sale Instrument AF-20(60501 00494 _ ' _
I Maillng Address 1704 | ERNAR-D AV, NASHVILLE TN 37212 | _ ' l
' ~ Mailing Country US B ' i . |

|
Lof3 ‘ l 5/7/18 3:07 PM
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Megropolitan Boayd of Zoning Appeals

Muetro Howard Bullding

800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAK GOVERNA A KRR
2ol

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant L, &'éduwﬁ) Date: Wa’f’d/l / 3}; 5{0[ 6}
Property Owhel: el Case #: _2019-‘/ 24b
Representative: 1 2 Map & Parcel: [ese] 1 20377 [00

Fran AND BAVIGUN COUNTY

LWl

Counell District ’8

The undersigned hercb)l appeals fron) the decision of (he Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zonlng Permit/Cerlificate pf Zonlng Compliance was refused:

Purpose: = . |
T & = E—M&h‘—?—%'

Yo BRaM ] AP STACTED

Activity Type: = T T A Cﬁu‘}%m&ﬁnﬂ__
Location: 1o TSk __-AVE

This propetty {8 In the ,'R B Zorje District, In nccbrdancc with plans, application
and all data bevetofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, afl of which are attached
and made a part of this pppeal. Sald Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zonlng Compllance

was denled for the reasqn: . :
Reason: Nuanimuna ot Avga
|

Section(s): Je. Daok

Bascd on powers and jmlisdlctlon of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subscetion __ or theJMetmpulitan Zonlng Ordinauce, a Varlance,
Special Exceptlon, or Modification t Non-Conforming uses or structures Is here by
requested in the above fequirement as applicd to this property.

|

Appeliant Nfme (Please Prit) ‘ chnmmkn Name (Please h‘l-ll)i
AQLLEEMMEF wIUE

Address Address
s | Rs0-H2D SanG
Clty, Sinte, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
LANDIMERED- %424-}/55?9 |
Z SR-SPR 7% -
cell- honeg‘lmh:r LS ! Phone Number

u,mgaugm&?@%mw=m
Emall Enall
Zonlng Examiner: \ D Appeal Feet

Chevoyl 1€hding € qued]. cont
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Case # 2020-017

From: Marcie Brolund

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: 1704 Bernard Avenue Appeal 2020-017
Date: Monday, December 30, 2019 1:07:29 PM

To the Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals,
We object to the possibility of two homes being built on the lot behind us.

It is already difficult for us to access our garage in the alley that faces the property at times, as
well as the fact that there already isn't available street parking many days. More homes means
more cars and people on an already crowded street.

We are also concerned about water run off, and potential flooding issues behind our house,
due to standing water on the lot when we have heavy rains now.

Please follow the ordinance, and don't set a precedent for the rest of the street. If you allow
this appeal to go through, more will follow. Not to mention something very similar was was
requested previously (Appeal number 2019-296) and was denied.

Bob and Marcie Brolund
2010 18th Avenue South


mailto:marciebrolund@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov

Case # 2020-017

From: Christie Laird

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: Opposition to Appeal Case No. 2020-017
Date: Sunday, December 29, 2019 5:52:44 PM

Dear Zoning Board Members,

I am writing in opposition to the appeal filed by Allen Perry for 1704 Bernard Avenue, Appeal
Case Number 2020-017. I live on 19th Ave South which is within 1000 feet of the subject
property. I have lived at this location for more than 13 years but have lived in the
neighborhood for more than twenty years.

I do not see any grounds upon which Mr. Perry’s appeal should be granted. As I understand it,
the lot is too small under the zoning rules for two houses. The zoning rules are in place to
protect the integrity of the neighborhood as well as the value of individual property. I don’t
believe it is prudent to grant this appeal and thereby set a precedent that lot size requirements
do not have to be followed. Also, this particular piece of property is highly unsuitable for two
houses as it is essentially between two alleyways. The street where the lot fronts is very
narrow and having two houses on that lot would be very uncharacteristic for the street
specifically and the neighborhood in general.

[ urge you to affirm your initial decision and to deny Mr. Perry’s appeal.

Thank you for considering this request,
Christie Laird


mailto:christiejlaird@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov

Case # 2020-017

From: gerry.knab@att.net

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

Cc: om.Cash@nashville.gov

Subject: Zoning appeal for permit 20190064097
Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020 11:05:06 AM

Board of Zoning:

I live on 18™ Ave S in the Belmont Hillsboro neighborhood. | received a notice regarding an
appeal for property at 1704 Bernard Ave. As a homeowner in the neighborhood I DO NOT
agree with the variance to allow two houses on this single lot. | believe the integrity of the
neighborhood is based on avoiding the “shoe-horning” of two houses onto a small lot. | am
unable to attend the hearing in person but would like my voice heard.

If you have any comments or questions regarding this information please feel free to reply
by e-mail or call me at 615-370-1319.

Kind regards,

Gerry Knab

2207 18t Ave S
615-370-1319


mailto:gerry.knab@att.net
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:om.Cash@nashville.gov

Case # 2020-017

To: Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

From: John Markert @ 1913 18™ Avenue South

Re: Appeal Case 2020-017 @ 1704 Bernard Avenue (parcel 10412027100)
Date: 27 December 2019

I want to go on record to oppose the zoning request at the above property to allow two
single family houses to be built on the site where one small house presently exists.

Belmont-Hillsboro established historical zoning laws specifically to dissuade developers
from scrunching multiple houses on small land masses. The house that presently exists is
relatively small and sits on a small site. To put two houses on that land would
dramatically challenge the existing single-family lots that presently sit in this area.

The only reason I can see for this request is that a developer doesn’t appreciate the
existing laws (and character of the area) and simply can make more money by selling two
properties instead of one. I strongly oppose this appeal.

5 Z/ﬁéﬂ\/

John Markert

Electronic copies to:
Burkley Allen
Thomas Cash



Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant>.< C&l%jré’/ GVUW/ Date: H///L/ 1

LEAND DAVIDSON COUNTY

Property Owner: é)A)WU(

Case #: 2020~ 0] <6

Case # 2020-018

Representative: : Sadn b Map & Parcel: Jlo ‘ 05{() {200

Council District _D:l_

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: , .
h&{q!\ﬁ Viuahet (e M(/L&X, Obﬁpwf’

Activity Type: 5\('”‘45]:(6 éMlLf_j
Location: L‘b\< M{d(ﬂfﬁv

This property is in the QS'LO Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: _MqMa/i{um%
Section(s): 1/-[ 5 I'l L 0&?0 6

Based on powers and jurjsdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection E;Z Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

(plosle. Grosne

Xﬂpellanl Name (Pleasc Print) - Represcn_m(ive Name (Please I'rin.ll)
%%T{g Mrm— Address - - -
Naswille. TH 37721¢
City, Stal_e, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
@Q@ 44.1705 2 .
1oneNumber Phone Number
Culste @:@&W - S
Email g m Email

o5~

Appeal Fee:




Case # 2020-018
Metropolitan Government [AAF A A R
of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee 3737072

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190073390
Inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification

PARCEL: 06108013900 APPLICATION DATE: 12/02/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

4615 MEDORA ST NASHVILLE, TN 37216

LOT 5 MCGAUGHEY 2ND HAYSBORO

PARCEL OWNER: GREENE, CELESTE & JOSEPH CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

see building permit 2019038704. Requesting a height variance for addition to existing detached carport max allowed
height is 16' providing 18' for a variance request of 2' per METZO SECTION 17.12.060 (B). COUNCIL DISTRICT #7.
CELESTE GREENE 970-749-7052 EMAIL CELESTE.GREENE52@GMAIL.COM

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.



Case # 2020-018

Metropolitan Government AR MR RN
3430965

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

BUILDING RESIDENTIAL - REHAB / CARR - 2

PARCEL: 06108013900 APPLICATION DATE: 12/11/2017
SITE ADDRESS:

4615 MEDORA ST NASHVILLE, TN 37216
LOT 5 MCGAUGHEY 2ND HAYSBORO

PARCEL OWNER: Greene, Celeste CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT: Celeste greene SELF CONTRACTOR RESIDENTIAL (SEI MCNOO0CO
, 970-749-7052
PURPOSE:

to conduct interior renovations to existing shed building attached to carport. no change to footprint. not to be used as
living space or commercial purposes.

sidewalks not required

***PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO 2008-1263 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, |, holder of this permit, hereby certify
that all construction and demolition waste generated by any and all activities governed by this permit shall be disposed
of in an approved landfill. Further, I certify that no construction or demolition waste shall be stored on the property in
violation of any provisions of the Metropolitan Code. For every 30 feet of street frontage, or fraction thereof, one 2 inct
caliper tree as listed in the Urban Forestry approved tree list shall be planted on the subject property.*

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

Building Framing - Ceiling Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Final Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Floor Elevation Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Footing Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Foundation REJ-NOFEE Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Foundation Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Framing Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Framing - Wall Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
CA Building Progress Inspection Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Slab Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
U&O Letter 615-862-6527 tawanna.dalton@nashville.gov

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.



Case # 2020-018

Dear Board of Zoning Appeals,

My name is Celeste Greene and I live at 4615 Medora St, Nashville, TN 37216. I recently pulled a
building permit to construct a studio in my backyard. I am an artist and this studio will serve as my art
studio. I have put all my savings into this and have never done anything like this before.

On December 11th of 2017 I went to the codes department to obtain a permit for my project. Once
obtained, I moved forward with the demolishing of the existing shed space behind the carport and began
to construct my studio. This permit had no mention of height restrictions and I was unaware of any such
restrictions until after the new structure was built.

In June, an inspector came to my site and was concerned that my scope of work did not match the permit
and the height of my building might be too high. He stopped the inspection and told my contractor I
would need to get a new permit and change the roof height or apply for a variance. This was surprising
and very upsectting as you might can imagine. I immediately went back to codes to understand what had
gone wrong. | was told that the permit I had was not written correctly for my project. I then applied for a
new permit and was given one (see attached permit #2019038704) that detailed my building’s restrictions,
including the height at 16'. Unfortunately, at this time the structure was already built at 18'.

It has taken me several agonizing months to figure out what I might need to do. My construction is at a
standstill and I am very worried. After speaking with several people it was recommended I reach out to
my councilwoman and neighbors for support. I have been given support by all parties. In fact, all three
neighbors adjoining my property have written letters of support. Please see attached.

I 'am hoping that you can give me your support as well as I am seeking a variance. Please see attached
pictures that show both my house and this new studio. You can see that because of the shed roof the
height in question is limited to a small portion of this structure and faces the interior of my property. You
can also see that it reads at about the same height as the ridge of my main house when viewing from the
street.

I appreciate your time in reading this and eagerly await your response!

Yours truly,
Celeste Greene



Case # 2020-018

|97 /,,/’7/

(| f+

UolG MEDORA AVE
NASHVILLE TN 3721



Case # 2020-018

October 29,2019
To whom it may concern,

We are writing to send our approval of the addition being built at 4615 Medora Avenue. We
have no concerns about the height or size of the building and are in full support of our
neighbor.

Best,
Alex and Ellen Hoffman
4611 Medora Avenue homeowners

October 30, 2019

To Whom It May Concern,

I’'m writing regarding the height overage of my addition to my neighbor, Celeste Greene’s,
home. She’s my neighbor directly to the East of my home, which is at 4606 Camellia Pl 37216.
I’d like to express my support for a variance on her project.

Best,

Jeremy Bose
615.579.2977

October 31, 2019

The height of the building that Celeste has built is alright with me.
My name is David Reed | live next door at 4611 log cabin rd.
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Case # 2020-018

4601 Medora Avenue
Nashville, TN 37216
December 27, 2019

Board of Zoning Appeals
P. O. Box 196350
Nashville, TN 37219

RE: Appeal Case Number: 2020-018
4615 Medora Avenue
Map Parcel: 06108013900
Zoning Classification: RS20
Council District: 7

Dear Sirs:

In response to the Zoning Appeal | received regarding the above case number, | am
against this request.

It is the understanding of all the neighbors around this property, that it is to be used as
an Air BNB. A permit was obtained for the work on the premises to conduct interior
renovations to existing shed building attached to carport only. However, an entire level
has been added to the garage as well as an extension built on the back of the garage.
Electricity and water have been run to this new construction as well. It is my further
understanding that Building Inspector, Larry Dennis inspected the property and
informed the owners all construction needed to stop until further notice. The next day,
lumber was delivered and the construction continued. The owners are now trying to go
into this hearing asking for forgiveness and have not acted on good faith as required by
the zoning laws.

As a resident of this neighborhood for 60+ years, | am opposed to any Air BNB or any
other type of establishment that would disrupt the peace and quiet of this area.

| am unable to attend the hearing on this matter and respectfully request that you accept
this letter in lieu of my appearance.

Sincerely,

Carrie Sue Griggs

- &
(e sece ‘@%L/ 7 4l



Case # 2020-018

4605 Medora Avenue
Nashville, TN 37216
December 27, 2019

Board of Zoning Appeals
P. O. Box 196350
Nashville, TN 37219

RE: Appeal Case Number: 2020-018
4615 Medora Avenue
Map Parcel: 06108013900
Zoning Classification: RS20
Council District: 7

Dear Sirs:

In response to the Zoning Appeal | received regarding the above case number, | am
against this request.

The neighbors around this property have learned that this addition is to be used as an
Air BNB. A permit was obtained for the work on the premises to conduct interior
renovations to existing shed building attached to carport only. However, an entire level
has been added to the garage as well as an extension built on the back of the garage.
Electricity and water have been run to this new construction as well. It is the further
understanding of all the local neighbors that Building Inspector, Larry Dennis inspected
the property and informed the owners all construction needed to cease until further
notice. The next day, lumber was delivered and the construction continued. The owners
of this property are now trying to go into this hearing asking for forgiveness and have
not acted on good faith as required by the zoning laws.

As a resident of this neighborhood for 60+ years, | am opposed to any Air BNB or any
other type of establishment that would disrupt the peace and quiet of this area.

| am unable to attend the hearing on this matter and respectfully request that you accept
this letter in lieu of my appearance.

Sincerely,

Operic fueiey

Everne Pulley



Case # 2020-018

From: Benedict. Emily (Council Member)

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

Cc: Lamb, Emily (Codes)

Subject: Fwd: Application and letters for BZA Meeting Thursday, January 16, 2019
Date: Monday, December 30, 2019 1:13:49 PM

Attachments: 2020-002 application.pdf

2020-002 neighboring letter 1-16.pdf
2020-018 application.pdf
2020-018 neighboring letter 1-16.pdf

Board,

I am writing in support of Celeste Greene’s variance request on Medora Ave. She proactively
contacted me and explained her hardship which is clearly articulated in her attached letter.
Medora is a dead end street, Ms. Greene’s studio is barely visible while driving away from the
dead end, and even then it appears as if it belongs with her home.

With regard to Case 2020-002, I have not been contacted by the property owner. I trust the
Zoning Administrator & BZA’s judgment regarding this appeal.

I will try to attend on the 16th if I am able.

Thank you,
Emily

Emily Benedict
District 7 Councilwoman
emily.benedict@nashville.gov

From: Fuqua, Barbara (Council Office) <barbara.fugua@nashville.gov>
Sent: Monday, December 30, 2019 11:25:12 AM

To: Benedict, Emily (Council Member) <Emily.Benedict@nashville.gov>
Subject: Application and letters for BZA Meeting Thursday, January 16, 2019

Bawrbawra Fuquow
Metro- Council Office
204 Metro- Counrthouse
615-862-6780


mailto:Emily.Benedict@nashville.gov
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:Emily.Lamb@nashville.gov

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOYERNM

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appeltant : Richaen PERe e Fo.  pate: _||12] 19
Property Owner:ft’lg‘m?:_ﬁ_swa Case#: 2020- 00
Representative: ;[ Spdei Map & Parcel: @72 11 ZHROQICo®
O1LitoY4yeoo
Council District _O™7 AW \ \ T 00 ’L()O o

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:
P! VAR Tom Zo! STReeT SErgsud
R Q uyves o~ - A, Sed ! A% 2

Activity Type: VAR ot
Location: STRLLC SEr3Ave. O UNIENOWN Uk A d-3

This property is in the Re Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:
INSUEGILIAET STRS T SEy RAUML

Section(s): _”i‘p\g:a. M.i2. 0208, Thts (Dv2.0200

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section

“~17.40.180 Subsection _ E Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Rih aRd PR (G FUL- —

Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
202 LREL haop AL =

Address Address

MASHVLLL, TR 372060 =

City, State, Zip Code ¥ City, State, Zip Code
615~ 304~ o5 -

Phone Number Phone Number

e =t

RLYERCIZ FuL € YAMOD (oM

Email Email

Zoning Examiner: p/\'w-'—’ i S Appeal Fee: )03 s f—cl






wetrpaitan Government. [ IIININN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190069396
inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification
PARCEL: 072112H00100CO APPLICATION DATE: 11/12/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

0 UNKNOWN NASHVILLE, TN 00000
UNIT A HOMES AT 2108 MARTHA AVENUE

PARCEL OWNER: HOME DESIGN, INC. CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

Applicant seeks variance 8' variance from 20' street setback. See attached.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.






APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a hetter ldeal of the nature of your reguest Zomng staff will notify the district

into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage These nesghbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23} days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the

© subject property.’(See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship In your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code,
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent ta them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decislon to Chancery or Circult Court within sixty (60} days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied, You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.,

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by close of business, the
Thursday prier to the public hearing to be included in the record.

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign{s) after the public hearing.

et U2 )T

APPELLANT DATE






In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property, The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan, Consideration can
he given to the characterlstics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case,

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build In accardance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
flnancial consideration, It Is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form hy conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

THE (0T IS NOT ASPEEP A<
_C/Mzaﬁfﬂ 4‘07&‘ //\/ *r/—-//<, /@6{%}

& O/)Sﬁg C(:D(,M,D /r}'[, < k&
FORTUER BACK INTO THL RERAC . SEY

BAcw [F TH/T (S MORE PREFLECABLE






SITE PLAN OF LOT 159, "THE WATERS PLACE”

MAGNETIC

oS 84'00 .
Do

>

RECORD BOOK 332, PAGES 136 AND 137
REGISTER’S OFFICE, DAVIDSON COUNTY, TN
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LIMITED
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UNIT A

N

S

UNIT B

PROJECT AREAS:
UNIT A
LIVING AREA= 1,200 SQ. FT.
PORCH AREA= 72 SQ. FT.

UNIT B
LIVING AREA= 1,200 SQ. FT.
PORCH AREA= 72 SQ. FT.

TOTAL LIVING AREA= 2,400 SQ. FT.
TOTAL PORCH AREA= 144 SQ. FT.

COMMON AREA= 6,808.2 SQ. FT.

I
OWNER /DEVELOPER:
HOME DESIGN, INC

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
2108 MARTHA AVENUE

,///% v S NASHVILLE, TN 37216
”/x,,fSSEE WO INSTRUMENT NO.:
MW 201801220006361
PARCEL ID:
R — I
GRAPHIC SCALE: 1"=30 DWG. BY: PJG

10,/10/2019

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA= 2,953 SQ. FT.
TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA= 6,399.2 SQ. FT.

AREA OF LOT 159= 9,532.2 SQ. FT.

LIVING AREA= 1,200 SQ. FT.

GOTRO SURVEYING SERVICES
P.0. BOX 923
SMITHVILLE, TN 37166
OFFICE: 615—-318—1473
EMAIL: pgotro6800@gmail.com
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JOHN COOPER
MAYOR

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMEN! NASHVIEEE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF CODES & BUILDING SAFETY

\ . OFFICE ADDRESS
METRO OFFICE BUILDING —3rd FLOOR

800 SECOND AVENUE, SOUTH

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37210

December 09, 2019
MAILING ADDRESS

POST OFFICE BOX 196350

ZONING APPEAL: NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING OWNERS NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219-6350
TELEPHONE (615) 862-6500
FACSIMILE (615) 862-6514
www .nashville.gov/codes

RE: Appeal Case Number: 2020-002
0 UNKNOWN, 2110 MARTHA AVE, 2108 MARTHA AVE
Map Parcel: 072112H00100CO, 07211048600, 072112H00200CO
Zoning Classification: R6
Council District: 7

This is to inform you that Richard Percefull filed an appeal for the property at the above
referenced location. The appellant requested a variance from setback requirements. Should this
request be approved, it would allow the applicant to construct a single family residence.

Frkx**THIS IS NOT A ZONE CHANGE REQUEST **# %%

You are hereby notified that the Board of Zoning Appeals will conduct public hearings on
THURSDAY 1/16/2020, beginning at 1:00 p.m. in the Sonny West Conference Center of the
Howard Office Building, 700 2nd Avenue South. If you wish to show support or opposition to
your neighbor’s request, you may do so in person. In lieu of a personal appearance, you may

submit written communication to the Board prior to the scheduled board meeting date. ~ We
cannot guarantee written communication to be a part of the record unless it is received no later than close of
business the Thursday before the meeting date.

This letter is being sent to you because you are the owner of property located within 1000’ of the
subject location. This request is only for the property at the above location. We are required
by law to notify you of what your neighbor wishes to do on his/her property.

Should you have questions or require special accommodations (handicap accessibility), you may
email us at BZA(@nashville.gov. You can view this case at epermits.nashville.gov and search by
permit # 20190069396 or search by the address.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

BUILDING ¢ ELECTRICAL » GAS/MECHANICAL ¢ PLUMBING * PROPERTY STANDARDS ¢ ZONING






Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant>.< C&L%Lé’/ GVUW/ Date: H///L/ 1

Property Owner: %( Case #: ;020- 0 ' <6

Representative: : Sadn b Map & Parcel: Jlo ‘ 05{() {200

Council District _D:l_

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: , .
h&{q!\ﬁ Vawianel (o vadmﬂ A

Activity Type: 5\('”‘45]:(6 éMlLf_j
Location: L‘b\< M{d(ﬂf‘?\/

This property is in the QS'LO Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: _h{,jma/ifu\ﬂ%
Section(s): 1/-! 5 I'l L 0&?0 6

Based on powers and jurjsdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection E;Z Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,

" Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

(plosle. Grosne

TLE AND DAVIDEON COUNTY

Xﬂpellanl Name (Pleasc Print) - Represcn_m(ive Name (Please I'rin.ll)
%%T{g Mrm— Address - - -
Naswille. TH 37721¢
City, Stal_e, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
gﬁl@ 44,705 2- B
1oneNumber Phone Number
Clpste - Oreone 52 Bgyrad. _
Email g m Email

o5~

Appeal Fee:






Metrapolitan Government AR A
3737072

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190073390
Inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification

PARCEL: 06108013900 APPLICATION DATE: 12/02/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

4615 MEDORA ST NASHVILLE, TN 37216

LOT 5 MCGAUGHEY 2ND HAYSBORO

PARCEL OWNER: GREENE, CELESTE & JOSEPH CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

see building permit 2019038704. Requesting a height variance for addition to existing detached carport max allowed
height is 16' providing 18' for a variance request of 2' per METZO SECTION 17.12.060 (B). COUNCIL DISTRICT #7.
CELESTE GREENE 970-749-7052 EMAIL CELESTE.GREENE52@GMAIL.COM

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.





Metropolitan Government AR MR RN
3430965

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

BUILDING RESIDENTIAL - REHAB / CARR - 2

PARCEL: 06108013900 APPLICATION DATE: 12/11/2017
SITE ADDRESS:

4615 MEDORA ST NASHVILLE, TN 37216
LOT 5 MCGAUGHEY 2ND HAYSBORO

PARCEL OWNER: Greene, Celeste CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT: Celeste greene SELF CONTRACTOR RESIDENTIAL (SEI MCNOO0CO
, 970-749-7052
PURPOSE:

to conduct interior renovations to existing shed building attached to carport. no change to footprint. not to be used as
living space or commercial purposes.

sidewalks not required

***PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO 2008-1263 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, |, holder of this permit, hereby certify
that all construction and demolition waste generated by any and all activities governed by this permit shall be disposed
of in an approved landfill. Further, I certify that no construction or demolition waste shall be stored on the property in
violation of any provisions of the Metropolitan Code. For every 30 feet of street frontage, or fraction thereof, one 2 inct
caliper tree as listed in the Urban Forestry approved tree list shall be planted on the subject property.*

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

Building Framing - Ceiling Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Final Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Floor Elevation Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Footing Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Foundation REJ-NOFEE Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Foundation Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Framing Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Framing - Wall Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
CA Building Progress Inspection Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
Building Slab Larry.Dennis@nashville.gov
U&O Letter 615-862-6527 tawanna.dalton@nashville.gov

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.





Dear Board of Zoning Appeals,

My name is Celeste Greene and I live at 4615 Medora St, Nashville, TN 37216. I recently pulled a
building permit to construct a studio in my backyard. I am an artist and this studio will serve as my art
studio. I have put all my savings into this and have never done anything like this before.

On December 11th of 2017 I went to the codes department to obtain a permit for my project. Once
obtained, I moved forward with the demolishing of the existing shed space behind the carport and began
to construct my studio. This permit had no mention of height restrictions and I was unaware of any such
restrictions until after the new structure was built.

In June, an inspector came to my site and was concerned that my scope of work did not match the permit
and the height of my building might be too high. He stopped the inspection and told my contractor I
would need to get a new permit and change the roof height or apply for a variance. This was surprising
and very upsectting as you might can imagine. I immediately went back to codes to understand what had
gone wrong. | was told that the permit I had was not written correctly for my project. I then applied for a
new permit and was given one (see attached permit #2019038704) that detailed my building’s restrictions,
including the height at 16'. Unfortunately, at this time the structure was already built at 18'.

It has taken me several agonizing months to figure out what I might need to do. My construction is at a
standstill and I am very worried. After speaking with several people it was recommended I reach out to
my councilwoman and neighbors for support. I have been given support by all parties. In fact, all three
neighbors adjoining my property have written letters of support. Please see attached.

I 'am hoping that you can give me your support as well as I am seeking a variance. Please see attached
pictures that show both my house and this new studio. You can see that because of the shed roof the
height in question is limited to a small portion of this structure and faces the interior of my property. You
can also see that it reads at about the same height as the ridge of my main house when viewing from the
street.

I appreciate your time in reading this and eagerly await your response!

Yours truly,
Celeste Greene
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October 29,2019
To whom it may concern,

We are writing to send our approval of the addition being built at 4615 Medora Avenue. We
have no concerns about the height or size of the building and are in full support of our
neighbor.

Best,
Alex and Ellen Hoffman
4611 Medora Avenue homeowners

October 30, 2019

To Whom It May Concern,

I’'m writing regarding the height overage of my addition to my neighbor, Celeste Greene’s,
home. She’s my neighbor directly to the East of my home, which is at 4606 Camellia Pl 37216.
I’d like to express my support for a variance on her project.

Best,

Jeremy Bose
615.579.2977

October 31, 2019

The height of the building that Celeste has built is alright with me.
My name is David Reed | live next door at 4611 log cabin rd.
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JOHN COOPER
MAYOR

~E AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF CODES & BUILDING SAFETY

OFFICE ADDRESS

METRO OFFICE BUILDING —3rd FLOOR
800 SECOND AVENUE, SOUTH
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37210
December 09, 2019
MAILING ADDRESS

POST OFFICE BOX 196350

ZONING APPEAL: NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING OWNERS NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219-6350
TELEPHONE (615) 862-6500
FACSIMILE (615) 862-6514
www .nashville.gov/codes

RE; Appeal Case Number: 2020-018
4615 MEDORA ST
Map Parcel: 06108013900
Zoning Classification: RS20
Council District: 7

This is to inform you that Celeste Greene filed an appeal for the property at the above
referenced location. The appellant requested a variance from height requirements. Should this
request be approved, it would allow the applicant to construct an addition to a carport.

*x*x+*THIS IS NOT A ZONE CHANGE REQUEST **#***

You are hereby notified that the Board of Zoning Appeals will conduct public hearings on
THURSDAY 1/16/2020, beginning at 1:00 p.m. in the Sonny West Conference Center of the
Howard Office Building, 700 2nd Avenue South. If you wish to show support or opposition to
your neighbor’s request, you may do so in person. In lieu of a personal appearance, you may

submit written communication to the Board prior to the scheduled board meeting date. ~ We
cannot guarantee written communication to be a part of the record unless it is received no later than close of
business the Thursday before the meeting date.

This letter is being sent to you because you are the owner of property located within 1000’ of the
subject location. This request is only for the property at the above location. We are required
by law to notify you of what your neighbor wishes to do on his/her property.

Should you have questions or require special accommodations (handicap accessibility), you may
email us at BZA@nashville.gov. You can view this case at epermits.nashville.gov and search by
permit # 20190073390 or search by the address.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

BUILDING ¢ ELECTRICAL * GAS/MECHANICAL ¢ PLUMBING ¢ PROPERTY STANDARDS ¢ ZONING






Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant : ffﬂm)m DU(’/E{ZMQAZ&IN{
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METROPOLITAN GIVERNME
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Date:

! &k«gﬁn.n ARD DAVIDSON COUNTY
}r{ﬁ’\

Case # 2020-019

Property Owner: __ L

Ca§eI‘#: 2020- } % M
Map & Parcel: j;j ;% G

Representative: &, b&fv_ /%‘:J‘ﬁ 19

29

R

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Council District

Purpose:

(i lrew "1£'I [ :m.f?rav P

% a/(au, 7%? %ﬁ”‘ﬁ[}‘dé[&'ﬂ_ml AP0 5"‘1/‘7/7[;"‘ (/
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Activity Type: _ 2";3“& Zém/_& fo’
5;2/47 Vine \Qd/w i

This property is in the &5&1 U Zone Distyict, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance

was denied for the reason: ;
W&t/l/ Cbuﬁ)[rurzzﬁzm ' P’ﬁ

Vel ™h 5(0{')
[7.0.130

Based on powers and ju?gsdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section

17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,

Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by

requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.
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Appcllaliﬁ Name (P}easc Print)

Location:

Reason:

Section(s):

S biurch,

Represcntative Name (Please Print)
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“Phone Number
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Appeal Fee:




Case # 2020-019
Metropolitan Government AN AR
of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee 3737184

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190073461
Inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification

PARCEL: 10309009900 APPLICATION DATE: 12/02/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

5813 VINE RIDGE DR NASHVILLE, TN 37205

LOT 25 SEC 1 HILLWOOD ESTATES

PARCEL OWNER: LANDON DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

see BZA case 2019-187 which was withdrawn. this permit to request to pay in lieu of fee of $17,502.09 instead of
install required sidewalks per METZO SECTION 17.20.120. COUNCIL DISTRICT #24. POC JOEY HARGIS 615-726-7391.
EMAIL JHARGIS@BAKERDONELSON.COM

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2020-019

Metropolitan Government MO RACR MR AR
3667610

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

BUILDING RESIDENTIAL - NEW / CARN - 2019026918
Inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification
PARCEL: 10309009900 APPLICATION DATE: 05/08/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

5813 VINE RIDGE DR NASHVILLE, TN 37205
LOT 25 SEC 1 HILLWOOD ESTATES

PARCEL OWNER: LANDON DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT: LANDON DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC LANDON DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC 67231 STBC-A

BRENTWOOD, TN 37027 6159693204
PURPOSE:
PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE WITH 4875 SQFT OF LIVING AREA... 667 SQFT ATTACHED
GARAGE... ... 109.4’ MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK... ...5" MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK... ...20° MINIMUM REAR SETBACK... ...3
STORY MAXIMUM HIEGHT... ...NOT TO BUILD OVER OR OBSTRUCT ANY EASEMENTS ON PROPERTY... ...

*** FOR EVERY 30 FEET OF STREET FRONTAGE, OR FRACTION THEREOF, ONE 2 INCH CALIPER TREE AS LISTED IN THE
URBAN FORESTRY APPROVED TREE LIST SHALL BE PLANTED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

***FOR EVERY 50 FEET OF SITE FRONTAGE, A DOUBLE-SIDED SIGN 24” X 36” IN SIZE MUST BE POSTED IN ENGLISH
AND SPANISH THAT CONTAINS THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY ORDINANCE NO. 2017-835. NO MORE THAN THREE
SIGNS ARE REQUIRED... ...

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

U&O PW Sidewalk FA - CA Final Approval 615-862-8758 Benjamin.york@nashville.gov
SWGR U&O Sign-off 615-862-7225 mws.stormdr@nashville.gov
SWGR U&O Sign-off 615-862-7225 mws.stormdr@nashville.gov
U&O Sewer Availability Final Approval mws.ds@nashville.gov

WS Existing Service Cut and Capped 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashvitle.gov

U&O Water Availability Final Approval mws.ds@nashville.gov

WS Existing Service Cut and Capped 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashville.gov

Building Framing - Ceiling
Building Floor Elevation

Building Footing APPROVED "l\ X/\
Building Foundation .\ C "

Building Framing REJ-NOFEE 2)\)\ ‘

Building Framing APPROVED i X
Building Framing - Wall ' Oﬁ i 7 Z 0. | 0
CA Building Progress Inspection 7 5 ¥ 2_ . !

Building Slab , h

Building Final )'

Codes Tree U&O Final Inspection
U&O Letter 615-862-6527 tawanna.dalton@nashville.gov
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Case # 2020-019

PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2020-019 (5813 Vine Ridge Drive)

Metro Standard: 6’ grass strip and 6’ sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan
Requested Variance: Contribute in-lieu of construction (not eligible)

Zoning: RS40

Community Plan Policy: T3 NM (Suburban Neighborhood Maintenance)

MCSP Street Designation: T3-R-CA2
Transit: None existing; none planned

Bikeway: None existing; none planned

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approval with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant is constructing a new single family residence and requests a variance from constructing
sidewalks along Vine Ridge Drive, requesting instead to contribute in-lieu of construction, because of topography,
an existing historic wall, and lack of sidewalks in the vicinity. Planning evaluated the following factors for the
variance request:

(1) The topography would make sidewalk construction challenging, and adjacent properties are unlikely to
redevelop. Staff agrees that contributing in lieu of construction would better serve connectivity for people
walking than construction on a single property that is unlikely to connect.

(2) Making the contribution in lieu of construction supplements Metro’s annual sidewalk capital program by
increasing sidewalk construction funds for areas surrounding this property, within one of Metro’s sixteen
pedestrian benefit zones.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. The applicant shall dedicate right of way for future sidewalk construction of to the Collector Avenue
standard.



Case # 2020-020

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building \)5‘- ﬁ,,-
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOVERNM "I‘" (}=| ;\SII}EV:. EAND DAVIDSON COUNTY
-.;.35'-#, @ A
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 )"?fﬂ&

Appellant : halizgm fﬂE}L&"i n Date: 1L = 03~ 019

Property Owner: Wzizan FEESIEY 5t
Representative: : WTll1gn PREYULY SR

Case #:_2020- 027
Map & Parce: O § 11 1D S o w

Council District _o |

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: .

-

o Ces M Ce,

—WSihag Ediembag Snusadadioes
—F REQUBSTINL AiSEWALY WIANED, O BidgPermiic T2owas7ypcg

Activity Type: TESS . CoONSTOLCT N
Location: | bas 1™ Auys N

This property is in the RE s Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

P

Reason:
STeeS T SETRACK VARLANCKE - FRanT™

ANS FOWDE SSTPES T S
Section(s): \7F. 12.030

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Wwriczam PResSLES IR

Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
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Address Address

GALLATIL | TV, 37066
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WPRESLEY 3780 bMATL. Com

Email Email

Zoning Examiner: Appeal Fee: @ [ 0({
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Case # 2020-020

wetropoitan Government [ IININIIN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190073695
Inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification

PARCEL: 08111053900 APPLICATION DATE: 12/03/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

1635 12TH AVE N NASHVILLE, TN 37208

PT LOT 183 D T MCGAVOCK & OTHERS ADDN

PARCEL OWNER: PRESLEY, WILLIAM CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

Setback Variance per 17.12.030 requesting 8'2" front setback along 12th Ave N and 5'8" side street setback along
Wheless St. due to using existing foundation for construction of a New Single Family Residence. Required Front setback
based on Contextual Setback survey of 4 existing houses on adjacent parcels, 10 ft side street setback required along
Wheless St.

BZA APPEAL AND SIDEWALK WAIVER REQUESTED.

To construct a single family residence using existing foundation. Demolition of existing structure must be completed
prior to issuance of New Construction Permit.

2249 sq ft of living area and 120 sq ft of porches. No garage. Front setback to be determined by Contextual Setback
survey, 10 ft side street setback along Wheless St, 5 ft side setback, and 20 ft minimum rear setback. Must conform
with easements.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.



Case # 2020-020

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district
council member of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing the envelopes and notices for
mailing to the owners of property within 1,000 feet pf the property at issue in the case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and case number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Friday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (1) copy of your
information to staff.

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

Weilzgm PRsicy On [L-03- dojq
APPELLANT DATE




Case # 2020-020

Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Planning Commission.
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In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a_HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

To Use EXpuTivs  Feunwprzor Dve 1p LoT STac,
PRobetry  STAMOAADS REguzide APPewc. 0R36709: fiav
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Case # 2020-020

[fiEaopolitaniGouerhment AEA AR R
of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee 3737422

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING RESIDENTIAL - NEW / CARN - T2019073658
THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

PARCEL: 08111053900 APPLICATION DATE: 12/03/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

1635 12TH AVE N NASHVILLE, TN 37208

PT LOT 183 D T MCGAVOCK & OTHERS ADDN

PARCEL OWNER: PRESLEY, WILLIAM

APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

BZA APPEAL AND SIDEWALK WAIVER REQUESTED.

To construct a single family residence using existing foundation. Demolition of existing structure must be completed
prior to issuance of New Construction Permit.

2249 sq ft of living area and 120 sq ft of porches. No garage. Front setback to be determined by Contextual Setback
survey, 10 ft side street setback along Wheless St, 5 ft side setback, and 20 ft minimum rear setback. Must conform
with easements.

Does not comply with front contextual setback and side street setbacks. BZA Variance request filed requesting 8'2"
front setback along 12th Ave N and 5'8" side street setback along Wheless St.

Before a building permit can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
The Applicant is responsible for providing any plans or other information to the individual agencies

[A] Site Plan Review REJECTED (615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

[A] Site Plan Review

[A] Zoning Review APPROVED (615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

CA - Zoning Sidewalk Requirement Review SWREQUIRED (615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

CA - Zoning Sidewalk Requirement Review WAIVER (615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov
Zoning Waiver Decision

PW - Public Works Sidewalk Capital Project Coordinatic 615-862-6558 Jonathan.Honeycutt@nashville.gov
[B] Fire Life Safety Review On Bldg App 615-862-5230

[E] Sewer Availability Review For Bldg 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashville.gov

[E] Sewer Variance Approval For Bldg 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashville.gov

[E] Water Availability Review For Bldg 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashville.gov

[E] Water Variance Approval For Bldg 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashville.gov

[G] Bond & License Review On Bldg App

[F] Address Review On Bldg App 615-862-8781 bonnie.crumby@nashville.gov
[D] Grading Plan Review For Bldg App 615-862-7225 mws.stormdr@nashville.gov
[C] Flood Plain Review On Blgd App 615-862-7225 mws.stormdr@nashville.gov

[F] Ramps & Curb Cuts Review For Bldg A 615-862-8782 PWPermitsl@nashville.gov



Case # 2020-020

12TH AVENUE NORTH

nys
z

//’. EXISTING

FENCE TOBE
REBUILT

g Ry ORI ExisTvG STRUCTURE
SR SR s TO BE REMOVED

_ _PROPERTYLNE
154~ 0 4.

/

= EXISTING MAIN HOME FOOTPRINT
TO REMAIN UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

WHELESS STREET

NEW CONCRETE
STAIRS




Case # 2020-020

Metropolitan Codes Administration

CASE SUMMARY
CAZW - 20190073673

REQUESTED

Pursuant # 2006-1263 Metro Code of Laws, | (holder OF permit) hereby certify that all construction & demolition waste generated by
any & all activities governed by this permit shall be disposed of in an approved landfill. Further, | certify that no construction &
demolition waste shall be stored on the property in violation of any provision of Metro Code...

ADDRESSES
PROPERTY
08111053900
1635 12TH AVE
NASHVILLE, TN 37208

PEOPLE

Property Owner Permit/License Applicant
PRESLEY, WILLIAM William Presley 615-804-7087
1420 RIVERMONT CIR N
GALLATIN, TN 37066

DATA GROUP

Permit Information

Project Scope
Waiver requesting to keep existing sidewalk and build remainder of required sidewalk
on 12th Ave N in current location (without full grass strip).

POC: William Presley 615-804-7087
email: WPRESLEY378@gmail.com

BZA APPEAL AND SIDEWALK WAIVER REQUESTED.
BZA Appeal filed for reduction in front and side street setbacks in addition to Sidewalk
Waiver

To construct a single family residence using existing foundation. Demolition of
existing structure must be completed prior to issuance of New Construction Permit.
2249 sq ft of living area and 120 sq ft of paorches. No garage. Front setback to be
determined by Contextual Setback survey, 10 ft side street setback along Wheless St, 5
ft side setback, and 20 ft minimum rear setback. Must conform with easements.

Does not comply with front contextual setback and side street setbacks. BZA Variance
request filed requesting 8'2" front setback along 12th Ave N and 5'8" side street
setback along Wheless St.

WORKFLOW
Task: Inspector: Result: Due/Scheduled: Completed
Type of Waiver Requested LABUTLER ALTERNATIV 12/04/19 12/03/19

Comment: BZA Appeal filed for reduction in front and side street setbacks in
addition to Sidewalk Waiver
Metro Planning Recommendation 12/09/19
Zoning Administrator Decision

10:12 am Tuesday, 3 December, 201 ALL_CASE_SUMMARY.rpt Page 1 of 2



Case # 2020-021

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 SCCOI‘ld Avenue South T POLTTAN GOVERNY \'l:‘.\' HE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant : 5RCG"FI" gknlum( Date: |2/ 3 /ZO\ 1
Property Owner: Maliah 3+(n ktf\ S
Representative: ;_OCéT]_ g‘H{)M AL

Case #: 2020- Ofl/l
Map & Parcel: V) § 010 23S oy

Council District \ .:;L
The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,

wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:
Vo _ceonsstect o TDANGY

7 Sahantingel & OCEE Eofin T I\ iak Ciate
T on TR\O Zeawsd pagce) 4

Activity Type: __ =5 . CQ:QSWCT DN

Location: 291\ \( c:'g\.}\ \‘L

This property is in the R'lo Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:

170, . 032
\J AQJA}.\CJ:' ey Vst Area PECyl uo#mﬁv\f(ﬁz ane L0t o)
el RE

@ Section(s): \7 Vs SO (!_'I:k\ GZe G-xq\&-l 17 .04-Okp

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

SC-ﬁ/ Steghens

Appellant Name (Pleasé Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
24U Yavly lade

Address Address

N 7o) 57204

City, State, Zip Code’ City, State, Zip Code

1S €E1-3715

Phone Number Phone Number

SCff‘H'ﬂfQ;.mJ\i Yeustserviess . 0f9

Email Email

Zoning Examiner: \% Appeal Fee:

S e ?:CKVV\\T“S




Case # 2020-021

Metropolitan Government AR AT
3737756

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190073884
Inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification

PARCEL: 11801039500 APPLICATION DATE: 12/03/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

2411 VAULX LN NASHVILLE, TN 37204

LOT 2 EDGAR C ALLEN

PARCEL OWNER: STEPHENS, MALEAH D. CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

Proposed construction of a Detached Accessory Dwelling Unit (DADU), no Permit Application on file.

Variance to (1)17.16.030 G2 minimum lot area requirement of 10,000 sq ft for R10 zoned parcel, property must be
Duplex eligible to allow for construction of a DADU in lieu of a 2nd dwelling (2)17.04.060 requirement of lot area of
15,000 sq ft or more to allow for construction of a DADU

(3) 17.16.030 G7e, proposed roof ridge of DADU is 24'-3", existing house roof ridge is 23'-5" (10" variance request)
(4) 17.16.030 G8a, proposed roof pitch of DADU is 12:12 which exceeds roof pitch of existing house.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.



Case # 2020-021

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district
council member of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing the envelopes and notices for
mailing to the owners of property within 1,000 feet pf the property at issue in the case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and case number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Friday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (1) copy of your
information to staff.

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

127/~ L 1213/19

‘APPELLANT DATE




Case # 2020-021

Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an

approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Planning Commission.



Case # 2020-021

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

Dee Pn-l-«c(/\g,,,)




Case # 2020-021

Dear Board of Zoning Appeals,
We have lived at 2411 Vaulx Lane since 2012.

We have completed architectural plans for a two-phase build with the pool house first followed
by the main house. Our plan is to build the pool house as DADU in 2020 and the main house in
2021.

These plans have been completed with the neighborhood in mind and although we don’t sit in
the historic zone, the plans replicate many of the features and designs of nearby houses with
over 5 builds designed on our street by the same designer and over 20 in the general Waverly
area.

With these complimenting features of our neighbors’ houses, the pool house would be six
inches higher than our current residence but well under the new main house build.

The roof pitch of both the new main house and pool house will match and carry a similar pitch
to the majority of our neighbors; however it is slightly different than the current house.

Our lot is zoned R10 and has 9,583 sq ft. Councilman Colby Sledge has indicated he supports a
variance to allow a structure as a dwelling when the new dwelling structure is within 10% of the
total needed square footage.

We do not have plans to rent our house out; its sole use would be for visiting family members.

Our primary goal is maintaining the integrity of the master development plan and doing that by
allowing the pool house variances which will match the new build once completed the following
year.

If not then we would have a pool house that matches the height and pitch of a demolished
house and not the one that will be built for the foreseen future.

With that in mind we are asking for 3 variances:

1) To allow for the pool house pitch to match the future main build

2) To allow the current designed height on the pool house which measures six inches over
our current house

3) To allow our pool house be used a DADU
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SITE PLAN NOTES:
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES:
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Case # 2020-021

From: Maleah Stephens

To: Shepherd. Jessica (Codes)

Cc: Scott Stephens

Subject: Fwd: Variance - We need your Help!
Date: Tuesday, January 7, 2020 10:04:09 AM

Attention: This email originated from a source external to Metro Government. Please exercise
caution when opening any attachments or links from external sources.

Hi Jessica -

Below is an email from one of our neighbors for support of our Case #2020-021 at 2411 Vaulx
Ln, Nashville, TN 37204.

Thanks,
Maleah and Scott Stephens

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Bryan Edwar ds <teamenvisioninc@gmail.com>
Date: Mon, Jan 6, 2020 at 7:09 PM

Subject: Re: Variance - We need your Help!

To: Maleah Stephens <maleahdstephens@gmail.com>

Dear BZA,

We are neighbors of Scott and Maleah Stephens at 921 Waldkirch Avenue, Nashville, TN
37204 and we support their variance request Case #2020-021 at 2411 Vaulx Lane.

Sincerely,
Bryan Edwards


mailto:maleahdstephens@gmail.com
mailto:Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov
mailto:emailscottstephens@gmail.com
mailto:teamenvisioninc@gmail.com
mailto:maleahdstephens@gmail.com

Case # 2020-021

From: Maleah Stephens

To: Shepherd. Jessica (Codes)

Cc: Scott Stephens

Subject: Fwd: Variance - We need your Help!
Date: Tuesday, January 7, 2020 10:02:59 AM

Attention: This email originated from a source external to Metro Government. Please exercise
caution when opening any attachments or links from external sources.

Hi Jessica -

Below is an email from one of our neighbors for support of our Case #2020-021 at 2411 Vaulx
Ln, Nashville, TN 37204.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Catherine Jones <ckrips@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, Jan 6, 2020 at 7:01 PM

Subject: Re: Variance - We need your Help!

To: Maleah Stephens <maleahdstephens@gmail.com>

Dear BZA,

We are neighbors of Scott and Maleah Stephens at 2315 Vaulx Lane, and we support their
variance request Case #2020-021 at 2411 Vaulx Lane.

Thank you,
Catherine & Pete Jones
Sent from my iPhone


mailto:maleahdstephens@gmail.com
mailto:Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov
mailto:emailscottstephens@gmail.com
mailto:ckrips@gmail.com
mailto:maleahdstephens@gmail.com
tel:2020-021

Case # 2020-021

From: Shepherd. Jessica (Codes)

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: FW: Case #2020-021

Date: Thursday, January 9, 2020 7:35:30 AM

From: Maleah Stephens <maleahdstephens@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 8, 2020 8:34 PM

To: Shepherd, Jessica (Codes) <Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov>
Cc: Scott Stephens <emailscottstephens@gmail.com>

Subject: Case #2020-021

Attention: This email originated from a source external to Metro Government. Please exercise
caution when opening any attachments or links from external sources.

Hi Jessica -
Below is an email from our neighbor in support of our variance request, Case #2020-021.

Best -
Scott & Maleah Stephens

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: DEE bynum <bynumdesign@comcast.net>
Date: Wed, Jan 8, 2020 at 3:15 PM

Subject: Your Variance Request

To: Maleah Stephens <maleahdstephens@gmail.com>

Dear BZA,

We are neighbors of Scott and Maleah Stephens at 2403 Cisco Street. We fully
support their variance request (Case #2020-021) at 2411 Vaulx Lane. The
neighborhood will benefit from having this new home in it.

Best,
Dee Bynum

2403 Cisco Street
Nashville, TN 37204


mailto:Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:bynumdesign@comcast.net
mailto:maleahdstephens@gmail.com
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From: Shepherd. Jessica (Codes)

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: FW: Case #2020-021

Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020 2:26:49 PM

From: Maleah Stephens <maleahdstephens@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 8, 2020 2:22 PM

To: Shepherd, Jessica (Codes) <Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov>
Cc: Scott Stephens <emailscottstephens@gmail.com>

Subject: Case #2020-021

Attention: This email originated from a source external to Metro Government. Please exercise
caution when opening any attachments or links from external sources.

Hi Jessica -
Below is an email from our neighbor in support of our variance request Case #2020-021.

Best -
Scott and Maleah Stephens

From: Jennifer Faught <jen.faught@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, Jan 8, 2020 at 1:48 PM

Subject: Re: Variance - We need your Help!

To: Maleah Stephens <maleahdstephens@gmail.com>

Dear BZA,

We are neighbors of Scott and Maleah Stephens at 2607 Vaulx Lane and we support their variance
request at 2411 Vaulx Lane.

Jennifer Faught
205-913-8998

~Maleah™

"...I made you and | will carry you; | will sustain you and | will rescue you." (Isaiah 46:4)


mailto:Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:jen.faught@gmail.com
mailto:maleahdstephens@gmail.com

Case # 2020-021

December 7, 2020

Dear Metro,

| am a neighbor of Scott and Maleah Stephens at 2824 Vaulx Lane and | support their variance request
Case #2020-021 at 2411 Vaulx Lane. Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sandy Arons

615-376-8121
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From: Shepherd. Jessica (Codes)

To: Lifsey. Debbie (Codes)

Subject: FW: Case #2020-021

Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020 9:45:21 AM

From: Maleah Stephens <maleahdstephens@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 8, 2020 9:44 AM

To: Shepherd, Jessica (Codes) <Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov>
Cc: Scott Stephens <emailscottstephens@gmail.com>

Subject: Case #2020-021

Attention: This email originated from a source external to Metro Government. Please exercise
caution when opening any attachments or links from external sources.

Hi Jessica -
Below is an email from a neighbor regarding our request Case #2020-021 at 2411 Vaulx Lane.

Best -
Maleah and Scott Stephens

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Sara Hillyer <sara.haiar.hillyer@gmail.com>
Date: Wed, Jan 8, 2020 at 8:42 AM

Subject: Re: Variance -

To: Maleah Stephens <maleahdstephens@gmail.com>
Cc: Reynolds Hillyer <reynoldshillyer@gmail.com>

Dear BZA,

We are neighbors of Scott and Maleah Stephens at 2501 Vaulx Lane and we support their variance
request Case #2020-021 at 2411 Vaulx Lane.

Thank you,
Sara & Reynolds Hillyer
(615) 337-2182


mailto:Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov
mailto:Debbie.Lifsey@nashville.gov
mailto:sara.haiar.hillyer@gmail.com
mailto:maleahdstephens@gmail.com
mailto:reynoldshillyer@gmail.com
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From: Shepherd. Jessica (Codes)

To: Lifsey. Debbie (Codes)

Subject: FW: Variance - We need your Help!
Date: Tuesday, January 7, 2020 10:08:57 AM
| putin P drive

From: Maleah Stephens <maleahdstephens@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 7, 2020 10:02 AM

To: Shepherd, Jessica (Codes) <Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov>
Cc: Scott Stephens <emailscottstephens@gmail.com>

Subject: Fwd: Variance - We need your Help!

Attention: This email originated from a source external to Metro Government. Please exercise
caution when opening any attachments or links from external sources.

Hi Jessica -

Below is an email from one of our neighbors for support of our Case #2020-021 at 2411 Vaulx Ln,
Nashville, TN 37204.

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Catherine Jones <ckrips@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, Jan 6, 2020 at 7:01 PM

Subject: Re: Variance - We need your Help!

To: Maleah Stephens <maleahdstephens@gmail.com>

Dear BZA,

We are neighbors of Scott and Maleah Stephens at 2315 Vaulx Lane, and we support their variance
request Case #2020-021 at 2411 Vaulx Lane.

Thank you,
Catherine & Pete Jones
Sent from my iPhone


mailto:Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov
mailto:Debbie.Lifsey@nashville.gov
mailto:ckrips@gmail.com
mailto:maleahdstephens@gmail.com
tel:2020-021

Case # 2020-021

From: Maleah Stephens

To: Shepherd. Jessica (Codes)

Cc: Scott Stephens

Subject: Fwd: Variance - We need your Help!
Date: Tuesday, January 7, 2020 10:58:04 AM

Attention: This email originated from a source external to Metro Government. Please exercise
caution when opening any attachments or links from external sources.

Hi Jessica -

Below is an email from one of our neighbors for support of our Case #2020-021 at 2411 Vaulx
Ln, Nashville, TN 37204.

Thanks,
Maleah and Scott Stephens

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Scott Baker <baker.scott. mail.com>

Date: Tue, Jan 7, 2020 at 10:55 AM

Subject: Re: Variance - We need your Help!

To: Maleah Stephens <maleahdstephens@gmail.com>

Dear BZA,

We are neighbors of Scott and Maleah Stephens at 2815 Vaulx Lane and we support their
variance request Case #2020-021 at 2411 Vaulx Lane.

Thanks,
Scott


mailto:maleahdstephens@gmail.com
mailto:Jessica.Shepherd@nashville.gov
mailto:emailscottstephens@gmail.com
mailto:baker.scott.p@gmail.com
mailto:maleahdstephens@gmail.com

Case # 2019-497

Metropelitan Board of Zoning Appeals

METROFGLITAN GOVERNMASHIOR Al AKD DAVIDSON COUNTY Metro Howard Building

800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant: Virgina Bavis bate: 10-21-2019 ‘
Property Owner: Team 9 Real Estate Solution Case #: 2019- [‘Eé'rl
Representative:  Virgina Davis Map & Parcel: 09206043800

Councit District: 21

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administratar, wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of
Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: To obtain a STRP permit

Activity Type: Short Term Rental
Location: 808 Lena St.

This property is in the _RS5 Zane District, in accordance with plans, application and all data heretofore filed with the
Zoning Administrator, alf of which are attached and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning
Compliance was denied for the reason:

Reason: ltem A appeal, challenging the Zoning Administrator’s denial of a short term rental

Permit. Appellant operated after the issued STRP permit expired.

Section:  17.16.070U

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section 17.40.180 Subsection ____of the
Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Varlance, Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here
by requested In the above requirement as applied to this property.

Appellant Name: Virgina'Davis Representative: _Same

Phone Number: 615 414-8218 Phone Number:

Address: 430 Adeline Br. Address:
Smyrna, TN 37167

Emall address:  Team9inc@att.net Email address:

Appeal Fee: $100.00

vl



Case # 2019-497

APPLICATIONS FOR INTERPRETATION AGAINST THE ZONING
ADMINISTRATOR AND NON-COMPLYING/NON-CONFORMING USES

After your appeal Is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members so
that they will have a better idea of the nature of our request, Zoning staff will notify the district
councilmember of the hearing, You wllf be responsible for preparing the envelopes and notices for
mailing to the owners of the property within 1,000 feet of the property at issue in this case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and the case number. Fold and insert the notices
into the envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These heighbor notices must be
delivered to zohing staff at least twenty-three {23} days before the public heating. Additionally, you will
be responsible for purchasing, posting and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the subject
property. {See attached Metro Code of Laws requiremnents regarding sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board your request and the
reasons for the request. In the case of questioning the Zoning Administrator in his interpretation of the
Zoning Code, it is y}our job to exxplain to the Board why he is wrong and you are right. In the case of non-
conforming or non-complying, It is your job to explain to Board how this change/enlargement, etc.
would result In less of an impact on the surrounding area, It would be to your benefit to contact
your neighbors and explain to them what you are doing and attempt to obtain their support

and evidence that support in some form at the public hearing.

Any party can appeal the Board's decision to Chancery or Clreuit Court within sixty (60} days from the
date the order in the ¢case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remlind you that it s
your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should alse be aware that you
have two {2} years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request with the Board.

Orice your request Is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is complete.
Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by close of business, the Thursday
prior to public hearing to be Included in the record.

] am aware that | am responsible for removing the Sign(s} after the public hearing.

\{\}\M&@@) lola

APPELYANT DATE




Case # 2019-497

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMES TVIPEET AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

iZJIEPARTMENT OF CODES & BUILDING SAPRTY

ORFICE ADDRESS

MBTRO ORVICE BURLDING -8yt FLOOR
$6I BRCOND AVENUR, SOUTH
NASHVILLRE, TENNESSHER 37210

MAILTNG ADDRESS

POST OBRICE BOX 196300
NASHVILLE, TRNNESSRR §7214-6300
TRLEPHONE (615) 862-6500
TPACSTMILE (615) 862-651:4
wwwnashvile.gov/cades i

NOTICE

Pending your appeal of the denial of your application for a short term rental
permit (STRP), you are prohibited from operating the STRP, Should you continus
to advertise and/or operate the STRP at thesubject property, the matter will be
referred to Metro Legal for prosecution in Environmental Court,

Vi Kl

BUILDING » BLECTRICAL » GAS/MECHANICAL ¢ PLUMBING * PROPERTY STANDARDS « ZONING




Case # 2019-497

10/21/2019 Matched property listing
[1] bashboard
Rental Unit Record Removed X 1 PRINT
808 Lena St, Nashville, TN 37208, USA denliied v oot
' _ , D SEND A LE
Compliant X S
Listing{s) Information. Rentatl Unit Information
VRBO - 321:1724692.2286177 Alrbnb - 21282904

CCMADLEY/
WASHINGTO

Identifled Address

808 Lena St, Nashvitle, TN 37208, USA

Identified Unit Number -

dentified Latitude, Longitude

&) Matched Detalls 36160898, -86.817929

Parcel Number

Analyst ChZT 09206043800

Explanation Owner Name

Exlerior matches in street view, #808 Is visible on the photo and In street view.
TEAM € REAL ESTATE SOLUTION

Listing Photos Matching 3rd Party Sources
) Owner Address

P O BOX 148673
NASHVILLE, TN 37214, US

Registration / Permit Number

504640

il

Same exterlor. #808 is visible on the photo and in street view, The address is visible In
the Google street view window.

Timeline of Activity

View the serles of events and documentation pertaining o
- s s this praperty

Listing Details
o ¥ Listing alr21292904 Removed
https://app.hostcompliance.com/property/Y8c2wit3bAZr7W+8V?gecid=05000US47037 8key=393855#hma321,1724602.2286177 1/3




10/21/2019

Listing URL — https://fivwwhomeaway.comivacation-
rental/p1724692vb

Listing Status ® [naclive

Host Compliance Listing ID — hma3211724692.2286177

Listing Title ) =~ The Nash E;(perieﬂce. Single family home,
with large back deck with a gas grill.

Property type — Hoause

Room type — Entire home/apt

Listing Info Last Captured —7 Oct 14, 2019

Scr-e-enshot Last Captured — bct 15, 2019

Price = $239/Mnight

Cleaning Fee — $150

Information Provided on Listing

Contact Name — Mot provided

Latitude, Lengltude . - 36157530, -86.820257
Minimum Stay {# of Nights) -2

Max Sleeplng Capacity {# of People) — 10

Max Number of People per Bedroom — 33

Number of Reviews -0

Last Documented Stay -

Listing Screenshot History ™ View Latest Listing Screenshot

E September @ | I October @ l

Matched property fisting

X

Case # 2019-497

Qctoher 17ih, 2018

Listing hma321.1724692.2286177 Removed
Qctaber 17th, 2019

%, | Comments

Qctober 14th, 2019
£ <br /><br f>From: Oshorn, Robe...

® 1 Commenis

5]

Qctober 11th, 2019
= letter relurned

First Warning - No STR Permit; Delivered
September 26th, 2019 ]

4 Documented Stays
September, 2019

First Warning - No STR Permit: Sent B
September 18th, 2019

Listing hma3211724692.2286177 |dentified
September 10th, 2019

3 Documented Stays
August, 2019

Listing hma3211724692.2286177 First

Crawled
August 8th, 2019

Listing hma3211724692.2286177 First
Activity
August Bth, 2019

4 Documented Stays
July, 2019

4 Documented Stays
June, 2019

3 Documented Stays
May, 2019

3 Bocumented Stays
April, 2019

2 Documented Stays
March, 2019

3 Documented Stays
February, 2019

2 Documented Stays
January, 2019

1 Documented Stay
Decemher, 2018

1 Documented Stay
November, 2018

2 Documented Stays
October, 2018

4 Documented Stays
September, 2018

3 Documented Stays
August, 2018

3 Documented Stays
July, 2018

4 Documented Stays
June, 2018

3 Documented Stays

hitps://app.hostcompliance.com/property/Y 8c2wi3bAZI7\W+8V 7gecid=05000US4 7037 8key=303855#hma321.1724692.2286177 213




Case # 2019-497

1042112018 Matched property listing
May, 2018

F 2 Documented Stays
April, 2018

@  Airbnb Letter: De[lvered 5]
Aprll 6th, 2018

#  Airbnb Letter: Sent
March 29th, 2018

B 3 Documented Stays
March, 2018

& 2 Documented Stays
February, 2018

@ Listing air21292904 Reposted
Fehruary 5th, 2018

X Listing air21292904 Removed
January 3ist, 2018

¥ First Warning - No Tax Reg: Delivered @
January 6th, 2018

B 1Documented Stay
Januvary, 2018

¥  Frst Warning - No Tax Reg: Sent [
December 29th, 2047

v Listing air21292904 [dentified |
December 26th, 2017 |

# Listing air21292904 First Crawled
November 11th, 2017

& Listing air21292904 First Actlivity
Movember 7th, 2017

https: app.hostcompliance.comipraoperly/Y 8c2wi3bAZr7W+8Y2geoid=05000US47037&key=393855#hma321.1724692.2286177 313




Case # 2019-497

1012172018 Matched properfy listing
October 15, 2019 - 11:35PM America/Chicago

HO me Away * ) TripBoards ,0\ Login ™ @ Help ~ Feedhack E5 | Listyourproperty ,

where l

Nashville, TN, USA ChedkIn

Check Qut ‘

Check In Check Out

Guests

Ask owner aguestion

For tooking assistance, call HomoAway at 888-B29-7076
Property # 17246%2vb

Qverview Amenities Reviews dap Rates & Availabllity ’

The Nash Experience. Single family home, with large back deck with a gas

grill.
{nl House IS
iy
AR, Sleeps: 10 -
o
E_T]| Bedrooms: 3 . <
3

<3 Bathrooms: 2 g detn €019 Googie

HadleyAWashinglon, Mashvitle, TH, USA + 2 mito Nashwville cenler
& MinStay: 2 nights

Lirskant Conti ion Alr Conditioni Mo Smeking tnternet

Large outdoor deck with seating and barbeque grill.

Welcome to Music City USA come and enjoy the "Mash” experience. This home is renovated. Three bedroonis and
two full bathrooms and will sleep 10, Minutes away from Downtown Nashwille, Bridgestone Arena, Mashvitle
Predators and the Tennessee Titans stadium, Close ta new restaurants and pubs, Short drive to Nashville Hot
Chicken, Green Hilis mail, Grand Ole Opry and the BNA airport. Perfect for families or business travelers.

Bedrooms
[ eedrooms:3 PR Sleeps: 10
1 Master
a8 8
double (2) double
Will sleep 4 adulis comfortshly Has full batheoam Room siceps 2.
2

https:ffapp.hostcompliance.com/property/Y8c2wit3bAZ 7W+8V?geold=05000US47037 8key=393855#hma321.1724692.2286177 . 15




Case # 2019-497

10/21/2019 Matched property listing
=

bunk bed

Fullbed on hottomwith tedn bzd on top. Reom sleeps 2.

Pqular destinations in the area

PlgeonForge, TN,USA  Gatlinburg, TN,USA  ~ - Nashville, TN, USA

Still have guestions?

Ask thie HomeAway virtual assistant about pet policies, amenities, check-
intirnes, and more,

Chat now

Owner Ask owner aguestion }
Member Since 2019 SO

Languages: English

About Owner

Trendy and quist. Love to travel. Spending time with family is my ali time favorite. Reading Is oy hobby.

View less about Owner

Amenities
Featured
. G A g
% Internet
N & chidrenwei & Parking
it Al randitianing hildren Welcome
Bathrooms
Bathrooms: 2
Master Miain
toilet, combination tub/shower toilet, comblination tuly/shower
Halr dryzr loeated under sink.
Safety features
Smoke detector Peadbolt fock Exterior fghting

£ach bedroora and living rcom

hitps:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/property/Y8c2wit3bAZr7W+8Y?geoid=05000US47037 &key=393855#hmad21.1724602.2286177 2/5




102172019 Matched properly listing
General
Air Conditianing Wifi inta posted onrefrigerator Hair Dryer
Centeal /A
Wireless Internet Paper Towels
Parking
R ron & Beard . Toifet Paper - -
Internet
Kitchen
Refrigerator Microwave Toaster
Stove Grill Blender
Oven Coffee Maker Kitchen
Dining
DiningArea Dining has seating at island.

CipenHoor plan, dining fable and chalrs also
House Rules
Check-in: 4:00 PM Check-out: 11:00 AM
)4 No panies}eyén_ts
x No smoking
. No pets

N Children aliowed

Minimum age of primary renter: 21

Max guests: 10

Cancellation Policy

100% refund if canceled at feast 30 days before arrival date. 50% refund if conceled at feast 14 days before arrival date,

0 Reviews

This property doesn't have any reviews yet,

Map

https://app. hostcompliance.comipropertyfY 862wi3bAZr7W+8V2geold=05000U84 7037 &key=393855#hma321.1724692.2286 177

Case # 2019-497
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10/21/2019

@ Hadley Washington, Mashville, TN, USA

Rates & Availability

15
252

22
347

29
264

i

234

23

Y

286

341

30
31t

Cctober 2019

T W T F 5

1 2 3 4 5

is i

22 23

233 3%

29 30 g7
236 237 T
December 2019

14
252

i7 18 192 20 21
284 204 204 245 241

24 25 26 27 28
346 29t 291 291 291

3
315

Taxas and fees ace additional

Additional information about rental rates

Cleaning Fee

Additional Guest Fee

Home > WUnlted States > Tennessee 2 Davl(lﬁonCounty > .Nashvllie-Davidson  >. Nashville > Hadley/Washington

17
241

Explore HomeAway  Meet the HomeAway family

https:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/fproperty/Y 8c2wi3bAZrI7TW+8V ?geoid=05000U54 7037 8key=393855#hma321.1724692,2286177

Matched property listing

MNovember 2019

5 5
240 237
1012 13
242 241
19 20
24t 234
26 27
245 254
January 2020
T W T
i 2
308 262
7 8 9

200 200 200

14 15 16
200 200 00

21 22 23
200 200 260

28 29 30
200 200 200

Gat oitr nevysletter and stay current on vacation rental deals and specials.

282

10
200

17
200

24
200

31
200

282

11
200

18
200

25
200

150
10

r

1
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Case # 2019-497

10/21/2019 Maichad property listing
List Your Property Vrbo
Book with Confldence HomeAway.com Emalf Address
Trust & Safety Homelidays.com
Discovery Hub Abritelfr
Community FeWo-direkt.de
Bookabach.conz
Company Stayz.com.au : X
About .
Careers ' A
Affillates ‘
Media Center Update your browser for a better experience.
We recommend Chrome, Firefox, Safarl, or
Microsoft Edge.
N T I T I P I T U Iy RPN ) TS RO T s s LI S muma’ - I

5/5

https:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/propertyfY 8c2wi3bAZr7W+8Y?gecld=05000US4 7037 &key=393855#hma321,1724692,22686177



¥ Mﬁi,— Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals Case # 2020'0 1 2

METROPOLITAN GUVERNME %ij l_}F'!?;\:.m\ﬁn.s AND BA¥IDSON COUNTY Metro Howard Building
ST 800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appeliant: Vijay Upadhyaya Date: 11-26-2019
Property Owner: Vijay Upadhyaya Case #: 2020- 0 ] 7
Representative: Vijay Upadhyaya Map & Parcel: 09306103600

Council District: 19

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator, wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of
2oning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: To obtain a STRP permit

Activity Type: Short Term Rental
Location: 219 5th Ave. N Units 302 and 303

This property is in the _DTC Zone District, in accordance with plans, application and all data heretofore filed with the
Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning
Compliance was denied for the reason:

Reason: Item A appeal, challenging the Zoning Administrator’s denial of a short term rental

permit. Appellant operated after the issued STRP permit expired.

Section: 17.16.250 E

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section 17.40.180 Subsection ___ of the
Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance, Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here
by requested in the ahove requirement as applied to this property.

Appellant Name: Vijay Upadhyaya Representative: Same
Phone Number: 615 491-4669 Phone Number:
Address: 2002 Lindell Ave. Address:

Nashville, TN 37203

Email address:  vijay.k.up@gmail.com Email address:

Appeal Fee: $100.00



Metropolitan Government ““m ||||| ||||!L"L!!EE$H"HIWZO-O1 2

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190072863
Inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification

PARCEL: 09306103600 APPLICATION DATE: 11/26/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

219 5TH AVE N 302 NASHVILLE, TN 37219

PT LOT 89 ORIG TOWN OF NASH

PARCEL OWNER: UPADHYAYA, VIJAY K. CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

NOTE: APPEAL IS FOR 2 UNITS (#302 & #303) UNDER PARCEL #09306103600.
Item A appeal, challenging the zoning administrator's denial of a short term rental permit. Appellant operated after the
issued STRP permit expired.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.



Case # 2020-012

APPLICATIONS FOR INTERPRETATION AGAINST THE ZONING
ADMINISTRATOR AND NON-COMPLYING/NON-CONFORMING USES

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members so
that they will have a better idea of the nature of our request. Zoning staff will notify the district
councilmember of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing the envelopes and notices for
mailing to the owners of the property within 1,000 feet of the property at issue in this case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and the case number. Fold and insert the notices
into the envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you will
be responsible for purchasing, posting and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the subject
property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board your request and the
reasons for the request. In the case of questioning the Zoning Administrator in his interpretation of the
Zoning Code, it is your job to explain to the Board why he is wrong and you are right. In the case of non-
conforming or non-complying, it is your job to explain to Board how this change/enlargement, etc.
would result in less of an impact on the surrounding area. It would be to your benefit to contact
your neighbors and explain to them what you are doing and attempt to obtain their support
and evidence that support in some form at the public hearing.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from the
date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you that it is
your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be aware that you
have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request with the Board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is complete.
Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by close of business, the Thursday
prior to public hearing to be included in the record.

I'am aware that | am responsible for removing the Sign(s) after the public hearing.

/ e - ;"
A{Wf /ﬂ/ [';,xlf.',ﬁ-f/Ef\'"' 1l-2¢-201%
APPELLANT \/ DATE




Case # 2020-012

METROPOLITAN GOVERNVEN SHVIELE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF CODES & BUILDING SATETY

ORFICH ADDRESS

MITRO ORFICE BUILDING 8¢ FLOOR
800 SRCOND AVENUE, SOUTH
NASHVILLE, TENNASSER 37210

POST OHFICE BOIX 196300
NASHVILLE, TRNNESSER 372196500
TRLBPHONE (615) 862-6500
TACSIMILE (616) 862-6514
wwiv.nashville.gov/codes

NOTICE

Pending your appeal of the denial of your application for a short term rental
permit’(STRP), you are prohibited from operating the STRP. Should you continua
to advertise and/or operate the STRP at thesubject property, the matter will be
referred to Metro Legal for prosecution in Environmental Court,

- U |-26-2019
GEgy

BUILDING « ELECTRICAL » GAS/MECHANICAL » PLUMBING » PROPERTY STANDARDS « ZONING



Case # 2020-012

Vijay K. Upadhyaya, PE

2002 Lindell Avenue
Nashville, TN 37203
615-491-4669

November 25, 2019

RE: Item A Appeal

STRP : 219 5th Avenue North, Unit 302, Nashville, TN 37219
STRP: 219 5th Avenue North, Unit 303, Nashville, TN 37219
Parcel # 09306103600

I am writing to appeal the violation of the Metropolitan Code of Laws Section .\
17.16.250.E - Short Term Rental Property.

I obtained STRP permits on this parcel in the downtown core in 2015 and have operated
in compliance with all of the regulations with no code violations, no complaints, and no
visits by Metro Police. I paid all taxes as required since obtaining the permits and
renewed yearly on time in 2016, 2017, & 2018.

In 2019 most of my important correspondence with Metro comes to my office mailing
address. I don’t get a lot of mail at this parcel’s address, and accidentally did not open my
mail in a timely manner. Iwas exp<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>